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1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 33% 21% 17% 22% 29% 39% 30% 17% 20% 23%

Off on the wrong track 57% 53% 61% 61% 60% 56% 51% 56% 64% 55% 57%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 22% 18% 16% 9% 14% 19% 25% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 10% 26% 53% 23% 32% 37% 24% 23% 30% 28% 24%

Off on the wrong track 57% 79% 53% 32% 58% 58% 56% 53% 59% 58% 55% 59%
Not sure 16% 11% 21% 14% 19% 10% 7% 23% 18% 12% 17% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Generally headed in the
right direction 27% 30% 18% 6% 64% 6% 24% 53% 15%

Off on the wrong track 57% 58% 55% 86% 26% 85% 60% 34% 49%
Not sure 16% 12% 28% 8% 10% 9% 16% 13% 36%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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2A. Friend or enemy - Canada
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 54% 62% 47% 49% 46% 59% 63% 59% 43% 34% 64%
Friendly 29% 25% 33% 26% 31% 29% 30% 27% 31% 45% 22%
Unfriendly 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3%
Enemy 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Not sure 12% 7% 17% 21% 15% 9% 5% 9% 23% 18% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 102% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 665 820 220 414 549 302 1,058 169 152 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 54% 61% 49% 54% 45% 64% 68% 59% 49% 55% 57% 54%
Friendly 29% 28% 26% 36% 32% 28% 22% 24% 31% 29% 26% 31%
Unfriendly 4% 1% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Enemy 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 12% 8% 19% 4% 17% 4% 3% 15% 14% 12% 12% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 550 588 347 683 404 182 216 295 327 585 278

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 54% 61% 37% 70% 60% 69% 54% 55% 28%
Friendly 29% 29% 29% 23% 33% 21% 34% 32% 27%
Unfriendly 4% 2% 6% 1% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5%
Enemy 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Not sure 12% 7% 26% 5% 3% 7% 8% 7% 40%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,268 217 568 482 441 440 446 158
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2B. Friend or enemy - China
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 4% 5% 10% 8% 7%
Friendly 34% 33% 34% 29% 33% 36% 38% 35% 31% 29% 35%
Unfriendly 26% 30% 22% 21% 21% 27% 35% 28% 17% 22% 31%
Enemy 8% 10% 7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 5% 4%
Not sure 26% 21% 31% 36% 31% 22% 16% 23% 35% 36% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,485 663 822 221 413 550 301 1,059 168 151 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 3% 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 6%
Friendly 34% 36% 30% 38% 32% 38% 35% 34% 32% 35% 36% 31%
Unfriendly 26% 22% 29% 26% 22% 30% 33% 26% 24% 30% 24% 28%
Enemy 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 14% 5% 7% 9% 8% 10%
Not sure 26% 26% 28% 21% 30% 21% 11% 28% 30% 22% 26% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 546 588 351 678 408 184 215 295 328 582 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 6% 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 4% 5% 10%
Friendly 34% 38% 24% 40% 37% 39% 35% 36% 20%
Unfriendly 26% 29% 18% 28% 32% 24% 29% 28% 18%
Enemy 8% 8% 8% 7% 11% 8% 5% 13% 6%
Not sure 26% 19% 42% 18% 16% 22% 26% 19% 47%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,269 216 566 486 440 437 449 159
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2C. Friend or enemy - Germany
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 33% 41% 26% 24% 25% 40% 41% 36% 28% 21% 39%
Friendly 36% 36% 36% 33% 33% 35% 44% 38% 25% 37% 33%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 4%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 21% 13% 28% 33% 30% 16% 7% 16% 36% 33% 22%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,487 664 823 221 413 551 302 1,057 169 153 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 33% 40% 28% 33% 26% 40% 46% 37% 30% 33% 33% 37%
Friendly 36% 33% 34% 45% 35% 37% 40% 34% 38% 35% 35% 37%
Unfriendly 7% 4% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 4% 7% 10% 7% 7%
Enemy 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 0%
Not sure 21% 20% 27% 12% 27% 13% 6% 24% 23% 19% 22% 18%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,487 548 591 348 681 405 184 217 295 328 583 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 33% 40% 17% 54% 32% 50% 33% 28% 14%
Friendly 36% 38% 31% 30% 47% 30% 39% 44% 23%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 9% 4% 11% 3% 10% 10% 6%
Enemy 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5%
Not sure 21% 14% 39% 12% 9% 15% 17% 15% 53%

Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,268 219 568 482 441 439 448 159
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2D. Friend or enemy - Iran
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Friendly 5% 5% 5% 8% 7% 2% 4% 4% 7% 7% 6%
Unfriendly 30% 32% 29% 29% 32% 30% 31% 32% 25% 28% 33%
Enemy 41% 48% 35% 25% 34% 48% 58% 46% 29% 31% 40%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 37% 27% 19% 7% 18% 36% 34% 20%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,483 664 819 219 414 549 301 1,057 167 152 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Friendly 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6%
Unfriendly 30% 39% 28% 21% 29% 34% 37% 26% 36% 30% 27% 32%
Enemy 41% 32% 39% 60% 37% 45% 49% 45% 36% 46% 43% 38%
Not sure 22% 22% 28% 12% 29% 13% 8% 24% 23% 18% 24% 23%

Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 548 588 347 681 406 182 214 295 328 582 278

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Friendly 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 1%
Unfriendly 30% 33% 25% 44% 19% 43% 33% 18% 28%
Enemy 41% 47% 28% 31% 69% 30% 40% 63% 22%
Not sure 22% 14% 42% 18% 6% 19% 21% 14% 49%

Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 1,266 217 567 482 439 441 445 158

11



The Economist /YouGov Poll
November 12 - 14, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

2E. Friend or enemy - Israel
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 39% 51% 28% 24% 30% 44% 59% 43% 30% 23% 43%
Friendly 25% 25% 25% 22% 25% 26% 25% 26% 19% 25% 25%
Unfriendly 9% 6% 11% 10% 9% 9% 7% 8% 6% 12% 13%
Enemy 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 1% 4% 7% 10% 2%
Not sure 23% 13% 32% 39% 30% 16% 8% 19% 37% 31% 17%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 666 823 221 415 549 304 1,062 167 153 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 39% 34% 36% 54% 30% 46% 53% 49% 33% 39% 41% 45%
Friendly 25% 29% 22% 23% 26% 27% 26% 17% 25% 24% 25% 25%
Unfriendly 9% 10% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 7% 7% 10% 8% 10%
Enemy 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 2%
Not sure 23% 21% 29% 15% 28% 17% 9% 25% 29% 23% 21% 18%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 548 590 351 681 407 184 217 295 329 585 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 39% 47% 21% 40% 65% 38% 34% 59% 14%
Friendly 25% 26% 20% 33% 21% 30% 32% 19% 11%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 11% 8% 5% 9% 9% 6% 12%
Enemy 5% 3% 8% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 9%
Not sure 23% 16% 40% 17% 7% 18% 21% 14% 54%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,272 217 569 486 442 442 446 159
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2F. Friend or enemy - Japan
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 42% 53% 31% 27% 31% 47% 61% 47% 28% 26% 41%
Friendly 31% 29% 33% 31% 34% 29% 30% 30% 28% 35% 39%
Unfriendly 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 2% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Enemy 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 5% 2%
Not sure 18% 10% 26% 30% 22% 15% 6% 15% 31% 29% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,492 665 827 222 415 552 303 1,062 169 154 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 42% 43% 37% 49% 33% 53% 51% 46% 37% 43% 41% 48%
Friendly 31% 31% 31% 31% 30% 32% 37% 29% 32% 29% 31% 31%
Unfriendly 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Enemy 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 1%
Not sure 18% 17% 23% 12% 25% 9% 6% 20% 21% 18% 19% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,492 551 590 351 684 406 185 217 295 330 587 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 42% 50% 21% 53% 56% 53% 36% 50% 17%
Friendly 31% 31% 31% 30% 30% 30% 37% 32% 19%
Unfriendly 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 8%
Enemy 4% 1% 9% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 9%
Not sure 18% 13% 32% 12% 7% 13% 18% 10% 47%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,274 218 570 486 443 442 448 159
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2G. Friend or enemy - North Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Friendly 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 1% 7% 1% 5%
Unfriendly 11% 11% 12% 6% 15% 15% 7% 10% 12% 18% 14%
Enemy 72% 77% 66% 63% 62% 74% 88% 77% 54% 58% 69%
Not sure 13% 7% 19% 23% 18% 10% 4% 11% 25% 19% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 665 818 221 415 547 300 1,056 168 151 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Friendly 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Unfriendly 11% 14% 11% 9% 11% 13% 12% 11% 14% 9% 10% 14%
Enemy 72% 71% 67% 81% 67% 77% 79% 72% 67% 75% 70% 75%
Not sure 13% 10% 19% 8% 18% 7% 5% 13% 16% 12% 16% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 547 587 349 682 404 183 214 296 327 581 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Friendly 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Unfriendly 11% 12% 10% 15% 6% 16% 13% 6% 11%
Enemy 72% 78% 56% 76% 87% 71% 71% 82% 50%
Not sure 13% 8% 28% 7% 5% 8% 12% 7% 38%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 1,268 215 566 484 441 437 448 157
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2H. Friend or enemy - South Korea
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 39% 51% 27% 29% 29% 42% 56% 42% 29% 29% 40%
Friendly 28% 28% 28% 24% 27% 28% 33% 30% 20% 20% 34%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 9% 9% 11% 7% 4% 7% 5% 15% 12%
Enemy 7% 4% 10% 11% 9% 6% 2% 6% 15% 11% 2%
Not sure 18% 10% 26% 26% 24% 16% 5% 15% 30% 25% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,485 666 819 220 415 550 300 1,058 166 153 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 39% 40% 34% 46% 31% 48% 50% 43% 33% 41% 39% 44%
Friendly 28% 29% 27% 28% 25% 31% 33% 31% 31% 28% 27% 28%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 9% 8% 11% 5% 5% 5% 9% 8% 6% 10%
Enemy 7% 10% 6% 5% 10% 4% 5% 5% 5% 9% 9% 5%
Not sure 18% 14% 24% 13% 24% 12% 7% 15% 23% 14% 19% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,485 545 589 351 682 403 184 216 295 327 582 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 39% 47% 19% 50% 53% 46% 35% 49% 12%
Friendly 28% 31% 22% 30% 31% 31% 32% 28% 15%
Unfriendly 8% 6% 12% 6% 4% 4% 11% 6% 11%
Enemy 7% 5% 12% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5% 16%
Not sure 18% 11% 35% 11% 8% 12% 16% 12% 45%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,268 217 566 484 440 439 448 158
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2I. Friend or enemy - Mexico
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 17% 19% 14% 17% 16% 17% 16% 16% 16% 22% 18%
Friendly 44% 46% 42% 37% 41% 47% 50% 45% 37% 44% 45%
Unfriendly 18% 19% 17% 15% 18% 19% 20% 20% 13% 10% 20%
Enemy 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 0%
Not sure 19% 12% 25% 30% 19% 15% 12% 16% 33% 20% 16%

Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,488 664 824 221 414 553 300 1,059 168 154 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 17% 27% 12% 11% 15% 17% 20% 18% 16% 13% 18% 19%
Friendly 44% 43% 41% 51% 40% 51% 50% 42% 39% 48% 43% 49%
Unfriendly 18% 12% 20% 23% 16% 20% 16% 21% 19% 19% 17% 18%
Enemy 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 0% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Not sure 19% 16% 24% 12% 24% 12% 10% 19% 24% 16% 20% 12%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 548 589 351 681 407 184 216 294 330 583 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 17% 18% 14% 31% 8% 30% 17% 9% 7%
Friendly 44% 48% 33% 48% 49% 48% 44% 49% 27%
Unfriendly 18% 18% 17% 9% 29% 9% 21% 25% 15%
Enemy 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Not sure 19% 13% 32% 11% 10% 13% 16% 13% 47%

Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,270 218 568 483 442 440 447 159
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2J. Friend or enemy - Russia
Do you consider the countries listed below to be a friend or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Friendly 14% 15% 14% 13% 18% 14% 13% 17% 9% 11% 11%
Unfriendly 36% 42% 30% 33% 30% 37% 44% 38% 23% 37% 38%
Enemy 27% 24% 28% 18% 23% 30% 34% 27% 29% 22% 26%
Not sure 21% 15% 26% 32% 24% 18% 8% 16% 35% 27% 21%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 666 821 219 414 551 303 1,060 167 152 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Friendly 14% 8% 15% 22% 13% 17% 13% 16% 15% 16% 14% 13%
Unfriendly 36% 33% 35% 40% 33% 39% 47% 30% 35% 34% 35% 39%
Enemy 27% 41% 20% 17% 25% 27% 31% 28% 21% 28% 27% 29%
Not sure 21% 16% 26% 16% 25% 14% 7% 25% 25% 19% 21% 16%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 545 591 351 678 407 184 218 294 329 585 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Friendly 14% 14% 15% 8% 23% 10% 15% 19% 11%
Unfriendly 36% 39% 27% 33% 46% 33% 36% 43% 23%
Enemy 27% 30% 18% 48% 15% 41% 28% 18% 15%
Not sure 21% 14% 36% 9% 14% 14% 18% 16% 46%

Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,270 217 568 485 442 438 449 158
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3A. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Canada
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 34% 41% 27% 27% 26% 41% 39% 36% 23% 25% 47%
Friendly 36% 34% 38% 34% 33% 35% 44% 37% 36% 32% 29%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 5% 8% 7% 4% 10% 5%
Enemy 4% 3% 5% 4% 8% 3% 1% 3% 4% 8% 5%
Not sure 20% 14% 25% 30% 25% 16% 8% 17% 32% 26% 14%

Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 659 817 222 409 544 301 1,048 169 152 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 34% 27% 34% 44% 29% 37% 39% 41% 27% 35% 35% 37%
Friendly 36% 40% 32% 38% 33% 41% 41% 33% 43% 35% 34% 33%
Unfriendly 7% 8% 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 2% 5% 6% 7% 7%
Enemy 4% 6% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Not sure 20% 19% 23% 13% 24% 13% 9% 22% 20% 20% 19% 19%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 546 583 347 677 401 182 216 292 328 578 278

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 34% 38% 22% 30% 52% 32% 29% 45% 22%
Friendly 36% 39% 29% 41% 38% 34% 45% 35% 24%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 6% 11% 3% 13% 6% 3% 2%
Enemy 4% 3% 7% 4% 0% 4% 4% 3% 6%
Not sure 20% 13% 35% 15% 7% 17% 16% 13% 46%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 1,261 215 567 479 437 438 446 155
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3B. Trump’s view friend or enemy - China
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 8% 7%
Friendly 36% 38% 35% 23% 31% 40% 51% 39% 28% 27% 38%
Unfriendly 18% 22% 14% 14% 16% 19% 22% 19% 9% 16% 23%
Enemy 13% 13% 13% 19% 16% 12% 6% 12% 17% 16% 11%
Not sure 26% 21% 31% 35% 29% 23% 17% 23% 39% 32% 21%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 667 815 220 412 549 301 1,055 169 151 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6%
Friendly 36% 35% 34% 43% 33% 41% 40% 38% 37% 33% 38% 34%
Unfriendly 18% 16% 18% 20% 13% 22% 30% 17% 18% 20% 15% 20%
Enemy 13% 17% 13% 8% 13% 14% 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 14%
Not sure 26% 23% 30% 22% 34% 15% 11% 26% 25% 25% 26% 26%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 547 587 348 675 407 183 217 294 328 584 276

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 7% 7% 6% 10% 5% 9% 5% 7% 8%
Friendly 36% 41% 24% 40% 47% 37% 40% 41% 18%
Unfriendly 18% 21% 11% 18% 26% 16% 20% 22% 7%
Enemy 13% 11% 19% 13% 7% 16% 10% 11% 20%
Not sure 26% 20% 40% 19% 15% 23% 26% 19% 47%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 1,268 214 570 481 442 438 448 154
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3C. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Germany
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 19% 24% 14% 12% 14% 24% 24% 20% 14% 15% 25%
Friendly 36% 38% 33% 27% 29% 38% 47% 39% 24% 27% 37%
Unfriendly 13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 11% 15% 13% 13% 13% 10%
Enemy 7% 5% 8% 7% 11% 7% 3% 6% 10% 12% 5%
Not sure 26% 18% 33% 40% 32% 21% 12% 22% 39% 33% 23%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 664 818 222 412 547 301 1,051 170 154 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 19% 15% 17% 27% 17% 17% 20% 28% 15% 19% 20% 20%
Friendly 36% 34% 33% 42% 32% 40% 49% 31% 37% 36% 34% 36%
Unfriendly 13% 16% 12% 11% 12% 18% 15% 7% 12% 13% 13% 14%
Enemy 7% 11% 6% 2% 9% 5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7%
Not sure 26% 24% 31% 18% 31% 20% 11% 29% 28% 24% 26% 23%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 545 589 348 679 404 183 216 292 330 583 277

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 19% 23% 8% 17% 29% 19% 18% 25% 10%
Friendly 36% 38% 29% 36% 47% 33% 38% 43% 19%
Unfriendly 13% 14% 9% 20% 10% 19% 15% 10% 4%
Enemy 7% 6% 10% 8% 1% 9% 4% 5% 12%
Not sure 26% 18% 44% 18% 12% 20% 25% 17% 55%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 1,265 217 568 479 442 438 445 157
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3D. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Iran
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0%
Friendly 4% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6%
Unfriendly 20% 19% 20% 17% 22% 19% 20% 20% 17% 24% 18%
Enemy 54% 61% 46% 42% 44% 60% 66% 59% 35% 40% 59%
Not sure 21% 15% 27% 34% 25% 17% 9% 17% 37% 31% 17%

Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 665 817 220 412 550 300 1,055 168 152 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Friendly 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Unfriendly 20% 23% 16% 21% 22% 21% 17% 12% 22% 18% 19% 19%
Enemy 54% 53% 52% 58% 45% 60% 69% 62% 51% 58% 52% 56%
Not sure 21% 17% 27% 16% 28% 13% 9% 22% 23% 19% 23% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,482 545 589 348 677 405 184 216 294 328 580 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Friendly 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3%
Unfriendly 20% 20% 19% 20% 16% 18% 27% 15% 14%
Enemy 54% 61% 33% 59% 69% 62% 46% 65% 30%
Not sure 21% 14% 40% 15% 10% 14% 19% 16% 51%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N 1,482 1,268 214 570 481 440 440 447 155
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3E. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Israel
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 38% 49% 27% 22% 25% 46% 55% 43% 24% 19% 42%
Friendly 22% 23% 21% 17% 22% 23% 27% 23% 18% 21% 23%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 8% 7% 12% 6% 6% 7% 11% 11% 4%
Enemy 8% 5% 12% 13% 12% 8% 1% 7% 8% 18% 10%
Not sure 24% 16% 32% 42% 29% 18% 10% 21% 38% 31% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,477 662 815 220 409 548 300 1,054 167 151 105

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 38% 31% 35% 51% 29% 44% 51% 46% 34% 39% 36% 44%
Friendly 22% 27% 18% 23% 20% 23% 29% 21% 22% 21% 24% 20%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 8% 5% 9% 8% 6% 4% 8% 8% 9% 4%
Enemy 8% 12% 9% 3% 11% 6% 5% 6% 11% 7% 8% 9%
Not sure 24% 21% 30% 18% 30% 19% 9% 23% 25% 25% 24% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 545 582 350 675 406 183 213 295 328 578 276

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 38% 46% 16% 36% 65% 37% 33% 55% 10%
Friendly 22% 23% 20% 29% 21% 27% 24% 21% 12%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 8% 8% 3% 7% 11% 4% 9%
Enemy 8% 6% 14% 7% 1% 11% 8% 5% 13%
Not sure 24% 18% 41% 19% 9% 19% 23% 15% 56%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 1,265 212 570 478 440 438 445 154
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3F. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Japan
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 31% 42% 21% 20% 21% 36% 46% 34% 18% 23% 35%
Friendly 32% 32% 33% 29% 29% 34% 38% 34% 29% 27% 35%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 8% 7% 12% 7% 5% 7% 8% 11% 9%
Enemy 7% 4% 10% 11% 11% 6% 1% 5% 11% 13% 8%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 33% 27% 18% 11% 20% 34% 25% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 659 817 219 411 548 298 1,050 167 152 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 31% 20% 33% 42% 25% 34% 40% 39% 24% 33% 31% 37%
Friendly 32% 39% 27% 33% 31% 36% 37% 26% 37% 30% 31% 32%
Unfriendly 8% 10% 7% 5% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 5%
Enemy 7% 10% 8% 2% 9% 5% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Not sure 22% 20% 26% 17% 27% 16% 11% 22% 25% 23% 22% 18%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,476 545 585 346 678 404 183 211 293 329 578 276

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 31% 38% 13% 28% 53% 30% 25% 46% 11%
Friendly 32% 33% 30% 38% 32% 35% 39% 30% 19%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 8% 10% 4% 8% 10% 5% 7%
Enemy 7% 5% 13% 6% 1% 9% 4% 6% 13%
Not sure 22% 16% 37% 18% 9% 18% 21% 14% 50%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 1,264 212 568 478 439 438 444 155
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3G. Trump’s view friend or enemy - North Korea
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Friendly 5% 5% 4% 7% 7% 1% 4% 3% 7% 7% 8%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 15% 12% 7%
Enemy 71% 75% 66% 59% 64% 76% 83% 76% 52% 55% 74%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 20% 18% 14% 3% 11% 24% 23% 10%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 665 816 218 413 547 303 1,056 165 152 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Friendly 5% 7% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 4%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 7% 8% 10% 8% 11% 8%
Enemy 71% 70% 67% 78% 65% 75% 81% 75% 66% 76% 68% 75%
Not sure 14% 11% 19% 9% 19% 8% 7% 13% 16% 12% 15% 12%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 546 585 350 675 406 184 216 295 327 579 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Friendly 5% 3% 9% 5% 2% 5% 7% 2% 3%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 14% 7% 6%
Enemy 71% 77% 55% 75% 83% 74% 65% 81% 52%
Not sure 14% 10% 26% 9% 6% 9% 13% 8% 39%

Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 1,267 214 569 480 443 436 448 154
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3H. Trump’s view friend or enemy - South Korea
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 29% 41% 18% 21% 20% 31% 44% 31% 19% 23% 33%
Friendly 31% 30% 31% 21% 24% 36% 40% 34% 22% 17% 34%
Unfriendly 8% 7% 9% 11% 13% 5% 4% 7% 6% 13% 8%
Enemy 10% 7% 13% 13% 15% 10% 2% 8% 17% 16% 9%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 34% 28% 18% 10% 19% 37% 32% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 664 819 219 412 550 302 1,056 167 153 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 29% 22% 27% 42% 21% 35% 35% 40% 23% 28% 31% 32%
Friendly 31% 32% 28% 33% 29% 36% 38% 23% 33% 33% 29% 30%
Unfriendly 8% 11% 6% 8% 9% 8% 10% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Enemy 10% 14% 11% 4% 13% 6% 6% 11% 8% 10% 11% 10%
Not sure 22% 21% 27% 14% 28% 16% 11% 21% 27% 21% 21% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 546 587 350 679 405 183 216 296 328 578 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 29% 35% 14% 25% 50% 29% 22% 44% 12%
Friendly 31% 33% 24% 38% 35% 33% 39% 31% 9%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 8% 11% 4% 10% 8% 6% 7%
Enemy 10% 8% 17% 7% 3% 9% 9% 7% 22%
Not sure 22% 16% 38% 19% 8% 19% 22% 13% 51%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,483 1,271 212 570 484 440 440 449 154
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3I. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Mexico
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 9%
Friendly 27% 34% 21% 15% 21% 31% 41% 29% 23% 21% 31%
Unfriendly 29% 31% 27% 23% 29% 33% 29% 32% 21% 27% 21%
Enemy 17% 14% 20% 28% 21% 12% 8% 16% 14% 22% 18%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 27% 23% 17% 13% 16% 36% 22% 21%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 665 814 219 412 546 302 1,052 167 152 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 7% 5% 7% 10% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 7% 7%
Friendly 27% 19% 26% 43% 24% 32% 35% 26% 22% 28% 30% 27%
Unfriendly 29% 33% 28% 24% 23% 37% 36% 31% 33% 25% 29% 30%
Enemy 17% 25% 16% 7% 20% 14% 14% 14% 19% 21% 14% 17%
Not sure 20% 19% 23% 15% 26% 10% 10% 22% 22% 18% 20% 19%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 544 584 351 678 404 183 214 294 326 580 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 7% 7% 6% 4% 9% 5% 7% 9% 6%
Friendly 27% 31% 18% 18% 48% 19% 29% 40% 13%
Unfriendly 29% 31% 23% 40% 29% 36% 28% 29% 17%
Enemy 17% 16% 20% 23% 3% 25% 17% 8% 20%
Not sure 20% 15% 32% 15% 11% 14% 19% 14% 44%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 1,266 213 569 481 440 439 448 152
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3J. Trump’s view friend or enemy - Russia
Do you think Donald Trump considers these countries to be friends or enemies of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Ally 14% 14% 13% 15% 17% 13% 10% 13% 13% 12% 19%
Friendly 36% 38% 34% 29% 33% 37% 44% 39% 28% 28% 33%
Unfriendly 18% 21% 15% 11% 14% 20% 27% 20% 10% 15% 19%
Enemy 11% 9% 12% 12% 11% 12% 6% 10% 11% 15% 9%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 33% 25% 18% 13% 18% 37% 30% 20%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 662 817 220 410 549 300 1,051 166 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Ally 14% 21% 11% 7% 13% 15% 16% 13% 14% 14% 13% 15%
Friendly 36% 40% 32% 37% 32% 39% 41% 39% 35% 37% 34% 38%
Unfriendly 18% 8% 20% 29% 16% 20% 26% 16% 17% 19% 18% 19%
Enemy 11% 13% 10% 8% 12% 10% 6% 11% 11% 9% 11% 11%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 19% 27% 16% 11% 22% 24% 21% 24% 17%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 544 586 349 677 403 184 215 293 328 577 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Ally 14% 15% 9% 26% 4% 26% 12% 7% 8%
Friendly 36% 39% 28% 46% 36% 42% 39% 34% 20%
Unfriendly 18% 20% 14% 7% 37% 6% 17% 32% 11%
Enemy 11% 9% 14% 8% 7% 11% 8% 11% 16%
Not sure 22% 17% 35% 14% 17% 15% 24% 17% 45%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 1,265 214 568 478 442 435 447 155

27



The Economist /YouGov Poll
November 12 - 14, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

4A. Favorability of Trump advisors - John Kelly
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 13% 17% 9% 7% 7% 13% 27% 16% 5% 8% 12%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 12% 12% 14% 16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 13% 14% 12% 13% 16% 14% 10% 18% 9%
Very unfavorable 15% 17% 13% 12% 17% 17% 11% 14% 18% 10% 24%
Don’t know 43% 34% 52% 54% 49% 41% 29% 41% 51% 49% 42%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 668 822 220 415 553 302 1,060 168 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 13% 2% 12% 32% 9% 14% 23% 20% 9% 15% 14% 13%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 14% 16% 13% 16% 23% 14% 14% 15% 16% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 23% 11% 5% 13% 18% 15% 9% 13% 12% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 15% 23% 14% 4% 13% 17% 14% 16% 17% 12% 14% 18%
Don’t know 43% 36% 49% 43% 52% 35% 24% 41% 47% 46% 41% 41%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,490 549 591 350 684 405 185 216 294 330 588 278

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 13% 15% 7% 3% 35% 3% 11% 30% 1%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 9% 14% 23% 12% 17% 20% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 12% 27% 5% 23% 17% 6% 7%
Very unfavorable 15% 17% 10% 30% 4% 30% 13% 5% 9%
Don’t know 43% 36% 62% 26% 34% 31% 42% 39% 77%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,274 216 573 484 444 441 449 156
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4B. Favorability of Trump advisors - James Mattis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 16% 21% 11% 8% 9% 18% 30% 19% 4% 11% 17%
Somewhat favorable 17% 21% 13% 16% 13% 17% 22% 19% 16% 10% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10% 15% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 10% 13% 14% 8% 11% 13% 9% 18%
Don’t know 44% 32% 56% 55% 52% 42% 28% 41% 52% 57% 42%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 669 823 221 415 554 302 1,062 168 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 16% 5% 15% 35% 12% 17% 27% 21% 14% 17% 17% 16%
Somewhat favorable 17% 22% 12% 18% 12% 23% 22% 17% 13% 20% 17% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 17% 11% 5% 12% 12% 13% 6% 12% 10% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 12% 18% 11% 4% 10% 15% 12% 14% 15% 9% 10% 14%
Don’t know 44% 39% 51% 39% 54% 34% 26% 42% 46% 43% 44% 42%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 551 591 350 684 406 185 217 295 330 588 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 16% 20% 7% 5% 42% 5% 11% 37% 2%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 11% 22% 20% 19% 19% 17% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 11% 20% 3% 18% 17% 4% 3%
Very unfavorable 12% 13% 9% 22% 3% 22% 11% 5% 8%
Don’t know 44% 37% 62% 31% 32% 36% 42% 37% 81%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,276 216 574 484 445 442 449 156
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4C. Favorability of Trump advisors - Rex Tillerson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 10% 12% 8% 4% 4% 10% 26% 13% 2% 4% 11%
Somewhat favorable 17% 22% 13% 11% 13% 20% 23% 19% 18% 11% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 19% 12% 13% 18% 14% 17% 15% 15% 19% 13%
Very unfavorable 17% 16% 17% 15% 17% 19% 14% 16% 20% 14% 23%
Don’t know 40% 30% 50% 56% 47% 36% 21% 37% 45% 52% 40%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 666 822 220 414 551 303 1,062 165 153 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 10% 2% 8% 27% 6% 12% 17% 15% 9% 10% 11% 10%
Somewhat favorable 17% 14% 17% 23% 15% 20% 24% 17% 16% 21% 17% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 25% 13% 8% 15% 18% 19% 10% 15% 15% 16% 16%
Very unfavorable 17% 27% 16% 3% 15% 19% 19% 18% 19% 14% 16% 20%
Don’t know 40% 32% 47% 39% 49% 31% 21% 39% 40% 40% 40% 39%

Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,488 548 590 350 679 407 185 217 293 328 588 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 10% 13% 5% 2% 30% 3% 6% 24% 1%
Somewhat favorable 17% 21% 7% 14% 29% 11% 20% 28% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 16% 26% 7% 25% 19% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 17% 19% 11% 36% 3% 34% 18% 4% 10%
Don’t know 40% 32% 61% 22% 31% 27% 37% 36% 80%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,272 216 570 484 444 441 447 156
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4D. Favorability of Trump advisors - Kellyanne Conway
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 13% 16% 10% 4% 5% 13% 30% 16% 3% 8% 8%
Somewhat favorable 13% 15% 10% 11% 12% 13% 16% 14% 7% 9% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 11% 7% 9% 12% 14% 5%
Very unfavorable 30% 31% 30% 24% 31% 33% 32% 30% 35% 23% 39%
Don’t know 34% 27% 41% 52% 41% 29% 16% 30% 43% 47% 34%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 667 821 219 414 552 303 1,059 168 153 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 13% 2% 11% 32% 11% 12% 18% 15% 11% 15% 13% 11%
Somewhat favorable 13% 8% 12% 22% 10% 15% 23% 10% 11% 16% 11% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 9% 9% 11% 7% 10% 12% 7% 11% 7%
Very unfavorable 30% 54% 27% 5% 27% 35% 36% 31% 29% 27% 30% 36%
Don’t know 34% 25% 42% 32% 42% 26% 16% 34% 37% 36% 34% 31%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 547 590 351 681 405 185 217 295 327 588 278

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 13% 16% 5% 2% 39% 2% 6% 34% 2%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 10% 4% 27% 5% 15% 22% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 8% 7% 11% 12% 10% 3%
Very unfavorable 30% 36% 17% 71% 3% 62% 33% 8% 14%
Don’t know 34% 25% 59% 15% 24% 21% 34% 27% 75%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,274 214 572 485 444 438 450 156
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5A. Likelihood of congressional action - Pass immigration reform legislation
How likely is it that Congress will...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very likely 10% 9% 10% 12% 10% 10% 7% 9% 13% 11% 11%
Somewhat likely 30% 30% 29% 27% 24% 30% 37% 31% 25% 26% 27%
Somewhat unlikely 24% 24% 23% 20% 23% 24% 29% 26% 18% 17% 23%
Very unlikely 18% 21% 15% 14% 19% 20% 19% 17% 17% 21% 21%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 27% 24% 16% 9% 16% 27% 25% 18%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 665 818 222 414 547 300 1,055 168 154 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very likely 10% 8% 8% 16% 11% 6% 7% 12% 9% 8% 10% 10%
Somewhat likely 30% 23% 28% 42% 27% 36% 30% 27% 37% 30% 28% 24%
Somewhat unlikely 24% 28% 23% 19% 22% 27% 30% 21% 23% 26% 22% 26%
Very unlikely 18% 27% 16% 9% 17% 19% 24% 16% 15% 17% 20% 20%
Not sure 19% 14% 25% 14% 22% 12% 9% 25% 17% 19% 20% 19%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,483 549 586 348 680 406 180 217 291 326 587 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 10% 9% 12% 5% 12% 5% 9% 14% 9%
Somewhat likely 30% 31% 26% 21% 41% 23% 29% 39% 23%
Somewhat unlikely 24% 26% 19% 30% 24% 30% 26% 21% 14%
Very unlikely 18% 21% 11% 30% 11% 27% 17% 15% 10%
Not sure 19% 13% 33% 14% 12% 15% 19% 11% 45%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,483 1,266 217 568 480 441 439 447 156
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5B. Likelihood of congressional action - Repeal the Affordable Care Act (Obamacare)
How likely is it that Congress will...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very likely 10% 9% 11% 12% 9% 11% 6% 10% 12% 8% 8%
Somewhat likely 27% 26% 28% 27% 23% 25% 34% 28% 27% 23% 22%
Somewhat unlikely 28% 31% 25% 26% 25% 29% 33% 29% 24% 31% 20%
Very unlikely 20% 23% 18% 18% 21% 21% 19% 20% 19% 16% 33%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 17% 22% 14% 8% 13% 18% 22% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,482 666 816 220 414 549 299 1,057 166 154 105

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very likely 10% 10% 8% 13% 11% 10% 8% 8% 7% 10% 11% 10%
Somewhat likely 27% 22% 25% 37% 26% 26% 25% 29% 32% 29% 26% 19%
Somewhat unlikely 28% 31% 27% 26% 25% 34% 34% 25% 27% 27% 26% 35%
Very unlikely 20% 26% 20% 12% 19% 21% 26% 19% 20% 21% 22% 16%
Not sure 15% 11% 20% 12% 18% 10% 7% 19% 15% 12% 15% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,482 545 589 348 682 402 181 217 291 327 585 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 10% 9% 12% 7% 12% 8% 8% 13% 13%
Somewhat likely 27% 27% 26% 17% 33% 17% 27% 37% 22%
Somewhat unlikely 28% 30% 22% 36% 30% 32% 30% 27% 20%
Very unlikely 20% 22% 15% 28% 15% 30% 19% 17% 12%
Not sure 15% 11% 25% 12% 10% 14% 15% 7% 33%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 1,265 217 569 480 441 440 445 156
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5C. Likelihood of congressional action - Pass legislation that will help create jobs
How likely is it that Congress will...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very likely 12% 15% 10% 10% 9% 13% 17% 14% 10% 6% 13%
Somewhat likely 30% 29% 30% 30% 27% 29% 35% 30% 31% 29% 29%
Somewhat unlikely 22% 22% 22% 22% 24% 20% 23% 23% 14% 25% 20%
Very unlikely 19% 21% 18% 15% 20% 24% 17% 19% 18% 15% 26%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 24% 21% 15% 8% 14% 27% 25% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 663 816 219 414 547 299 1,051 169 151 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very likely 12% 7% 9% 26% 11% 13% 17% 13% 11% 14% 13% 9%
Somewhat likely 30% 22% 29% 42% 30% 30% 31% 27% 30% 25% 30% 34%
Somewhat unlikely 22% 26% 22% 16% 20% 27% 24% 20% 24% 27% 19% 21%
Very unlikely 19% 32% 17% 5% 20% 20% 22% 15% 17% 21% 19% 21%
Not sure 17% 13% 23% 10% 19% 10% 6% 25% 17% 14% 19% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 545 589 345 679 403 181 216 292 325 583 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 12% 14% 7% 5% 28% 4% 10% 24% 6%
Somewhat likely 30% 30% 30% 14% 43% 15% 35% 41% 23%
Somewhat unlikely 22% 23% 19% 30% 15% 30% 22% 16% 19%
Very unlikely 19% 21% 14% 37% 6% 38% 16% 10% 11%
Not sure 17% 12% 30% 13% 8% 13% 17% 9% 41%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 1,263 216 567 477 442 438 443 156
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5D. Likelihood of congressional action - Pass tax reform legislation
How likely is it that Congress will...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very likely 14% 14% 14% 12% 12% 14% 18% 14% 14% 18% 10%
Somewhat likely 36% 39% 34% 32% 31% 40% 42% 40% 32% 22% 34%
Somewhat unlikely 21% 23% 19% 18% 20% 20% 26% 22% 16% 18% 24%
Very unlikely 10% 10% 9% 9% 12% 10% 8% 10% 7% 11% 12%
Not sure 19% 13% 24% 29% 25% 16% 6% 14% 30% 32% 20%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 667 818 221 413 551 300 1,059 167 152 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very likely 14% 11% 11% 24% 14% 13% 17% 13% 11% 17% 15% 13%
Somewhat likely 36% 32% 33% 49% 32% 43% 42% 37% 40% 37% 33% 39%
Somewhat unlikely 21% 26% 23% 10% 22% 20% 25% 17% 18% 21% 22% 22%
Very unlikely 10% 14% 9% 6% 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 11% 8%
Not sure 19% 18% 24% 10% 23% 14% 6% 24% 22% 16% 19% 19%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,485 545 591 349 684 404 181 216 292 328 584 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 14% 15% 11% 8% 24% 10% 14% 21% 7%
Somewhat likely 36% 40% 28% 31% 50% 29% 36% 48% 28%
Somewhat unlikely 21% 22% 18% 30% 14% 29% 26% 13% 11%
Very unlikely 10% 11% 7% 17% 5% 15% 9% 7% 8%
Not sure 19% 12% 36% 15% 7% 17% 16% 11% 46%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,267 218 565 484 441 438 450 156
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5E. Likelihood of congressional action - Pass gun control legislation
How likely is it that Congress will...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very likely 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 1% 4% 6% 7% 7%
Somewhat likely 15% 14% 17% 21% 16% 15% 10% 14% 23% 14% 14%
Somewhat unlikely 24% 26% 22% 25% 22% 20% 32% 27% 16% 19% 20%
Very unlikely 41% 45% 37% 27% 35% 48% 52% 43% 34% 35% 48%
Not sure 14% 10% 19% 21% 20% 12% 5% 12% 21% 25% 11%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 664 816 219 411 548 302 1,056 167 151 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very likely 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Somewhat likely 15% 13% 16% 19% 17% 16% 13% 11% 21% 13% 15% 13%
Somewhat unlikely 24% 17% 26% 31% 24% 24% 28% 23% 23% 22% 25% 24%
Very unlikely 41% 56% 34% 34% 35% 49% 51% 43% 35% 46% 40% 44%
Not sure 14% 8% 21% 11% 19% 8% 5% 17% 16% 14% 14% 14%

Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 543 592 345 679 404 181 216 292 326 583 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6%
Somewhat likely 15% 14% 20% 6% 15% 6% 18% 18% 21%
Somewhat unlikely 24% 23% 26% 13% 35% 19% 26% 30% 19%
Very unlikely 41% 49% 20% 69% 37% 62% 38% 38% 14%
Not sure 14% 9% 27% 8% 8% 9% 12% 9% 41%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,480 1,266 214 565 483 442 438 447 153
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5F. Likelihood of congressional action - Restore health insurance subsidies
How likely is it that Congress will...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very likely 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 3% 5% 10% 6% 7%
Somewhat likely 24% 24% 23% 21% 21% 23% 31% 25% 15% 22% 27%
Somewhat unlikely 28% 31% 26% 29% 25% 28% 32% 31% 22% 23% 25%
Very unlikely 17% 18% 16% 10% 19% 21% 17% 17% 20% 16% 20%
Not sure 25% 20% 29% 31% 29% 22% 17% 22% 33% 33% 20%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,486 665 821 220 411 552 303 1,059 169 152 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very likely 6% 5% 5% 10% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Somewhat likely 24% 21% 21% 33% 22% 24% 32% 22% 24% 24% 24% 21%
Somewhat unlikely 28% 29% 29% 26% 26% 32% 31% 28% 29% 28% 28% 29%
Very unlikely 17% 25% 14% 12% 18% 17% 20% 13% 16% 20% 17% 16%
Not sure 25% 20% 31% 20% 26% 22% 12% 31% 25% 21% 25% 27%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,486 547 591 348 683 403 184 216 293 328 586 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 6% 5% 9% 3% 6% 4% 5% 9% 6%
Somewhat likely 24% 26% 19% 20% 33% 15% 29% 31% 14%
Somewhat unlikely 28% 30% 24% 32% 28% 34% 29% 27% 21%
Very unlikely 17% 20% 11% 26% 13% 24% 15% 15% 15%
Not sure 25% 20% 37% 19% 20% 24% 22% 19% 44%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,270 216 568 484 441 441 447 157
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6. Following tax plan
How closely are you following the news about the Republican tax plan being debated in Congress?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very closely 18% 22% 13% 11% 11% 20% 27% 20% 17% 11% 12%
Somewhat closely 36% 38% 33% 25% 31% 37% 49% 38% 26% 30% 36%
Not very closely 28% 26% 31% 34% 30% 29% 19% 25% 42% 30% 36%
Not following at all 18% 14% 23% 29% 28% 13% 5% 17% 15% 30% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 667 820 220 412 550 305 1,061 165 154 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very closely 18% 19% 15% 20% 13% 22% 29% 17% 16% 18% 18% 18%
Somewhat closely 36% 39% 30% 41% 29% 42% 48% 36% 32% 34% 35% 43%
Not very closely 28% 29% 28% 27% 34% 25% 16% 24% 30% 27% 31% 23%
Not following at all 18% 13% 26% 12% 23% 10% 7% 23% 22% 20% 17% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 546 589 352 679 407 184 217 292 329 586 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very closely 18% 22% 6% 27% 26% 23% 14% 23% 4%
Somewhat closely 36% 42% 19% 46% 44% 41% 36% 41% 13%
Not very closely 28% 25% 37% 20% 24% 24% 37% 25% 26%
Not following at all 18% 11% 37% 8% 5% 12% 13% 11% 56%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,271 216 568 486 443 438 450 156
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7. Support Tax Plan
From what you know about it now, do you support or oppose the Republican tax plan being debated in Congress?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly support 10% 13% 6% 6% 8% 9% 17% 12% 5% 4% 4%
Somewhat support 21% 25% 18% 19% 14% 22% 31% 26% 8% 16% 13%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 12% 12% 13% 13% 13% 11% 19% 15% 16%
Strongly oppose 27% 27% 27% 21% 27% 29% 29% 26% 30% 22% 37%
No opinion 29% 21% 37% 41% 38% 26% 11% 25% 38% 43% 29%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,494 670 824 222 412 556 304 1,062 170 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly support 10% 1% 8% 24% 7% 13% 15% 8% 8% 8% 11% 9%
Somewhat support 21% 7% 23% 40% 19% 24% 30% 19% 18% 27% 21% 21%
Somewhat oppose 13% 15% 13% 9% 13% 13% 14% 10% 14% 13% 13% 12%
Strongly oppose 27% 52% 19% 4% 24% 31% 29% 26% 23% 26% 27% 33%
No opinion 29% 24% 37% 22% 36% 18% 12% 36% 37% 26% 28% 25%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 552 591 351 687 408 182 217 295 330 588 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly support 10% 12% 4% 1% 27% 2% 7% 21% 4%
Somewhat support 21% 24% 15% 5% 46% 6% 21% 39% 12%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 13% 16% 8% 13% 19% 11% 6%
Strongly oppose 27% 31% 16% 62% 2% 58% 26% 7% 14%
No opinion 29% 20% 51% 15% 16% 20% 28% 22% 64%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,278 216 572 486 443 443 450 158
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8. Cut taxes for everyone
From what you know about it now do you think the Republican tax plan being debated in Congress will cut taxes for everyone?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, the tax plan will cut
taxes for everyone 17% 21% 14% 21% 16% 13% 19% 19% 10% 12% 17%

No, the tax plan will not cut
taxes for everyone 56% 59% 54% 45% 49% 63% 66% 58% 55% 47% 55%

Not sure 27% 20% 33% 34% 34% 24% 15% 23% 35% 41% 28%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 670 827 222 416 554 305 1,067 168 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Yes, the tax plan will cut
taxes for everyone 17% 7% 15% 35% 16% 18% 22% 15% 17% 19% 16% 17%

No, the tax plan will not cut
taxes for everyone 56% 76% 49% 42% 50% 69% 65% 52% 52% 55% 58% 60%

Not sure 27% 17% 35% 23% 34% 13% 13% 33% 32% 26% 26% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 552 594 351 687 408 184 218 296 331 590 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes, the tax plan will cut
taxes for everyone 17% 17% 17% 4% 34% 9% 14% 30% 11%

No, the tax plan will not cut
taxes for everyone 56% 63% 39% 86% 47% 79% 61% 47% 25%

Not sure 27% 20% 44% 10% 19% 13% 25% 23% 64%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,278 219 573 486 444 443 450 160
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9. Tax cuts
Do you favor or oppose cutting tax rates for everyone?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Favor strongly 25% 31% 18% 15% 23% 27% 33% 27% 23% 14% 24%
Favor somewhat 24% 22% 25% 26% 18% 22% 29% 25% 17% 26% 21%
Oppose somewhat 18% 17% 18% 17% 19% 18% 18% 18% 18% 17% 16%
Oppose strongly 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 15% 15% 15% 10% 10% 17%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 28% 28% 19% 6% 16% 32% 32% 22%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 25% 12% 25% 43% 21% 26% 36% 26% 22% 23% 24% 31%
Favor somewhat 24% 21% 21% 32% 24% 27% 24% 18% 24% 24% 26% 18%
Oppose somewhat 18% 24% 16% 13% 17% 25% 15% 12% 18% 19% 18% 17%
Oppose strongly 14% 24% 11% 4% 13% 13% 16% 13% 13% 16% 12% 17%
Not sure 20% 18% 28% 9% 25% 8% 8% 31% 23% 18% 21% 17%

Totals 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favor strongly 25% 27% 18% 9% 51% 11% 20% 47% 11%
Favor somewhat 24% 25% 21% 21% 27% 18% 27% 27% 19%
Oppose somewhat 18% 19% 16% 25% 10% 28% 20% 12% 10%
Oppose strongly 14% 16% 8% 32% 3% 30% 14% 3% 6%
Not sure 20% 14% 36% 14% 9% 13% 19% 11% 54%

Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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10. Tax cuts and deficit
If the tax reductions caused an increase in the deficit, would you still favor reducing taxes across the board, or not?
Asked of those who favor cutting tax rates for everyone

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 48% 54% 40% 40% 51% 50% 47% 48% 45% 38% 57%
No 24% 20% 30% 31% 16% 22% 28% 25% 25% 25% 19%
Not sure 28% 26% 31% 29% 33% 27% 25% 27% 30% 37% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 726 357 369 91 178 274 183 542 64 69 51

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 48% 34% 51% 52% 38% 52% 57% 60% 50% 44% 47% 51%
No 24% 37% 21% 19% 28% 24% 27% 10% 22% 27% 24% 25%
Not sure 28% 28% 28% 29% 34% 24% 16% 29% 28% 29% 29% 24%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 726 178 279 269 309 213 105 99 137 154 298 137

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 48% 49% 44% 23% 61% 45% 40% 55% 35%
No 24% 26% 18% 49% 17% 36% 28% 18% 25%
Not sure 28% 25% 38% 28% 22% 19% 32% 27% 41%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 726 644 82 171 375 120 206 349 51
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11. Qualified support for tax cuts
Do you favor or oppose cutting tax rates for everyone?
Combined from previous responses

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Favor, even if increases the
deficit 23% 29% 17% 17% 21% 25% 29% 25% 18% 15% 26%

Favor, but only if does not
increase the deficit 12% 10% 13% 13% 7% 11% 17% 13% 10% 10% 8%

Oppose 32% 32% 31% 31% 31% 33% 32% 33% 28% 27% 33%
Not sure 34% 28% 39% 40% 41% 32% 22% 30% 44% 47% 33%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Favor, even if increases the
deficit 23% 11% 23% 39% 17% 28% 34% 26% 23% 21% 23% 25%

Favor, but only if does not
increase the deficit 12% 12% 10% 14% 12% 13% 16% 5% 10% 13% 12% 12%

Oppose 32% 49% 26% 17% 30% 38% 32% 25% 31% 35% 29% 34%
Not sure 34% 28% 41% 30% 40% 21% 18% 44% 36% 32% 36% 29%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favor, even if increases the
deficit 23% 25% 17% 7% 48% 13% 19% 41% 10%

Favor, but only if does not
increase the deficit 12% 14% 7% 14% 14% 10% 13% 13% 7%

Oppose 32% 34% 25% 57% 12% 58% 33% 15% 15%
Not sure 34% 27% 51% 22% 26% 19% 34% 31% 67%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160

44



The Economist /YouGov Poll
November 12 - 14, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

12. Tax deductions
When you file your taxes, do you itemize deductions or do you take the standard deduction?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Itemize deductions 28% 30% 26% 12% 26% 32% 41% 30% 26% 18% 29%
Standard deduction 42% 41% 43% 33% 42% 46% 47% 46% 33% 38% 34%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 35% 18% 13% 4% 14% 23% 31% 17%
Prefer not to say 13% 12% 13% 20% 14% 10% 8% 10% 19% 13% 21%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,498 669 829 222 416 555 305 1,065 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Itemize deductions 28% 29% 24% 34% 18% 38% 55% 26% 24% 32% 27% 30%
Standard deduction 42% 45% 38% 46% 47% 46% 30% 31% 42% 39% 45% 42%
Not sure 17% 15% 21% 12% 22% 9% 12% 16% 20% 15% 17% 16%
Prefer not to say 13% 11% 16% 8% 13% 6% 3% 27% 14% 14% 11% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,498 552 594 352 688 407 185 218 296 331 590 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Itemize deductions 28% 33% 13% 39% 38% 30% 29% 34% 9%
Standard deduction 42% 47% 31% 46% 47% 46% 45% 44% 26%
Not sure 17% 11% 34% 8% 6% 13% 16% 13% 35%
Prefer not to say 13% 9% 22% 7% 9% 11% 10% 9% 30%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,281 217 574 487 445 444 451 158
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13. Type of retirement provision owned
Thinking specifically about your retirement, which, if any, of the following financial arrangements are you making? Please select all that apply.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Company pension 14% 18% 11% 9% 12% 18% 17% 15% 13% 13% 15%
IRA accounts 16% 18% 15% 7% 13% 23% 18% 19% 8% 10% 18%
ROTH IRA accounts 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 12% 7% 11% 9% 5% 11%
KEOGH accounts 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3%
401k or 403b plans 25% 27% 23% 21% 30% 32% 12% 26% 27% 19% 25%
Savings accounts 24% 26% 22% 24% 24% 26% 22% 25% 27% 20% 24%
Investment accounts 13% 15% 11% 10% 13% 15% 13% 15% 10% 6% 8%
Inheritance 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 6% 1% 2% 4%
Company stock 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1%
None of the Above 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Another kind of retirement

fund 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1%
Not applicable - I’m not

making any financial
arrangements for
retirement 24% 21% 26% 35% 32% 21% 7% 23% 20% 31% 27%

Not applicable - I am already
retired 18% 15% 20% 2% 3% 15% 55% 20% 15% 11% 8%

Don’t know 11% 9% 12% 19% 13% 8% 3% 8% 15% 17% 13%

Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Company pension 14% 16% 12% 16% 8% 22% 29% 13% 14% 17% 15% 10%
IRA accounts 16% 16% 14% 20% 7% 24% 41% 15% 16% 17% 14% 21%
ROTH IRA accounts 10% 10% 9% 12% 4% 16% 28% 9% 9% 12% 9% 11%
KEOGH accounts 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
401k or 403b plans 25% 30% 20% 28% 14% 39% 56% 20% 27% 28% 24% 23%
Savings accounts 24% 25% 22% 28% 17% 34% 43% 20% 27% 24% 23% 24%
Investment accounts 13% 12% 12% 16% 7% 17% 34% 13% 12% 12% 13% 14%
Inheritance 5% 5% 3% 7% 3% 7% 8% 4% 2% 4% 5% 6%
Company stock 3% 2% 3% 7% 2% 5% 10% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%
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Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

None of the Above 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Another kind of retirement

fund 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Not applicable - I’m not

making any financial
arrangements for
retirement 24% 25% 27% 16% 32% 15% 6% 22% 23% 26% 24% 21%

Not applicable - I am already
retired 18% 18% 14% 23% 21% 13% 11% 17% 12% 16% 20% 19%

Don’t know 11% 7% 14% 9% 12% 4% 3% 21% 15% 10% 8% 12%

Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Company pension 14% 17% 9% 18% 18% 15% 15% 19% 3%
IRA accounts 16% 20% 7% 22% 24% 13% 20% 21% 4%
ROTH IRA accounts 10% 12% 4% 13% 14% 8% 14% 11% 2%
KEOGH accounts 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%
401k or 403b plans 25% 29% 15% 33% 28% 28% 25% 30% 9%
Savings accounts 24% 28% 16% 33% 29% 23% 29% 28% 9%
Investment accounts 13% 15% 7% 19% 18% 12% 13% 19% 2%
Inheritance 5% 5% 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 1%
Company stock 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 2%
None of the Above 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Another kind of retirement

fund 2% 3% 0% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Not applicable - I’m not

making any financial
arrangements for
retirement 24% 19% 35% 18% 12% 27% 22% 15% 38%

Not applicable - I am already
retired 18% 21% 9% 20% 28% 17% 17% 22% 11%

Don’t know 11% 7% 21% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 33%

Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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14. State and local taxes
Do you support or oppose limiting the deduction for property taxes to only $10,000 if Congress raises the standard deduction?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Support strongly 10% 13% 7% 8% 9% 10% 14% 12% 6% 8% 5%
Support somewhat 18% 23% 14% 17% 14% 17% 25% 20% 11% 17% 15%
Oppose somewhat 12% 11% 13% 7% 14% 14% 12% 13% 7% 13% 7%
Oppose strongly 14% 14% 14% 10% 9% 17% 17% 14% 13% 9% 18%
Not sure 46% 39% 53% 59% 53% 41% 31% 40% 62% 54% 56%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,499 670 829 222 417 556 304 1,066 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 10% 4% 12% 15% 8% 14% 18% 7% 8% 12% 10% 10%
Support somewhat 18% 16% 16% 27% 14% 24% 28% 16% 19% 18% 17% 19%
Oppose somewhat 12% 15% 10% 11% 11% 15% 14% 9% 14% 13% 10% 12%
Oppose strongly 14% 21% 11% 9% 13% 17% 17% 10% 14% 13% 13% 15%
Not sure 46% 45% 51% 38% 55% 30% 23% 58% 45% 43% 49% 43%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N 1,499 553 594 352 688 408 185 218 296 331 590 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support strongly 10% 12% 6% 5% 22% 5% 9% 18% 5%
Support somewhat 18% 20% 15% 14% 30% 14% 16% 28% 8%
Oppose somewhat 12% 13% 9% 18% 9% 16% 15% 9% 4%
Oppose strongly 14% 17% 6% 28% 8% 23% 15% 8% 6%
Not sure 46% 39% 65% 36% 31% 41% 45% 36% 77%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,281 218 574 487 445 444 451 159
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15. State and local taxes (1)
Do you support or oppose eliminating the deduction for state and local taxes if Congress raises the standard deduction?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Support strongly 8% 12% 5% 5% 8% 9% 12% 10% 4% 2% 10%
Support somewhat 16% 19% 14% 17% 15% 15% 21% 17% 10% 20% 15%
Oppose somewhat 16% 16% 16% 12% 16% 16% 20% 17% 16% 15% 12%
Oppose strongly 19% 20% 18% 10% 14% 24% 26% 20% 16% 14% 18%
Not sure 40% 33% 47% 56% 49% 36% 21% 36% 53% 48% 45%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 666 825 220 415 552 304 1,061 168 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 8% 2% 10% 15% 6% 11% 16% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9%
Support somewhat 16% 12% 14% 27% 17% 15% 19% 15% 16% 16% 15% 20%
Oppose somewhat 16% 18% 15% 15% 14% 21% 16% 13% 15% 15% 18% 13%
Oppose strongly 19% 29% 15% 12% 15% 24% 29% 17% 20% 20% 16% 23%
Not sure 40% 38% 47% 31% 48% 29% 20% 48% 43% 40% 42% 35%

Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 550 591 350 682 408 184 217 295 330 586 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support strongly 8% 10% 4% 2% 20% 3% 7% 17% 5%
Support somewhat 16% 17% 16% 9% 27% 11% 15% 27% 8%
Oppose somewhat 16% 18% 11% 20% 15% 19% 17% 17% 6%
Oppose strongly 19% 23% 8% 39% 14% 33% 21% 12% 5%
Not sure 40% 33% 60% 30% 24% 34% 40% 28% 76%

Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,274 217 570 486 441 442 449 159
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16. Home mortgage interest
Do you support or oppose eliminating the home mortgage interest deduction if Congress raises the standard deduction?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Support strongly 7% 9% 4% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 5% 1% 8%
Support somewhat 15% 17% 13% 18% 16% 13% 16% 15% 19% 15% 15%
Oppose somewhat 18% 18% 18% 14% 15% 18% 25% 20% 13% 15% 13%
Oppose strongly 26% 26% 25% 10% 18% 35% 36% 28% 18% 20% 24%
Not sure 34% 29% 40% 52% 42% 28% 16% 29% 45% 49% 41%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,486 665 821 220 411 554 301 1,058 169 151 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 7% 3% 7% 11% 5% 8% 14% 6% 5% 9% 8% 4%
Support somewhat 15% 13% 15% 20% 16% 17% 17% 10% 17% 15% 14% 18%
Oppose somewhat 18% 18% 16% 22% 17% 18% 21% 20% 16% 14% 22% 16%
Oppose strongly 26% 36% 18% 24% 20% 35% 32% 24% 27% 29% 22% 27%
Not sure 34% 31% 43% 23% 42% 22% 16% 41% 35% 33% 34% 35%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 548 590 348 682 406 184 214 296 328 585 277

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support strongly 7% 7% 5% 3% 14% 4% 7% 11% 3%
Support somewhat 15% 15% 16% 8% 20% 9% 16% 22% 12%
Oppose somewhat 18% 19% 15% 19% 20% 18% 20% 19% 11%
Oppose strongly 26% 32% 10% 45% 25% 41% 24% 22% 8%
Not sure 34% 27% 54% 25% 21% 28% 34% 25% 66%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,270 216 569 483 440 441 446 159
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17. Student loan interest
Do you support or oppose eliminating the deduction for student loan interest if Congress raises the standard deduction?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Support strongly 11% 13% 9% 9% 10% 13% 11% 11% 12% 10% 9%
Support somewhat 15% 20% 11% 19% 14% 12% 19% 15% 18% 17% 12%
Oppose somewhat 15% 14% 16% 9% 14% 16% 20% 17% 6% 12% 14%
Oppose strongly 27% 26% 28% 18% 23% 33% 33% 29% 22% 20% 27%
Not sure 32% 28% 36% 45% 39% 27% 18% 28% 42% 40% 38%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 667 820 221 411 554 301 1,058 169 154 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 11% 8% 10% 16% 10% 11% 16% 11% 9% 10% 12% 12%
Support somewhat 15% 10% 16% 22% 16% 18% 13% 11% 16% 15% 16% 13%
Oppose somewhat 15% 13% 14% 20% 14% 17% 20% 11% 15% 15% 15% 14%
Oppose strongly 27% 42% 22% 15% 22% 35% 33% 27% 25% 32% 26% 28%
Not sure 32% 27% 39% 27% 38% 19% 18% 40% 35% 27% 32% 33%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 548 588 351 683 405 183 216 294 330 583 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support strongly 11% 12% 8% 5% 20% 4% 9% 21% 6%
Support somewhat 15% 16% 14% 5% 21% 8% 17% 22% 11%
Oppose somewhat 15% 16% 13% 15% 20% 13% 18% 17% 6%
Oppose strongly 27% 33% 12% 56% 17% 50% 27% 15% 12%
Not sure 32% 23% 54% 19% 22% 25% 29% 26% 63%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 98%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,272 215 569 485 441 442 448 156
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18. Medical expenses
Do you support or oppose eliminating the deduction for medical expenses if Congress raises the standard deduction?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Support strongly 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 4% 4%
Support somewhat 15% 18% 13% 19% 15% 12% 17% 15% 15% 18% 15%
Oppose somewhat 16% 17% 14% 12% 14% 16% 22% 17% 13% 13% 18%
Oppose strongly 33% 31% 34% 17% 24% 41% 45% 36% 23% 26% 32%
Not sure 29% 25% 33% 45% 39% 24% 8% 25% 39% 39% 31%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 670 822 220 415 554 303 1,061 170 153 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 7% 5% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 5% 6% 9% 8% 6%
Support somewhat 15% 13% 12% 26% 15% 18% 15% 13% 19% 13% 15% 15%
Oppose somewhat 16% 13% 17% 17% 15% 17% 17% 16% 12% 16% 17% 17%
Oppose strongly 33% 46% 26% 27% 27% 41% 42% 31% 30% 36% 32% 35%
Not sure 29% 24% 36% 23% 35% 17% 18% 36% 33% 27% 28% 27%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 552 588 352 683 408 185 216 294 330 587 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support strongly 7% 8% 7% 4% 11% 4% 7% 10% 7%
Support somewhat 15% 15% 17% 6% 22% 8% 17% 23% 11%
Oppose somewhat 16% 17% 14% 14% 21% 14% 17% 20% 9%
Oppose strongly 33% 41% 12% 58% 29% 51% 34% 25% 11%
Not sure 29% 20% 50% 18% 18% 23% 25% 22% 61%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,276 216 572 486 443 442 449 158
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19. Tax brackets
Under current law, there are seven tax brackets (10%, 15%, 25%, 28%, 33%, 35%, 39.6%). Under one of the Republican tax plans being debated in Congress there
will only be four tax brackets (12%, 25%, 35%, 39.6%). Do you support or oppose reducing the number of tax brackets from 7 to 4?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Support strongly 15% 21% 10% 9% 13% 14% 26% 18% 8% 9% 13%
Support somewhat 20% 21% 19% 15% 18% 24% 22% 22% 15% 18% 16%
Oppose somewhat 16% 17% 15% 20% 13% 15% 16% 16% 13% 17% 19%
Oppose strongly 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 18% 13% 15% 18% 13% 20%
Not sure 33% 25% 40% 41% 40% 29% 22% 28% 46% 43% 33%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,497 670 827 222 414 556 305 1,064 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 15% 4% 15% 33% 12% 17% 28% 14% 15% 15% 15% 16%
Support somewhat 20% 16% 21% 26% 19% 25% 21% 18% 19% 21% 21% 20%
Oppose somewhat 16% 23% 13% 12% 16% 15% 21% 14% 16% 15% 15% 19%
Oppose strongly 16% 27% 13% 4% 15% 20% 15% 12% 15% 15% 15% 18%
Not sure 33% 30% 38% 25% 38% 22% 15% 41% 35% 32% 34% 27%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 98% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 552 593 352 689 407 184 217 296 330 590 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support strongly 15% 18% 10% 3% 36% 5% 11% 34% 6%
Support somewhat 20% 23% 13% 17% 33% 13% 22% 29% 14%
Oppose somewhat 16% 16% 15% 25% 8% 22% 21% 10% 7%
Oppose strongly 16% 18% 11% 30% 4% 35% 14% 4% 7%
Not sure 33% 25% 51% 25% 18% 26% 32% 23% 66%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,279 218 572 487 444 443 450 160
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20. Corporate tax rate
Under current law, the corporate tax rate is 35%. Under the Republican tax plan being debated in Congress, the corporate tax rate would be reduced to 20%,
but several business tax deductions would be eliminated. Do you support or oppose reducing the corporate tax rate from 35% to 20% in exchange for eliminating
several business tax deductions?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Support strongly 16% 22% 11% 10% 10% 17% 29% 20% 7% 7% 12%
Support somewhat 19% 21% 17% 23% 17% 17% 18% 19% 14% 19% 21%
Oppose somewhat 12% 11% 13% 9% 14% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12%
Oppose strongly 22% 22% 22% 20% 17% 26% 22% 22% 24% 20% 23%
Not sure 31% 24% 37% 38% 42% 27% 18% 27% 44% 41% 33%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,490 667 823 220 414 552 304 1,061 167 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 16% 1% 16% 39% 11% 21% 33% 15% 14% 18% 16% 17%
Support somewhat 19% 15% 18% 25% 19% 19% 18% 17% 21% 21% 17% 17%
Oppose somewhat 12% 17% 11% 7% 11% 15% 14% 8% 10% 11% 12% 14%
Oppose strongly 22% 41% 16% 5% 21% 26% 20% 19% 20% 21% 22% 26%
Not sure 31% 26% 38% 24% 37% 18% 16% 40% 35% 28% 33% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,490 550 589 351 682 408 185 215 295 331 582 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support strongly 16% 20% 8% 2% 45% 2% 12% 39% 4%
Support somewhat 19% 19% 18% 14% 25% 13% 18% 27% 13%
Oppose somewhat 12% 13% 9% 18% 8% 14% 16% 7% 10%
Oppose strongly 22% 25% 13% 48% 4% 49% 22% 4% 8%
Not sure 31% 23% 53% 19% 18% 23% 31% 23% 66%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,275 215 569 486 442 443 449 156
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21. Increasing estate tax exemption
Under current law, Americans do not pay any estate tax on estates worth up $5.49 million. Those who inherit estates worth more than that must pay 40% in taxes
on the amount over $5.49 million. Under the Republican tax plan being debated in Congress, the exemption amount increases to $11.2 million and is completely
eliminated in 2024. Do you support or oppose increasing the estate tax exemption amount from $5.49 million to $11.2 million?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Support strongly 14% 21% 8% 6% 11% 16% 24% 18% 3% 6% 12%
Support somewhat 14% 15% 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 15% 12% 11% 12%
Oppose somewhat 14% 14% 13% 15% 13% 13% 13% 12% 19% 12% 19%
Oppose strongly 28% 27% 28% 27% 26% 27% 31% 28% 25% 25% 29%
Not sure 31% 23% 38% 39% 37% 29% 18% 27% 41% 46% 28%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 670 824 221 415 553 305 1,063 169 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 14% 2% 16% 29% 8% 19% 29% 17% 12% 17% 14% 15%
Support somewhat 14% 11% 13% 20% 14% 14% 15% 12% 12% 13% 13% 17%
Oppose somewhat 14% 17% 12% 12% 13% 16% 12% 13% 14% 12% 14% 13%
Oppose strongly 28% 45% 22% 13% 25% 34% 29% 24% 25% 29% 28% 28%
Not sure 31% 25% 38% 27% 40% 17% 15% 34% 37% 29% 31% 27%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 553 590 351 687 407 183 217 296 330 587 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support strongly 14% 18% 6% 3% 38% 3% 12% 30% 6%
Support somewhat 14% 15% 9% 7% 23% 6% 15% 22% 7%
Oppose somewhat 14% 13% 15% 17% 7% 16% 19% 9% 9%
Oppose strongly 28% 31% 18% 54% 11% 55% 26% 13% 12%
Not sure 31% 22% 52% 18% 21% 21% 28% 26% 66%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,276 218 572 486 444 441 451 158
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22. Eliminating estate tax
Do you support or oppose completely eliminating the estate tax?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Support strongly 21% 27% 15% 11% 14% 24% 33% 24% 7% 16% 21%
Support somewhat 17% 17% 17% 19% 16% 17% 16% 18% 17% 14% 10%
Oppose somewhat 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 15% 13% 12% 10% 16%
Oppose strongly 23% 23% 23% 20% 23% 24% 25% 24% 19% 21% 25%
Not sure 26% 20% 32% 37% 34% 23% 12% 21% 45% 39% 28%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 670 825 221 414 555 305 1,064 169 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 21% 7% 21% 40% 15% 24% 33% 24% 15% 24% 21% 21%
Support somewhat 17% 13% 16% 24% 17% 17% 18% 15% 17% 18% 17% 16%
Oppose somewhat 13% 15% 12% 11% 12% 16% 11% 12% 17% 12% 12% 12%
Oppose strongly 23% 41% 18% 7% 20% 29% 28% 22% 21% 23% 23% 26%
Not sure 26% 24% 33% 18% 36% 14% 10% 28% 29% 24% 27% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,495 552 592 351 685 407 185 218 296 331 587 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Support strongly 21% 24% 12% 5% 49% 6% 17% 43% 7%
Support somewhat 17% 16% 19% 9% 23% 8% 20% 24% 12%
Oppose somewhat 13% 13% 12% 15% 10% 17% 15% 10% 8%
Oppose strongly 23% 28% 11% 52% 6% 50% 22% 6% 10%
Not sure 26% 19% 45% 19% 12% 19% 26% 17% 63%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,279 216 572 487 444 444 450 157
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23. Tax plan effect - personal
From what you know about it now, do you think you will pay more or less under the new tax plan?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Pay more 27% 25% 30% 21% 26% 32% 28% 25% 33% 29% 34%
Pay about the same 30% 35% 25% 30% 25% 31% 34% 34% 22% 22% 22%
Pay less 12% 14% 10% 9% 11% 13% 17% 15% 6% 8% 9%
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 40% 38% 24% 22% 26% 39% 41% 35%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 671 825 219 417 555 305 1,066 170 153 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Pay more 27% 41% 24% 13% 25% 31% 32% 26% 26% 29% 26% 31%
Pay about the same 30% 25% 29% 39% 29% 33% 36% 26% 30% 32% 30% 28%
Pay less 12% 5% 10% 27% 11% 14% 17% 11% 9% 12% 14% 12%
Not sure 30% 28% 36% 22% 35% 22% 16% 37% 35% 26% 31% 29%

Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 552 592 352 685 408 185 218 296 331 587 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Pay more 27% 31% 19% 52% 12% 47% 32% 12% 14%
Pay about the same 30% 31% 28% 22% 38% 24% 34% 38% 16%
Pay less 12% 14% 8% 4% 28% 4% 7% 27% 8%
Not sure 30% 24% 45% 23% 22% 25% 28% 23% 61%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,280 216 574 487 445 444 450 157
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24. Tax plan effect - most Americans
From what you know about it now, do you think most Americans will pay more or less under the new tax plan?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Pay more 33% 32% 34% 31% 29% 35% 36% 30% 36% 39% 44%
Pay about the same 19% 21% 17% 20% 19% 20% 15% 20% 18% 14% 15%
Pay less 21% 27% 16% 18% 16% 22% 29% 26% 9% 11% 15%
Not sure 27% 21% 33% 31% 35% 24% 20% 24% 37% 35% 26%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 665 823 219 412 553 304 1,060 170 152 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Pay more 33% 55% 28% 11% 34% 34% 30% 30% 34% 29% 33% 37%
Pay about the same 19% 18% 19% 20% 18% 23% 22% 13% 22% 18% 17% 19%
Pay less 21% 5% 20% 46% 17% 24% 34% 21% 18% 25% 21% 21%
Not sure 27% 23% 33% 23% 31% 19% 15% 36% 26% 28% 29% 24%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,488 550 588 350 684 406 183 215 294 330 584 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Pay more 33% 35% 27% 62% 12% 58% 36% 16% 19%
Pay about the same 19% 18% 20% 14% 21% 15% 24% 21% 12%
Pay less 21% 24% 13% 6% 49% 6% 16% 45% 9%
Not sure 27% 22% 40% 19% 19% 22% 24% 19% 60%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,274 214 571 484 441 439 450 158

58



The Economist /YouGov Poll
November 12 - 14, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

25. Tax plan effect - wealthy people
From what you know about it now, do you think most wealthy people will pay more or less under the new tax plan?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Pay more 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 13% 7% 11% 12% 8% 11%
Pay about the same 18% 21% 14% 17% 17% 16% 22% 19% 11% 16% 18%
Pay less 50% 52% 49% 44% 45% 54% 57% 50% 53% 44% 53%
Not sure 21% 15% 27% 26% 28% 17% 14% 19% 24% 32% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 670 817 220 412 553 302 1,058 170 151 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Pay more 11% 6% 11% 17% 11% 13% 8% 9% 10% 13% 10% 13%
Pay about the same 18% 8% 18% 30% 15% 19% 29% 18% 20% 17% 18% 16%
Pay less 50% 73% 42% 34% 48% 57% 51% 47% 48% 51% 49% 54%
Not sure 21% 13% 28% 19% 26% 12% 11% 25% 22% 20% 23% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 547 589 351 680 408 183 216 295 331 582 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Pay more 11% 11% 11% 5% 15% 4% 12% 15% 13%
Pay about the same 18% 19% 15% 4% 38% 6% 16% 35% 7%
Pay less 50% 54% 40% 82% 31% 80% 51% 34% 29%
Not sure 21% 16% 33% 8% 16% 11% 20% 16% 51%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,272 215 569 485 439 440 450 158
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26. Effect on Trump
From what you know about it now, do you think Donald Trump will pay more or less under the new tax plan?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Pay more 9% 12% 6% 10% 7% 10% 11% 10% 4% 10% 7%
Pay about the same 16% 18% 13% 14% 16% 16% 17% 17% 11% 12% 15%
Pay less 51% 51% 51% 50% 47% 53% 52% 50% 52% 48% 55%
Not sure 24% 19% 30% 27% 30% 22% 20% 22% 32% 31% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 668 821 218 414 553 304 1,061 168 154 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Pay more 9% 5% 9% 16% 11% 8% 10% 6% 5% 11% 9% 12%
Pay about the same 16% 6% 17% 28% 14% 18% 24% 13% 18% 16% 15% 14%
Pay less 51% 74% 44% 30% 49% 56% 52% 49% 51% 52% 50% 52%
Not sure 24% 16% 30% 26% 27% 18% 14% 32% 26% 22% 26% 22%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 550 590 349 681 407 184 217 295 329 585 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Pay more 9% 10% 7% 3% 19% 3% 10% 17% 3%
Pay about the same 16% 16% 14% 4% 33% 4% 14% 29% 11%
Pay less 51% 54% 44% 85% 24% 82% 54% 29% 33%
Not sure 24% 20% 35% 9% 24% 11% 22% 25% 52%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,275 214 572 483 442 439 450 158

60



The Economist /YouGov Poll
November 12 - 14, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

27. U.S. problem
How serious of a problem do you think sexual harassment is in the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very serious 41% 32% 49% 40% 37% 42% 44% 39% 51% 47% 28%
Somewhat serious 31% 36% 27% 26% 28% 34% 37% 35% 19% 20% 40%
Not very serious 12% 16% 9% 12% 11% 12% 14% 13% 9% 12% 12%
Not at all serious 4% 6% 2% 5% 7% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 17% 17% 10% 3% 8% 19% 19% 16%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 670 824 221 415 553 305 1,063 169 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very serious 41% 57% 34% 30% 44% 40% 36% 36% 38% 41% 40% 46%
Somewhat serious 31% 27% 31% 39% 28% 35% 37% 31% 34% 31% 31% 30%
Not very serious 12% 6% 14% 18% 10% 14% 16% 14% 12% 14% 12% 11%
Not at all serious 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4%
Not sure 12% 8% 16% 8% 13% 7% 5% 16% 14% 8% 13% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,494 551 592 351 686 408 183 217 296 331 586 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very serious 41% 43% 35% 64% 21% 60% 38% 30% 35%
Somewhat serious 31% 34% 24% 27% 41% 26% 39% 35% 19%
Not very serious 12% 13% 12% 4% 25% 5% 11% 22% 6%
Not at all serious 4% 4% 5% 1% 6% 3% 2% 6% 5%
Not sure 12% 7% 24% 4% 7% 6% 10% 7% 34%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,277 217 572 486 444 440 451 159
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28. Percent of U.S. women harassed
What percentage of women in the U.S. would you guess say they have been sexually harassed?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

0-10 6% 10% 3% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 3% 10% 7%
10-20 7% 11% 4% 7% 6% 8% 8% 8% 4% 7% 5%
20-30 12% 15% 9% 8% 12% 12% 17% 13% 9% 12% 13%
30-40 10% 12% 8% 10% 9% 9% 13% 10% 12% 8% 8%
40-50 10% 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 9% 11% 6% 5% 11%
50-60 14% 11% 17% 20% 11% 13% 13% 12% 21% 19% 13%
60-70 11% 12% 9% 10% 12% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 10%
70-80 12% 8% 15% 11% 10% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 10%
80-90 8% 4% 11% 7% 9% 9% 4% 8% 7% 6% 8%
90-100 10% 8% 12% 10% 14% 10% 7% 9% 13% 11% 14%

Totals 100% 101% 97% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

0-10 6% 3% 7% 11% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 7% 9%
10-20 7% 4% 9% 9% 5% 9% 7% 13% 10% 7% 6% 8%
20-30 12% 11% 10% 18% 11% 13% 13% 12% 12% 11% 12% 14%
30-40 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 11% 11% 7% 9% 12% 10% 8%
40-50 10% 10% 8% 11% 12% 6% 9% 8% 12% 11% 8% 10%
50-60 14% 13% 17% 11% 14% 15% 9% 16% 15% 13% 15% 11%
60-70 11% 12% 11% 8% 10% 8% 13% 15% 12% 8% 12% 9%
70-80 12% 15% 11% 9% 13% 11% 11% 9% 11% 14% 11% 11%
80-90 8% 10% 7% 5% 8% 9% 11% 3% 6% 8% 9% 7%
90-100 10% 12% 11% 6% 11% 11% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

0-10 6% 6% 7% 1% 14% 3% 4% 12% 4%
10-20 7% 8% 5% 4% 13% 6% 6% 11% 7%
20-30 12% 12% 11% 9% 16% 7% 13% 17% 8%
30-40 10% 10% 10% 7% 12% 8% 11% 11% 10%
40-50 10% 9% 11% 8% 6% 8% 13% 9% 7%
50-60 14% 13% 16% 15% 11% 13% 15% 11% 21%
60-70 11% 10% 12% 14% 7% 15% 9% 9% 12%
70-80 12% 12% 12% 16% 8% 16% 11% 9% 11%
80-90 8% 9% 5% 11% 5% 10% 7% 5% 9%
90-100 10% 10% 10% 15% 9% 13% 11% 7% 11%

Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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29. Ever been harassed
Would you say you have ever been sexually harassed?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, I have 36% 21% 50% 34% 42% 35% 31% 38% 26% 28% 43%
No, I have not 52% 68% 38% 49% 44% 55% 61% 53% 59% 50% 40%
Prefer not to say 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 14% 7%
Don’t know 6% 7% 5% 8% 9% 4% 3% 4% 10% 8% 10%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 670 828 222 416 555 305 1,067 169 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Yes, I have 36% 41% 34% 32% 38% 35% 36% 30% 31% 37% 34% 43%
No, I have not 52% 49% 50% 62% 51% 57% 56% 48% 56% 53% 54% 44%
Prefer not to say 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 4% 4% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8%
Don’t know 6% 4% 9% 3% 5% 3% 4% 14% 7% 5% 6% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 551 595 352 687 408 185 218 296 331 590 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes, I have 36% 37% 33% 45% 32% 46% 33% 31% 33%
No, I have not 52% 54% 49% 46% 59% 47% 54% 61% 41%
Prefer not to say 6% 5% 9% 4% 5% 2% 8% 5% 11%
Don’t know 6% 5% 9% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 15%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,279 219 573 487 443 444 451 160
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30. Harassed (within 5 years)
Would you say you have been sexually harassed in the last five years?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, I have 13% 8% 18% 21% 21% 9% 3% 14% 11% 11% 19%
No, I have not 73% 79% 68% 62% 61% 80% 88% 76% 71% 65% 62%
Prefer not to say 7% 5% 8% 9% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 15% 8%
Don’t know 7% 8% 6% 8% 12% 4% 3% 5% 12% 9% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 670 826 221 416 555 304 1,066 169 154 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Yes, I have 13% 17% 13% 9% 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 15% 14% 12%
No, I have not 73% 71% 70% 83% 73% 78% 76% 64% 73% 73% 73% 74%
Prefer not to say 7% 7% 8% 4% 7% 5% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 9%
Don’t know 7% 5% 10% 4% 6% 4% 5% 15% 8% 6% 8% 6%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,496 551 593 352 685 408 185 218 296 330 590 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes, I have 13% 13% 15% 16% 8% 18% 14% 10% 9%
No, I have not 73% 77% 65% 74% 82% 74% 72% 80% 62%
Prefer not to say 7% 5% 10% 5% 6% 2% 8% 6% 12%
Don’t know 7% 5% 10% 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,277 219 573 486 443 444 450 159

65



The Economist /YouGov Poll
November 12 - 14, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

31. Harassed at work
Would you say you have ever been sexually harassed at work?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, I have 22% 11% 32% 16% 27% 23% 22% 25% 17% 12% 23%
No, I have not 65% 76% 54% 68% 57% 66% 70% 66% 68% 64% 58%
Prefer not to say 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 14% 7%
Don’t know 7% 7% 6% 8% 11% 4% 3% 5% 10% 11% 12%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 670 827 222 416 554 305 1,067 168 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Yes, I have 22% 27% 19% 20% 22% 23% 20% 22% 19% 24% 21% 25%
No, I have not 65% 62% 63% 73% 65% 68% 71% 56% 68% 64% 66% 60%
Prefer not to say 6% 7% 8% 3% 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 9%
Don’t know 7% 5% 10% 4% 6% 4% 4% 15% 7% 6% 7% 6%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 550 595 352 686 408 185 218 296 331 589 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes, I have 22% 24% 17% 32% 21% 29% 20% 20% 16%
No, I have not 65% 66% 63% 58% 69% 63% 66% 70% 56%
Prefer not to say 6% 5% 9% 5% 6% 2% 8% 6% 11%
Don’t know 7% 5% 10% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,278 219 572 487 442 444 451 160
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32. Personal experience
Have you ever personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of your gender, or not?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 51% 37% 64% 54% 53% 50% 45% 52% 49% 43% 54%
No 49% 63% 36% 46% 47% 50% 55% 48% 51% 57% 46%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 667 829 221 415 555 305 1,064 169 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 51% 58% 49% 45% 52% 49% 58% 44% 44% 55% 51% 54%
No 49% 42% 51% 55% 48% 51% 42% 56% 56% 45% 49% 46%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 553 591 352 688 408 184 216 295 331 590 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 51% 53% 45% 62% 46% 61% 49% 46% 47%
No 49% 47% 55% 38% 54% 39% 51% 54% 53%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,279 217 573 486 445 444 448 159
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33. Personally experienced discrimination and reported it
On ANY occasion when you were discriminated against or treated unfairly because of your gender, did you ever report it to someone?
Asked of those who have ever personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of gender

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 23% 18% 26% 22% 26% 27% 14% 22% 31% 20% 28%
No 70% 77% 67% 70% 69% 65% 83% 73% 62% 63% 66%
Prefer not to say 6% 5% 7% 8% 5% 8% 3% 5% 7% 16% 6%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 812 258 554 130 249 293 140 585 90 73 64

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 23% 27% 20% 24% 23% 28% 19% 22% 19% 22% 26% 23%
No 70% 69% 70% 72% 71% 67% 79% 68% 74% 71% 68% 71%
Prefer not to say 6% 4% 10% 3% 7% 5% 2% 11% 7% 7% 6% 5%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 812 340 315 157 375 222 105 110 143 188 314 167

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 23% 23% 25% 25% 23% 25% 19% 25% 24%
No 70% 72% 64% 72% 74% 71% 74% 72% 58%
Prefer not to say 6% 5% 11% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 18%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 812 714 98 360 225 290 234 212 76
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34. Personally experienced discrimination and not reported it
On ANY occasion when you were discriminated against or treated unfairly because of your gender, did you ever NOT report it to someone?
Asked of those who have ever personally experienced discrimination or been treated unfairly because of gender

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 61% 58% 62% 57% 61% 59% 67% 66% 50% 39% 59%
No 30% 32% 29% 32% 30% 32% 24% 26% 42% 41% 35%
Prefer not to say 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 19% 6%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 813 259 554 132 249 291 141 585 91 74 63

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 61% 63% 59% 59% 55% 68% 67% 64% 57% 63% 63% 58%
No 30% 31% 29% 32% 35% 22% 32% 25% 30% 28% 30% 33%
Prefer not to say 9% 6% 12% 9% 10% 10% 2% 11% 13% 9% 7% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 813 342 314 157 378 222 105 108 143 187 316 167

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 61% 65% 49% 71% 63% 69% 62% 61% 39%
No 30% 28% 38% 23% 30% 25% 29% 31% 45%
Prefer not to say 9% 8% 14% 6% 7% 7% 9% 8% 16%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 813 715 98 362 225 292 233 211 77
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35. Witnessed harassment
Have you ever witnessed any of the following behaviors directed at anyone in the workplace? Select all that apply.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Someone being called
offensive names 36% 38% 33% 34% 37% 38% 32% 37% 31% 32% 33%

Someone being physically
threatened 18% 23% 14% 15% 20% 20% 16% 17% 19% 18% 23%

Someone being harassed
for a sustained period 22% 22% 21% 21% 18% 24% 21% 22% 15% 18% 36%

Someone being stalked 11% 11% 10% 14% 12% 12% 4% 11% 8% 8% 14%
Efforts to purposefully

embarrass someone 39% 37% 42% 33% 36% 44% 42% 43% 28% 31% 40%
Someone being sexually

harassed 22% 19% 25% 15% 26% 24% 23% 24% 20% 15% 19%
None of the above 41% 39% 42% 44% 40% 38% 42% 40% 44% 45% 35%

Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Someone being called
offensive names 36% 38% 37% 29% 34% 37% 42% 34% 36% 36% 34% 37%

Someone being physically
threatened 18% 20% 18% 16% 18% 16% 22% 19% 15% 18% 19% 20%

Someone being harassed
for a sustained period 22% 24% 20% 20% 19% 22% 29% 24% 19% 21% 23% 23%

Someone being stalked 11% 11% 11% 9% 10% 9% 12% 14% 10% 10% 10% 13%
Efforts to purposefully

embarrass someone 39% 43% 39% 35% 37% 39% 48% 42% 35% 42% 39% 42%
Someone being sexually

harassed 22% 26% 22% 17% 20% 26% 29% 21% 17% 27% 21% 25%
None of the above 41% 37% 40% 47% 43% 41% 29% 40% 44% 41% 39% 39%

Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Someone being called
offensive names 36% 39% 27% 46% 31% 43% 36% 33% 28%

Someone being physically
threatened 18% 20% 14% 20% 18% 19% 15% 20% 17%

Someone being harassed
for a sustained period 22% 23% 17% 26% 21% 28% 21% 20% 15%

Someone being stalked 11% 10% 13% 13% 8% 13% 13% 7% 8%
Efforts to purposefully

embarrass someone 39% 43% 30% 52% 38% 46% 41% 35% 30%
Someone being sexually

harassed 22% 25% 16% 32% 19% 29% 23% 18% 17%
None of the above 41% 38% 47% 33% 45% 34% 36% 43% 57%

Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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36. Witnessed discrimination and reported it
On ANY of the occasions when you witnessed discrimination or harassment did you ever report it to someone?
Asked of those who have witnessed an offensive behavior directed at anyone in the workplace

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 41% 39% 43% 37% 41% 43% 43% 41% 39% 42% 47%
No 46% 47% 46% 51% 46% 44% 46% 49% 38% 49% 36%
Prefer not to say 13% 14% 11% 12% 13% 13% 12% 11% 23% 10% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 923 430 493 133 261 346 183 661 99 92 71

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 41% 45% 39% 40% 40% 45% 42% 37% 39% 40% 41% 44%
No 46% 43% 47% 49% 47% 44% 53% 42% 50% 46% 46% 44%
Prefer not to say 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 10% 5% 21% 12% 14% 13% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 923 358 380 185 405 257 130 131 179 203 357 184

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 41% 41% 41% 45% 40% 46% 39% 38% 42%
No 46% 47% 44% 44% 49% 45% 48% 50% 36%
Prefer not to say 13% 12% 15% 10% 10% 9% 13% 12% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 923 807 116 388 271 305 293 255 70
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37. Witnessed discrimination and not reported it
On ANY of the occasions when you witnessed discrimination or harassment did you ever NOT report it to someone?
Asked of those who have witnessed an offensive behavior directed at anyone in the workplace

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 47% 44% 49% 44% 47% 46% 53% 51% 38% 42% 36%
No 39% 40% 38% 43% 40% 39% 34% 35% 46% 49% 48%
Prefer not to say 14% 16% 12% 13% 13% 15% 13% 14% 16% 9% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 915 427 488 133 259 344 179 656 99 92 68

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 47% 54% 44% 41% 43% 54% 55% 42% 44% 58% 44% 44%
No 39% 35% 40% 45% 42% 35% 37% 37% 42% 27% 41% 43%
Prefer not to say 14% 12% 16% 14% 15% 11% 8% 21% 13% 15% 15% 12%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 915 355 378 182 399 256 129 131 177 202 355 181

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 47% 51% 35% 55% 51% 57% 41% 48% 33%
No 39% 36% 48% 34% 38% 32% 43% 38% 49%
Prefer not to say 14% 13% 16% 10% 11% 11% 16% 14% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 915 800 115 386 267 300 290 255 70
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38. Bigger problem
Which do you think is a bigger problem?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Sexual assaults that go
unreported or unpunished 30% 25% 34% 28% 29% 33% 27% 30% 27% 27% 35%

False accusations of sexual
assault 16% 21% 11% 11% 18% 17% 17% 18% 8% 10% 15%

They are equally
problematic 45% 44% 46% 46% 38% 44% 54% 45% 50% 43% 39%

Neither one is a problem 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 0% 1% 5% 5% 1%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 10% 13% 5% 2% 5% 11% 15% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,499 671 828 222 416 556 305 1,066 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Sexual assaults that go
unreported or unpunished 30% 48% 21% 21% 27% 34% 38% 28% 29% 33% 27% 34%

False accusations of sexual
assault 16% 7% 18% 25% 16% 15% 20% 13% 19% 17% 13% 15%

They are equally
problematic 45% 40% 48% 48% 45% 46% 40% 47% 43% 43% 48% 43%

Neither one is a problem 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Not sure 7% 4% 11% 5% 9% 3% 1% 13% 8% 4% 8% 8%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,499 552 595 352 688 408 185 218 296 331 590 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Sexual assaults that go
unreported or unpunished 30% 33% 22% 53% 16% 51% 29% 18% 18%

False accusations of sexual
assault 16% 15% 17% 3% 30% 7% 12% 27% 15%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

They are equally
problematic 45% 46% 43% 40% 48% 36% 53% 48% 39%

Neither one is a problem 2% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Not sure 7% 4% 15% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 25%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,280 219 574 487 444 444 451 160
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39A. Sexual harassment - Women who complain about harassment often cause more problems than they solve.
Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 7% 8% 5% 4% 9% 8% 5% 7% 8% 7% 3%
Somewhat agree 18% 22% 15% 19% 16% 17% 23% 21% 11% 15% 17%
Somewhat disagree 22% 24% 20% 22% 19% 21% 28% 23% 17% 15% 29%
Strongly disagree 36% 31% 41% 37% 34% 39% 32% 35% 43% 36% 37%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 18% 21% 15% 13% 14% 21% 27% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,499 671 828 222 416 556 305 1,067 170 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 7% 5% 7% 9% 8% 4% 11% 3% 7% 6% 8% 5%
Somewhat agree 18% 12% 19% 25% 18% 18% 21% 18% 22% 20% 15% 19%
Somewhat disagree 22% 22% 20% 26% 21% 23% 26% 23% 21% 22% 23% 21%
Strongly disagree 36% 50% 31% 25% 34% 43% 32% 33% 30% 36% 37% 40%
Not sure 17% 10% 23% 14% 19% 11% 10% 23% 20% 16% 16% 16%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,499 553 595 351 689 408 184 218 296 331 591 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly agree 7% 6% 8% 3% 8% 5% 6% 9% 7%
Somewhat agree 18% 19% 18% 10% 29% 10% 17% 27% 18%
Somewhat disagree 22% 23% 19% 20% 28% 18% 28% 24% 14%
Strongly disagree 36% 39% 29% 59% 19% 58% 35% 24% 24%
Not sure 17% 13% 26% 8% 15% 9% 14% 17% 37%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,280 219 574 486 445 443 451 160
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39B. Sexual harassment - Sexual harassment against women in the workplace is no longer a problem in the United States.
Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly agree 3% 4% 2% 7% 5% 1% 1% 2% 5% 5% 5%
Somewhat agree 12% 16% 8% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 7% 12% 17%
Somewhat disagree 24% 28% 20% 23% 16% 26% 28% 28% 15% 19% 15%
Strongly disagree 52% 44% 59% 45% 50% 55% 54% 50% 59% 48% 56%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 14% 16% 7% 5% 8% 15% 17% 7%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,450 647 803 217 397 543 293 1,031 164 151 104

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 7% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Somewhat agree 12% 6% 14% 16% 13% 10% 14% 9% 11% 12% 12% 13%
Somewhat disagree 24% 14% 26% 34% 23% 29% 22% 21% 27% 26% 23% 19%
Strongly disagree 52% 72% 44% 36% 51% 53% 51% 51% 47% 53% 51% 56%
Not sure 10% 5% 14% 10% 11% 6% 6% 15% 12% 5% 12% 9%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,450 538 571 341 665 395 180 210 284 323 570 273

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly agree 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Somewhat agree 12% 12% 12% 3% 21% 6% 13% 20% 2%
Somewhat disagree 24% 25% 21% 14% 37% 10% 28% 33% 22%
Strongly disagree 52% 56% 41% 79% 31% 76% 50% 35% 44%
Not sure 10% 6% 20% 2% 8% 5% 7% 8% 30%

Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,450 1,241 209 557 472 431 427 437 155
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40A. Favorability of Accused Harassers - Harvey Weinstein
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 8% 10% 12% 9% 8% 10% 9% 11% 6%
Very unfavorable 62% 64% 60% 44% 51% 68% 82% 67% 47% 45% 65%
Don’t know 23% 18% 28% 37% 30% 20% 5% 19% 35% 38% 19%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 661 820 219 410 549 303 1,055 165 154 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 9% 12% 11% 11% 8% 4% 12% 11% 10% 6%
Very unfavorable 62% 64% 56% 69% 53% 71% 78% 66% 54% 62% 62% 71%
Don’t know 23% 18% 32% 14% 30% 14% 7% 25% 29% 22% 22% 19%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,481 545 589 347 678 403 185 215 292 327 582 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 11% 8% 8% 11% 13% 7% 7%
Very unfavorable 62% 71% 38% 75% 75% 70% 62% 70% 28%
Don’t know 23% 15% 44% 12% 12% 13% 19% 18% 61%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,481 1,266 215 568 481 442 438 448 153
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40B. Favorability of Accused Harassers - Kevin Spacey
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 6% 8% 4% 12% 6% 4% 2% 5% 6% 11% 5%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 8% 10% 10% 11% 7% 9% 13% 11% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 19% 18% 14% 20% 22% 15% 21% 9% 15% 16%
Very unfavorable 43% 43% 43% 29% 34% 44% 67% 46% 34% 33% 52%
Don’t know 23% 18% 27% 34% 29% 20% 8% 19% 37% 31% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 662 819 219 410 550 302 1,053 165 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 10% 13% 10% 7% 12% 11% 6% 5% 12% 7% 12% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 14% 24% 16% 24% 26% 13% 19% 18% 18% 19%
Very unfavorable 43% 44% 40% 48% 38% 46% 55% 49% 37% 47% 43% 47%
Don’t know 23% 17% 31% 15% 27% 16% 8% 27% 26% 21% 22% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,481 544 589 348 679 404 184 214 292 326 583 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 6% 4% 10% 4% 3% 7% 5% 7% 2%
Somewhat favorable 10% 9% 12% 10% 8% 12% 10% 7% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 21% 11% 25% 19% 21% 22% 18% 8%
Very unfavorable 43% 50% 26% 48% 55% 46% 42% 53% 20%
Don’t know 23% 15% 41% 13% 14% 14% 20% 16% 58%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 1,265 216 567 481 443 438 446 154
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40C. Favorability of Accused Harassers - Louis C.K.
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 2% 2% 4% 7% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 7% 10% 4% 9% 9% 6% 3% 6% 7% 11% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 22% 17% 18% 20% 21% 17% 19% 18% 18% 21%
Very unfavorable 36% 35% 37% 25% 27% 38% 55% 39% 24% 26% 41%
Don’t know 35% 28% 40% 43% 39% 33% 24% 32% 45% 43% 28%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 660 820 219 410 549 302 1,052 166 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 7% 6% 7% 3% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 22% 17% 20% 17% 27% 20% 15% 17% 18% 22% 17%
Very unfavorable 36% 36% 34% 40% 32% 36% 47% 39% 30% 38% 35% 43%
Don’t know 35% 29% 41% 31% 41% 26% 19% 37% 41% 35% 34% 28%

Totals 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 544 588 348 679 402 185 214 292 325 583 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 4% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 1%
Somewhat favorable 7% 6% 8% 9% 7% 12% 6% 5% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 16% 26% 14% 25% 23% 16% 8%
Very unfavorable 36% 41% 22% 40% 46% 35% 38% 43% 19%
Don’t know 35% 29% 49% 22% 31% 26% 30% 31% 69%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,480 1,265 215 566 481 442 437 447 154
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41. Excessive punishment - Harvey Weinstein
After accusations of sexual harassment and sexual misconduct from many different women, film producer Harvey Weinstein was fired from his company, expelled
from the Academy of Motion Picture Arts and Sciences and permanently banned from the Producers Guild of America. Do you think this punishment is excessive,
appropriate, or not harsh enough?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Excessive 7% 9% 5% 6% 11% 7% 4% 6% 11% 4% 14%
Appropriate 44% 41% 46% 47% 37% 45% 46% 44% 45% 43% 40%
Not harsh enough 33% 35% 32% 29% 26% 33% 46% 37% 23% 29% 28%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 19% 26% 15% 5% 14% 21% 23% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 668 825 219 416 554 304 1,063 168 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Excessive 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 11% 7% 6% 5%
Appropriate 44% 49% 39% 45% 42% 47% 47% 41% 42% 44% 43% 46%
Not harsh enough 33% 33% 31% 38% 32% 36% 39% 29% 30% 35% 34% 34%
Not sure 16% 10% 24% 10% 19% 10% 8% 22% 18% 14% 16% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,493 551 590 352 684 407 185 217 295 331 587 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Excessive 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5%
Appropriate 44% 45% 39% 50% 40% 46% 47% 41% 37%
Not harsh enough 33% 36% 26% 37% 42% 38% 30% 40% 17%
Not sure 16% 11% 28% 7% 11% 9% 15% 12% 41%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,276 217 572 486 444 443 449 157
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42. Excessive punishment - Kevin Spacey
After accusations of sexual harassment and sexual misconduct from many different men, actor Kevin Spacey has been fired from his Netflix series "House of Cards"
and been edited out of the movie "All the Money in the World". Do you think this punishment is excessive, appropriate, or not harsh enough?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Excessive 11% 14% 9% 12% 14% 11% 6% 11% 14% 9% 11%
Appropriate 43% 43% 43% 45% 35% 44% 50% 43% 42% 39% 50%
Not harsh enough 27% 26% 27% 23% 23% 26% 35% 28% 24% 28% 17%
Not sure 19% 18% 21% 20% 28% 19% 9% 18% 20% 23% 21%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N 1,491 667 824 217 414 555 305 1,065 165 154 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Excessive 11% 9% 13% 10% 10% 11% 14% 12% 18% 9% 9% 9%
Appropriate 43% 51% 34% 48% 41% 47% 45% 43% 40% 43% 44% 44%
Not harsh enough 27% 27% 25% 29% 26% 28% 31% 22% 23% 29% 27% 27%
Not sure 19% 13% 28% 13% 23% 13% 11% 24% 20% 19% 19% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 550 590 351 685 407 185 214 291 331 589 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Excessive 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 8%
Appropriate 43% 46% 34% 50% 44% 49% 42% 43% 33%
Not harsh enough 27% 28% 23% 29% 31% 27% 28% 31% 13%
Not sure 19% 15% 30% 10% 15% 13% 18% 14% 47%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,280 211 573 487 444 442 449 156
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43. Excessive punishment - Louis C.K.
After accusations of sexual harassment and sexual misconduct from many different women, comedian Louis C.K. has been fired from the movie "Secret Life of
Pets 2", his upcoming comedy special has been cancelled, the distributer for the movie in which he starred, wrote, directed and edited – "I Love You, Daddy" has
cancelled the movie’s premier and both FX and TBS networks have cut ties with the comedian. Do you think this punishment is excessive, appropriate, or not harsh
enough?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Excessive 13% 16% 10% 16% 17% 14% 5% 13% 16% 9% 19%
Appropriate 43% 43% 43% 43% 36% 43% 52% 43% 42% 44% 39%
Not harsh enough 23% 22% 24% 20% 19% 23% 29% 24% 20% 20% 20%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 21% 27% 21% 14% 20% 22% 26% 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 669 828 222 414 556 305 1,066 169 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Excessive 13% 13% 14% 12% 11% 16% 18% 12% 18% 14% 11% 13%
Appropriate 43% 51% 34% 49% 42% 44% 45% 43% 39% 44% 44% 44%
Not harsh enough 23% 23% 21% 26% 23% 24% 26% 19% 21% 23% 24% 21%
Not sure 21% 14% 31% 13% 24% 16% 12% 26% 22% 20% 21% 21%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,497 553 593 351 688 407 185 217 295 331 589 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Excessive 13% 14% 11% 14% 12% 16% 14% 13% 7%
Appropriate 43% 45% 38% 51% 43% 48% 43% 44% 31%
Not harsh enough 23% 24% 20% 23% 28% 21% 24% 27% 15%
Not sure 21% 17% 30% 12% 18% 15% 18% 16% 47%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,279 218 574 486 445 444 449 159
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44. Favorability rating of NRA
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the NRA?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 21% 26% 17% 7% 16% 25% 36% 27% 5% 11% 16%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 15% 15% 19% 16% 17% 19% 10% 11% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 13% 7% 11% 18% 13% 3%
Very unfavorable 26% 26% 26% 22% 22% 27% 31% 26% 25% 18% 34%
Not sure 25% 18% 31% 43% 31% 19% 9% 17% 42% 47% 32%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 670 825 220 415 555 305 1,065 169 154 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 21% 5% 20% 46% 17% 24% 28% 25% 14% 26% 23% 21%
Somewhat favorable 17% 12% 16% 25% 17% 17% 21% 12% 15% 18% 17% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 16% 11% 7% 13% 14% 7% 6% 10% 10% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 26% 49% 18% 6% 21% 31% 33% 26% 26% 25% 24% 31%
Not sure 25% 19% 35% 16% 32% 14% 10% 31% 35% 21% 23% 22%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,495 552 592 351 686 408 183 218 295 330 590 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 21% 25% 10% 3% 58% 4% 15% 51% 4%
Somewhat favorable 17% 17% 16% 7% 23% 10% 20% 21% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 11% 15% 5% 18% 15% 5% 5%
Very unfavorable 26% 31% 11% 64% 4% 56% 25% 7% 12%
Not sure 25% 15% 51% 11% 10% 13% 25% 16% 66%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,278 217 574 485 444 443 449 159
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45. Rights versus protection
Which is more important?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The right of people to own
guns 14% 19% 10% 13% 14% 14% 17% 17% 4% 10% 16%

Protecting people from gun
violence 29% 26% 31% 31% 28% 30% 25% 27% 27% 35% 34%

Both are equally important 48% 48% 49% 38% 45% 51% 57% 49% 56% 42% 37%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 18% 13% 5% 0% 6% 13% 13% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 669 826 221 415 555 304 1,064 169 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

The right of people to own
guns 14% 4% 14% 29% 11% 17% 19% 18% 12% 14% 15% 16%

Protecting people from gun
violence 29% 50% 22% 11% 27% 32% 27% 31% 35% 29% 25% 31%

Both are equally important 48% 43% 48% 56% 51% 47% 53% 38% 41% 49% 54% 44%
Not sure 9% 3% 16% 3% 11% 4% 1% 12% 12% 8% 7% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 551 592 352 687 405 185 218 294 331 589 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

The right of people to own
guns 14% 16% 9% 1% 36% 4% 11% 31% 7%

Protecting people from gun
violence 29% 30% 24% 58% 6% 57% 27% 10% 19%

Both are equally important 48% 49% 46% 39% 56% 34% 54% 57% 45%
Not sure 9% 4% 20% 2% 2% 5% 7% 3% 29%

Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,279 216 573 486 443 442 450 160
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46. Personal gun ownership
Do you or does anyone in your household own a gun?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Personally own a gun 22% 31% 12% 6% 20% 27% 30% 25% 19% 9% 16%
Don’t personally own a gun,

but someone in the
household owns a gun 14% 10% 19% 19% 13% 13% 15% 16% 4% 18% 16%

No one in the household
owns a gun 54% 49% 58% 58% 55% 51% 51% 52% 57% 60% 53%

Not sure 10% 10% 11% 17% 13% 9% 4% 8% 19% 13% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 665 826 220 416 553 302 1,061 168 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Personally own a gun 22% 16% 22% 29% 18% 26% 32% 20% 13% 27% 23% 21%
Don’t personally own a gun,

but someone in the
household owns a gun 14% 15% 12% 18% 13% 17% 17% 13% 10% 14% 16% 16%

No one in the household
owns a gun 54% 64% 50% 45% 59% 52% 45% 48% 64% 48% 51% 54%

Not sure 10% 5% 16% 8% 11% 5% 6% 20% 12% 10% 10% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 549 592 350 683 407 185 216 294 330 585 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Personally own a gun 22% 26% 11% 16% 41% 16% 19% 33% 12%
Don’t personally own a gun,

but someone in the
household owns a gun 14% 14% 15% 13% 17% 16% 14% 15% 10%

No one in the household
owns a gun 54% 53% 55% 69% 34% 63% 60% 43% 47%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Not sure 10% 7% 18% 2% 8% 5% 7% 8% 31%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,276 215 572 485 444 439 451 157
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47. Number of guns owned
How many guns are in your house?
Asked of those who own guns themselves or a member of their household owns a gun

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

0-10 93% 91% 96% 94% 92% 93% 93% 93% 94% 97% 93%
10-20 3% 3% 2% 0% 4% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3%
20-30 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4%
30-40 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
40-50 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
50-60 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
60-70 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
70-80 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
80-90 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
90-100 2% 3% 0% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 0% 0%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 540 281 259 65 135 213 127 418 46 43 33

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

0-10 93% 95% 90% 96% 94% 95% 88% 92% 95% 88% 96% 92%
10-20 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3%
20-30 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2%
30-40 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
40-50 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
50-60 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
60-70 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
70-80 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
80-90 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
90-100 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 3% 0% 4%

Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 540 161 216 163 219 172 84 65 82 130 227 101
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

0-10 93% 94% 92% 98% 90% 97% 93% 92% 87%
10-20 3% 3% 0% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1%
20-30 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0%
30-40 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
40-50 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
50-60 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
60-70 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
70-80 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
80-90 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
90-100 2% 1% 5% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 540 483 57 161 250 134 152 218 36
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48. Number of guns in the household
How many guns are in your house?
Asked of those who own guns or there is a gun in the household

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

1 40% 35% 47% 37% 45% 42% 36% 37% 55% 42% 51%
2 24% 25% 23% 30% 22% 23% 25% 26% 12% 36% 12%
3-5 23% 26% 19% 26% 21% 21% 26% 23% 25% 18% 27%
6-10 7% 7% 8% 2% 7% 9% 8% 9% 2% 1% 3%
More than 10 5% 7% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 7%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 540 281 259 65 135 213 127 418 46 43 33

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

1 40% 46% 40% 35% 46% 38% 29% 40% 48% 34% 37% 51%
2 24% 27% 21% 27% 29% 21% 21% 21% 29% 20% 28% 16%
3-5 23% 18% 23% 28% 17% 29% 22% 29% 16% 26% 24% 20%
6-10 7% 5% 8% 7% 3% 7% 20% 5% 3% 11% 7% 5%
More than 10 5% 4% 8% 3% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% 9% 3% 8%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 540 161 216 163 219 172 84 65 82 130 227 101

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

1 40% 40% 42% 50% 33% 46% 47% 34% 34%
2 24% 23% 29% 24% 20% 25% 25% 23% 27%
3-5 23% 23% 21% 17% 29% 22% 17% 28% 18%
6-10 7% 9% 1% 8% 9% 4% 8% 8% 9%
More than 10 5% 5% 8% 1% 8% 3% 4% 7% 12%

Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 540 483 57 161 250 134 152 218 36
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49. Strict gun laws
In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are now?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Make gun laws more strict 52% 44% 60% 47% 46% 58% 53% 50% 61% 55% 48%
No change 26% 32% 21% 21% 25% 26% 34% 31% 10% 20% 25%
Make gun laws less strict 7% 11% 3% 8% 10% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 25% 18% 10% 7% 12% 22% 20% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 671 826 222 415 556 304 1,066 169 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Make gun laws more strict 52% 80% 42% 29% 52% 54% 58% 45% 56% 49% 51% 51%
No change 26% 9% 28% 49% 23% 30% 27% 30% 20% 31% 26% 29%
Make gun laws less strict 7% 3% 8% 12% 7% 7% 10% 6% 5% 7% 8% 7%
Not sure 15% 8% 22% 10% 18% 8% 6% 19% 19% 12% 14% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 552 595 350 686 408 185 218 295 331 591 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Make gun laws more strict 52% 56% 41% 86% 26% 77% 55% 29% 47%
No change 26% 28% 23% 7% 53% 9% 25% 48% 16%
Make gun laws less strict 7% 7% 8% 2% 14% 3% 7% 13% 5%
Not sure 15% 9% 28% 5% 8% 11% 13% 11% 33%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,280 217 574 486 444 443 451 159
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50A. Opinion on gun control measures - Preventing persons with a history of mental illness from owning guns
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Favor strongly 62% 59% 64% 42% 54% 68% 81% 63% 59% 58% 60%
Faovor somewhat 17% 20% 15% 25% 16% 16% 13% 19% 12% 14% 17%
Oppose somewhat 8% 9% 6% 12% 8% 7% 3% 8% 6% 9% 7%
Oppose strongly 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 6%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 17% 17% 6% 1% 7% 17% 17% 10%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 670 817 221 413 549 304 1,058 167 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 62% 74% 53% 60% 58% 68% 66% 59% 61% 58% 62% 66%
Faovor somewhat 17% 14% 19% 20% 16% 18% 20% 19% 17% 20% 16% 17%
Oppose somewhat 8% 4% 10% 9% 9% 6% 8% 4% 7% 9% 8% 7%
Oppose strongly 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 10% 5% 16% 6% 13% 6% 3% 14% 12% 10% 10% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 548 592 347 681 406 183 217 294 326 586 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favor strongly 62% 68% 46% 82% 60% 74% 61% 58% 47%
Faovor somewhat 17% 17% 18% 10% 25% 13% 17% 24% 11%
Oppose somewhat 8% 6% 12% 3% 7% 5% 8% 9% 9%
Oppose strongly 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure 10% 6% 20% 3% 5% 6% 9% 6% 29%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,271 216 570 483 441 441 448 157
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50B. Opinion on gun control measures - Banning semi-automatic weapons
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Favor strongly 41% 32% 50% 32% 37% 48% 47% 42% 39% 38% 43%
Faovor somewhat 14% 15% 13% 18% 12% 11% 16% 13% 16% 13% 13%
Oppose somewhat 11% 12% 11% 13% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11% 9% 11%
Oppose strongly 19% 28% 10% 13% 18% 21% 22% 21% 9% 16% 23%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 24% 22% 10% 3% 11% 24% 25% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 102%
Unweighted N 1,492 669 823 222 415 552 303 1,061 168 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 41% 63% 31% 29% 40% 46% 43% 39% 46% 38% 41% 42%
Faovor somewhat 14% 13% 14% 14% 14% 12% 17% 11% 16% 12% 14% 11%
Oppose somewhat 11% 10% 9% 18% 10% 13% 9% 12% 8% 14% 11% 14%
Oppose strongly 19% 6% 24% 30% 16% 20% 26% 20% 13% 22% 20% 21%
Not sure 15% 8% 22% 10% 19% 8% 5% 17% 17% 15% 14% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,492 552 592 348 686 407 183 216 296 328 588 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favor strongly 41% 46% 29% 74% 20% 64% 45% 22% 34%
Faovor somewhat 14% 13% 15% 12% 16% 10% 16% 17% 9%
Oppose somewhat 11% 11% 13% 5% 17% 8% 13% 14% 8%
Oppose strongly 19% 21% 13% 5% 39% 9% 14% 38% 8%
Not sure 15% 9% 30% 4% 7% 8% 13% 9% 42%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,274 218 572 482 444 441 449 158
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50C. Opinion on gun control measures - Banning the sale of all handguns, except those that are issued to law enforcement officers
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Favor strongly 15% 15% 16% 18% 18% 14% 11% 13% 18% 26% 15%
Faovor somewhat 12% 9% 14% 15% 8% 14% 7% 10% 13% 14% 16%
Oppose somewhat 16% 16% 17% 15% 14% 17% 20% 17% 16% 13% 15%
Oppose strongly 44% 52% 35% 33% 41% 44% 58% 49% 33% 25% 41%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 18% 19% 11% 4% 10% 21% 22% 13%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 670 824 222 417 553 302 1,063 169 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 15% 24% 12% 8% 17% 13% 16% 14% 19% 12% 14% 17%
Faovor somewhat 12% 16% 11% 6% 11% 12% 14% 11% 13% 10% 12% 11%
Oppose somewhat 16% 21% 16% 10% 17% 15% 16% 17% 18% 16% 16% 16%
Oppose strongly 44% 27% 43% 70% 38% 52% 51% 43% 33% 50% 45% 45%
Not sure 13% 12% 18% 6% 17% 8% 3% 15% 17% 12% 13% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,494 552 592 350 686 407 184 217 296 329 589 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favor strongly 15% 14% 17% 24% 5% 25% 15% 9% 12%
Faovor somewhat 12% 10% 14% 13% 5% 17% 13% 6% 11%
Oppose somewhat 16% 18% 13% 27% 8% 22% 19% 9% 18%
Oppose strongly 44% 48% 33% 26% 78% 26% 42% 71% 24%
Not sure 13% 9% 23% 8% 4% 11% 12% 6% 35%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 98% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,275 219 573 483 445 441 449 159
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50D. Opinion on gun control measures - Banning the sale of magazine clips for semi-automatic weapons that hold more than 10 rounds
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Favor strongly 41% 34% 48% 33% 35% 47% 46% 42% 42% 36% 35%
Faovor somewhat 17% 20% 15% 22% 17% 14% 18% 17% 16% 17% 22%
Oppose somewhat 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 10% 12% 12% 5% 9% 9%
Oppose strongly 17% 24% 10% 11% 19% 18% 19% 19% 11% 10% 22%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 23% 21% 11% 4% 10% 26% 28% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 666 820 219 413 552 302 1,056 168 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 41% 64% 32% 25% 40% 46% 42% 36% 44% 38% 39% 44%
Faovor somewhat 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 20% 17% 17% 18% 17% 19% 14%
Oppose somewhat 10% 5% 11% 18% 11% 8% 11% 11% 8% 12% 11% 11%
Oppose strongly 17% 5% 20% 29% 15% 17% 21% 19% 14% 19% 17% 18%
Not sure 15% 9% 21% 10% 18% 9% 9% 16% 16% 15% 14% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,486 549 593 344 680 408 183 215 293 330 583 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favor strongly 41% 46% 27% 75% 22% 65% 45% 23% 25%
Faovor somewhat 17% 16% 20% 11% 17% 17% 18% 17% 16%
Oppose somewhat 10% 10% 11% 5% 16% 4% 12% 14% 10%
Oppose strongly 17% 19% 12% 3% 37% 6% 13% 35% 8%
Not sure 15% 9% 29% 6% 8% 8% 12% 11% 40%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,486 1,270 216 570 480 443 437 449 157
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50E. Opinion on gun control measures - Requiring people who purchase handguns to wait five days before they receive that gun
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Favor strongly 45% 40% 50% 34% 41% 52% 50% 47% 40% 39% 42%
Faovor somewhat 22% 25% 19% 20% 20% 21% 25% 23% 19% 17% 23%
Oppose somewhat 9% 11% 7% 13% 10% 6% 10% 9% 10% 12% 8%
Oppose strongly 10% 15% 6% 10% 11% 10% 11% 10% 13% 7% 12%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 23% 19% 10% 4% 11% 19% 26% 16%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,485 667 818 220 416 548 301 1,056 166 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 45% 64% 34% 38% 43% 50% 52% 39% 49% 44% 43% 48%
Faovor somewhat 22% 19% 21% 26% 20% 23% 26% 21% 20% 21% 22% 24%
Oppose somewhat 9% 5% 12% 11% 9% 7% 7% 14% 11% 9% 10% 7%
Oppose strongly 10% 4% 13% 14% 10% 11% 11% 9% 6% 11% 12% 12%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 10% 17% 9% 5% 17% 14% 15% 14% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,485 548 589 348 680 405 185 215 296 328 582 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favor strongly 45% 49% 34% 72% 31% 68% 46% 30% 33%
Faovor somewhat 22% 22% 20% 16% 30% 15% 22% 29% 16%
Oppose somewhat 9% 9% 11% 4% 12% 6% 8% 14% 8%
Oppose strongly 10% 11% 10% 4% 19% 3% 10% 19% 9%
Not sure 14% 10% 25% 5% 7% 8% 15% 8% 35%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,270 215 568 482 443 440 448 154
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50F. Opinion on gun control measures - Requiring gun owners to register their guns with a national gun registry
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Favor strongly 46% 37% 55% 42% 46% 50% 44% 45% 50% 49% 45%
Faovor somewhat 17% 18% 16% 19% 18% 15% 16% 17% 22% 11% 17%
Oppose somewhat 8% 12% 5% 12% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 6%
Oppose strongly 17% 25% 10% 7% 15% 19% 27% 20% 7% 10% 20%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 20% 14% 9% 5% 10% 14% 21% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 668 825 221 413 554 305 1,064 168 155 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 46% 69% 37% 30% 47% 50% 46% 39% 50% 44% 44% 48%
Faovor somewhat 17% 15% 18% 18% 16% 17% 17% 20% 20% 18% 17% 12%
Oppose somewhat 8% 6% 8% 12% 9% 6% 13% 6% 5% 8% 10% 8%
Oppose strongly 17% 4% 20% 31% 14% 20% 21% 21% 12% 18% 18% 20%
Not sure 12% 6% 18% 10% 14% 7% 4% 15% 13% 12% 10% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 552 594 347 685 407 185 216 295 330 586 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favor strongly 46% 49% 38% 76% 24% 71% 46% 27% 42%
Faovor somewhat 17% 15% 20% 13% 17% 16% 19% 18% 14%
Oppose somewhat 8% 7% 12% 4% 10% 3% 11% 11% 6%
Oppose strongly 17% 20% 9% 3% 41% 4% 13% 37% 7%
Not sure 12% 8% 21% 4% 8% 6% 11% 8% 31%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,278 215 573 486 444 443 448 158
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50G. Opinion on gun control measures - Limiting the number of handguns a person can own
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Favor strongly 32% 25% 40% 31% 30% 37% 29% 31% 35% 35% 33%
Faovor somewhat 17% 18% 17% 16% 17% 18% 17% 16% 20% 20% 18%
Oppose somewhat 13% 15% 11% 16% 14% 10% 13% 13% 11% 12% 11%
Oppose strongly 24% 31% 18% 14% 22% 26% 34% 28% 13% 14% 24%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 23% 18% 8% 7% 11% 21% 18% 15%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,487 668 819 220 415 552 300 1,059 168 153 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 32% 54% 24% 16% 31% 36% 34% 30% 39% 30% 29% 35%
Faovor somewhat 17% 18% 19% 13% 19% 15% 19% 14% 21% 16% 17% 14%
Oppose somewhat 13% 13% 11% 15% 13% 13% 12% 13% 10% 15% 14% 10%
Oppose strongly 24% 8% 25% 45% 22% 25% 30% 26% 16% 25% 26% 28%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 10% 16% 11% 5% 17% 13% 14% 14% 13%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 547 589 351 682 403 185 217 294 329 589 275

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favor strongly 32% 35% 26% 57% 12% 52% 33% 16% 29%
Faovor somewhat 17% 17% 17% 20% 13% 16% 23% 12% 18%
Oppose somewhat 13% 11% 16% 11% 14% 15% 11% 12% 14%
Oppose strongly 24% 27% 17% 5% 52% 8% 19% 51% 8%
Not sure 14% 9% 24% 7% 9% 9% 14% 9% 31%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,270 217 569 483 444 436 449 158
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51A. Opinion on gun control measures (continued) - Preventing people from carrying a concealed gun in public
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Favor strongly 26% 22% 30% 23% 24% 28% 28% 26% 29% 29% 22%
Faovor somewhat 14% 14% 15% 17% 12% 16% 11% 13% 20% 10% 22%
Oppose somewhat 16% 16% 16% 17% 18% 13% 18% 17% 12% 14% 17%
Oppose strongly 28% 35% 20% 17% 26% 30% 37% 32% 15% 17% 28%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 26% 19% 13% 6% 12% 24% 30% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,487 668 819 220 413 552 302 1,060 167 152 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 26% 44% 19% 13% 26% 27% 31% 23% 31% 23% 24% 30%
Faovor somewhat 14% 19% 13% 9% 14% 13% 16% 15% 17% 12% 15% 12%
Oppose somewhat 16% 13% 17% 20% 18% 15% 15% 14% 12% 16% 18% 18%
Oppose strongly 28% 11% 29% 49% 24% 32% 33% 30% 22% 32% 28% 28%
Not sure 16% 13% 21% 9% 19% 13% 5% 19% 19% 16% 15% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,487 548 592 347 681 405 185 216 295 330 585 277

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favor strongly 26% 28% 22% 50% 10% 46% 24% 12% 21%
Faovor somewhat 14% 14% 14% 17% 7% 15% 19% 8% 15%
Oppose somewhat 16% 16% 18% 13% 17% 16% 17% 18% 12%
Oppose strongly 28% 31% 19% 9% 59% 10% 22% 54% 17%
Not sure 16% 11% 28% 11% 6% 13% 17% 7% 36%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,271 216 569 482 443 439 447 158
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51B. Opinion on gun control measures (continued) - Requiring people to obtain a police permit before buying a handgun
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Favor strongly 34% 30% 38% 25% 32% 41% 36% 33% 37% 39% 36%
Faovor somewhat 18% 20% 15% 19% 18% 16% 19% 17% 19% 16% 18%
Oppose somewhat 13% 13% 12% 18% 11% 10% 14% 12% 16% 10% 17%
Oppose strongly 19% 24% 14% 13% 18% 20% 24% 23% 7% 11% 12%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 25% 21% 14% 8% 14% 21% 24% 17%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 668 821 220 415 554 300 1,058 169 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 34% 54% 25% 24% 33% 38% 39% 31% 39% 28% 34% 37%
Faovor somewhat 18% 16% 19% 16% 18% 18% 21% 14% 20% 20% 16% 14%
Oppose somewhat 13% 13% 11% 16% 14% 14% 7% 11% 11% 14% 13% 13%
Oppose strongly 19% 5% 22% 33% 16% 20% 24% 20% 12% 22% 20% 21%
Not sure 17% 12% 23% 11% 19% 11% 9% 23% 18% 17% 17% 15%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 550 593 346 683 405 185 216 295 328 586 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favor strongly 34% 38% 26% 57% 19% 54% 35% 19% 28%
Faovor somewhat 18% 17% 19% 17% 17% 17% 18% 18% 17%
Oppose somewhat 13% 13% 12% 11% 15% 10% 14% 16% 9%
Oppose strongly 19% 21% 14% 5% 40% 9% 15% 36% 8%
Not sure 17% 12% 29% 10% 9% 9% 18% 11% 38%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,272 217 571 481 444 440 447 158
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51C. Opinion on gun control measures (continued) - Having the Centers for Disease Control conduct research on gun violence
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Favor strongly 31% 31% 31% 30% 32% 33% 27% 29% 36% 30% 34%
Faovor somewhat 19% 21% 17% 25% 17% 17% 19% 19% 18% 18% 23%
Oppose somewhat 11% 12% 10% 8% 11% 11% 14% 12% 9% 9% 10%
Oppose strongly 16% 20% 12% 6% 13% 19% 24% 19% 7% 9% 13%
Not sure 23% 16% 30% 31% 27% 20% 16% 20% 31% 34% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 667 820 220 415 550 302 1,056 169 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 31% 51% 25% 12% 27% 34% 38% 32% 33% 27% 30% 34%
Faovor somewhat 19% 20% 18% 21% 20% 20% 18% 17% 24% 16% 18% 20%
Oppose somewhat 11% 7% 11% 16% 12% 9% 15% 8% 8% 13% 11% 11%
Oppose strongly 16% 4% 18% 28% 14% 17% 20% 18% 13% 19% 16% 16%
Not sure 23% 17% 28% 24% 28% 19% 10% 24% 23% 25% 25% 18%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,487 550 591 346 683 407 183 214 296 328 585 278

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favor strongly 31% 34% 22% 58% 10% 57% 31% 12% 19%
Faovor somewhat 19% 18% 21% 17% 18% 19% 23% 18% 13%
Oppose somewhat 11% 11% 11% 7% 16% 6% 12% 16% 7%
Oppose strongly 16% 18% 9% 4% 40% 2% 13% 33% 10%
Not sure 23% 18% 37% 14% 16% 15% 20% 20% 51%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,273 214 571 483 443 440 446 158
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51D. Opinion on gun control measures (continued) - Spending $50 million to hire officers and counselors for schools, and provide emergency planning
in schools
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Favor strongly 26% 25% 27% 26% 31% 26% 20% 23% 31% 32% 33%
Faovor somewhat 29% 31% 27% 30% 26% 27% 35% 31% 20% 29% 27%
Oppose somewhat 15% 16% 14% 14% 12% 16% 18% 17% 14% 9% 10%
Oppose strongly 9% 11% 8% 4% 10% 12% 11% 10% 10% 5% 12%
Not sure 20% 17% 24% 26% 21% 19% 16% 19% 25% 25% 17%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,493 671 822 221 416 551 305 1,062 168 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 26% 33% 23% 22% 29% 23% 25% 21% 26% 22% 29% 24%
Faovor somewhat 29% 32% 27% 30% 30% 33% 26% 22% 30% 27% 29% 33%
Oppose somewhat 15% 11% 16% 20% 12% 18% 20% 16% 11% 20% 16% 12%
Oppose strongly 9% 7% 10% 12% 8% 11% 13% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10%
Not sure 20% 17% 25% 16% 20% 15% 16% 31% 24% 21% 18% 21%

Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 549 594 350 684 408 184 217 295 327 589 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favor strongly 26% 25% 27% 31% 20% 30% 27% 21% 27%
Faovor somewhat 29% 30% 27% 33% 29% 34% 30% 30% 19%
Oppose somewhat 15% 17% 11% 14% 22% 13% 16% 17% 11%
Oppose strongly 9% 11% 6% 6% 16% 7% 7% 16% 5%
Not sure 20% 17% 30% 16% 13% 16% 20% 17% 37%

Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,274 219 570 485 443 443 450 157
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51E. Opinion on gun control measures (continued) - Requiring criminal and mental background checks for all those buying guns, including at gun shows
and private sales
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Favor strongly 60% 56% 65% 51% 57% 66% 64% 61% 62% 59% 54%
Faovor somewhat 17% 18% 17% 17% 15% 15% 24% 18% 14% 14% 21%
Oppose somewhat 6% 10% 3% 9% 5% 6% 4% 7% 0% 6% 12%
Oppose strongly 6% 8% 3% 6% 8% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 7%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 18% 14% 8% 3% 8% 18% 17% 7%

Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,489 665 824 222 412 553 302 1,060 166 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 60% 79% 51% 51% 59% 68% 66% 51% 67% 53% 59% 65%
Faovor somewhat 17% 10% 18% 26% 18% 15% 15% 21% 13% 22% 18% 16%
Oppose somewhat 6% 3% 9% 6% 6% 6% 10% 5% 4% 8% 6% 7%
Oppose strongly 6% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 8% 6% 4%
Not sure 10% 4% 16% 8% 12% 6% 5% 14% 12% 9% 11% 8%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 550 592 347 683 405 185 216 296 328 584 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favor strongly 60% 64% 51% 89% 44% 82% 63% 45% 48%
Faovor somewhat 17% 18% 17% 5% 28% 8% 18% 27% 13%
Oppose somewhat 6% 7% 5% 2% 10% 3% 8% 7% 7%
Oppose strongly 6% 5% 7% 1% 12% 2% 3% 12% 3%
Not sure 10% 6% 21% 2% 6% 4% 8% 8% 30%

Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,272 217 571 482 444 441 447 157
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51F. Opinion on gun control measures (continued) - Stationing armed guards at all schools
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Favor strongly 18% 18% 17% 15% 21% 19% 14% 15% 24% 23% 22%
Faovor somewhat 26% 29% 24% 24% 24% 26% 32% 26% 29% 23% 28%
Oppose somewhat 20% 21% 19% 22% 17% 20% 20% 22% 11% 18% 15%
Oppose strongly 17% 17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 17% 18% 14% 12% 18%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 23% 21% 17% 17% 18% 22% 24% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,485 666 819 220 416 551 298 1,053 169 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 18% 16% 17% 21% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18% 17% 18% 17%
Faovor somewhat 26% 24% 24% 34% 26% 27% 26% 27% 25% 31% 26% 24%
Oppose somewhat 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 21% 23% 16% 21% 17% 20% 21%
Oppose strongly 17% 23% 14% 13% 14% 22% 23% 16% 17% 15% 16% 22%
Not sure 19% 15% 26% 12% 22% 13% 11% 24% 19% 19% 21% 17%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,485 550 590 345 679 407 182 217 295 328 583 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favor strongly 18% 17% 18% 11% 23% 14% 17% 21% 20%
Faovor somewhat 26% 28% 22% 20% 35% 20% 27% 36% 18%
Oppose somewhat 20% 21% 16% 25% 21% 22% 21% 20% 13%
Oppose strongly 17% 19% 13% 30% 10% 29% 16% 12% 9%
Not sure 19% 15% 30% 15% 11% 15% 20% 11% 41%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,269 216 571 480 442 441 445 157
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51G. Opinion on gun control measures (continued) - Making it easier to buy a silencer
Do you favor or oppose the following gun control measures?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Favor strongly 8% 13% 4% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 6%
Faovor somewhat 8% 13% 4% 11% 9% 6% 8% 9% 5% 3% 13%
Oppose somewhat 14% 15% 14% 13% 15% 14% 15% 17% 8% 8% 13%
Oppose strongly 51% 43% 58% 40% 47% 57% 56% 51% 50% 46% 53%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 28% 20% 15% 12% 14% 29% 33% 16%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,493 670 823 222 415 554 302 1,061 169 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Favor strongly 8% 5% 10% 9% 8% 8% 11% 9% 7% 9% 7% 11%
Faovor somewhat 8% 3% 9% 14% 6% 10% 11% 10% 10% 8% 7% 10%
Oppose somewhat 14% 9% 15% 21% 15% 13% 16% 13% 14% 18% 15% 9%
Oppose strongly 51% 72% 41% 38% 51% 55% 51% 45% 50% 45% 52% 55%
Not sure 18% 11% 25% 18% 21% 13% 11% 23% 17% 20% 20% 15%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 98% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 551 594 348 688 405 185 215 296 329 588 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Favor strongly 8% 9% 7% 5% 16% 4% 8% 13% 7%
Faovor somewhat 8% 8% 8% 2% 13% 6% 6% 14% 4%
Oppose somewhat 14% 15% 13% 9% 23% 11% 15% 20% 6%
Oppose strongly 51% 55% 40% 78% 34% 70% 54% 36% 40%
Not sure 18% 13% 32% 6% 14% 9% 17% 16% 43%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,275 218 572 483 444 441 449 159
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52. Heard about church shooting
How much have you heard about the mass shooting in a Texas church on Sunday, November 5, 2017 that left 26 dead?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Heard a lot 58% 61% 55% 37% 46% 65% 83% 62% 51% 47% 53%
Heard a little 36% 32% 39% 49% 44% 33% 17% 33% 37% 45% 42%
Heard nothing at all 6% 7% 6% 14% 10% 3% 0% 5% 12% 8% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 667 822 220 415 552 302 1,061 168 152 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Heard a lot 58% 63% 52% 61% 53% 65% 61% 60% 52% 56% 62% 59%
Heard a little 36% 33% 38% 35% 39% 33% 36% 31% 40% 39% 32% 35%
Heard nothing at all 6% 4% 10% 4% 8% 3% 3% 9% 8% 5% 6% 6%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 551 591 347 684 405 183 217 296 329 585 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Heard a lot 58% 67% 35% 72% 74% 62% 60% 66% 30%
Heard a little 36% 30% 49% 26% 24% 34% 35% 30% 52%
Heard nothing at all 6% 2% 16% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% 18%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,273 216 572 482 443 442 447 157
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53. Mental health problem
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? The Texas church shooting is a mental health problem not a guns situation.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Agree strongly 29% 34% 24% 17% 25% 32% 42% 35% 14% 17% 24%
Agree somewhat 19% 20% 18% 21% 18% 18% 19% 19% 18% 22% 18%
Disagree somewhat 16% 14% 18% 19% 15% 17% 12% 16% 12% 17% 18%
Disagree strongly 22% 21% 23% 19% 22% 24% 21% 20% 33% 24% 22%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 24% 20% 9% 5% 11% 23% 19% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,495 668 827 220 416 554 305 1,064 169 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Agree strongly 29% 11% 28% 57% 27% 33% 29% 28% 22% 36% 31% 27%
Agree somewhat 19% 16% 21% 20% 19% 18% 22% 18% 20% 19% 19% 18%
Disagree somewhat 16% 20% 15% 11% 17% 15% 17% 14% 21% 14% 13% 18%
Disagree strongly 22% 42% 16% 4% 21% 26% 25% 17% 21% 19% 23% 24%
Not sure 14% 10% 20% 7% 16% 8% 6% 22% 16% 12% 14% 13%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 552 591 352 686 406 185 218 296 331 586 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Agree strongly 29% 33% 19% 8% 65% 11% 22% 57% 18%
Agree somewhat 19% 18% 21% 15% 19% 17% 24% 17% 18%
Disagree somewhat 16% 16% 16% 24% 8% 21% 18% 12% 12%
Disagree strongly 22% 24% 16% 48% 3% 43% 22% 8% 13%
Not sure 14% 8% 29% 5% 6% 9% 14% 6% 39%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,280 215 573 487 444 441 451 159
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54. New laws
Do you think new gun control laws or just better enforcement of current gun control laws would have prevented the Texas church shooting?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

New gun control laws 24% 24% 25% 29% 24% 24% 20% 24% 22% 23% 29%
Better enforcement of

current gun control laws 48% 51% 44% 39% 42% 47% 64% 51% 44% 45% 32%
Not sure 28% 25% 31% 32% 34% 29% 16% 25% 34% 32% 39%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 670 825 221 415 556 303 1,063 169 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

New gun control laws 24% 38% 22% 10% 24% 27% 25% 20% 27% 24% 22% 29%
Better enforcement of

current gun control laws 48% 38% 46% 66% 44% 54% 53% 45% 41% 50% 50% 47%
Not sure 28% 25% 33% 24% 32% 19% 22% 35% 32% 26% 29% 25%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,495 551 594 350 687 406 185 217 296 329 590 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

New gun control laws 24% 25% 23% 46% 6% 47% 25% 7% 18%
Better enforcement of

current gun control laws 48% 54% 32% 37% 73% 34% 49% 67% 29%
Not sure 28% 21% 45% 16% 21% 19% 27% 26% 52%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,277 218 573 485 443 442 450 160
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55. Concern about surveillance
Overall, how concerned are you about government surveillance of Americans’ data and electronic communications?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 33% 37% 29% 26% 33% 36% 34% 32% 37% 33% 32%
Somewhat concerned 37% 34% 39% 38% 31% 38% 42% 38% 35% 33% 35%
Not very concerned 20% 20% 20% 21% 23% 18% 20% 20% 19% 23% 22%
Not at all concerned 10% 9% 11% 14% 14% 8% 5% 10% 8% 11% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 669 824 221 415 552 305 1,063 169 153 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very concerned 33% 30% 35% 33% 34% 27% 37% 37% 34% 34% 29% 38%
Somewhat concerned 37% 39% 34% 39% 35% 44% 32% 37% 34% 40% 38% 34%
Not very concerned 20% 24% 19% 18% 20% 23% 25% 15% 21% 17% 22% 19%
Not at all concerned 10% 7% 12% 10% 12% 7% 6% 11% 12% 9% 10% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N 1,493 551 590 352 685 407 185 216 294 331 587 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very concerned 33% 35% 27% 32% 41% 28% 33% 39% 27%
Somewhat concerned 37% 39% 32% 39% 37% 39% 36% 37% 34%
Not very concerned 20% 18% 26% 21% 18% 22% 21% 18% 20%
Not at all concerned 10% 8% 15% 8% 4% 10% 10% 6% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,277 216 571 486 443 442 451 157
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56. Warrantless collection
Do you believe U.S. intelligence agencies collect Americans’ communications without a warrant?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 67% 71% 62% 59% 63% 70% 73% 71% 52% 56% 67%
No 10% 12% 9% 12% 13% 10% 7% 10% 13% 12% 10%
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 29% 24% 21% 19% 19% 35% 32% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 669 823 222 415 552 303 1,060 169 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 67% 64% 66% 71% 62% 73% 76% 65% 67% 68% 64% 70%
No 10% 12% 10% 9% 12% 7% 12% 9% 9% 13% 9% 13%
Not sure 23% 24% 24% 20% 26% 19% 12% 26% 24% 19% 27% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,492 551 592 349 684 407 185 216 296 328 587 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 67% 72% 54% 70% 79% 72% 64% 73% 48%
No 10% 9% 13% 10% 6% 8% 11% 9% 16%
Not sure 23% 19% 32% 20% 15% 19% 25% 18% 37%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,275 217 571 484 443 442 449 158
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57. Collect all communications
Do you believe the NSA collects all of the Internet-based communications flowing to or from the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 54% 60% 48% 55% 54% 57% 49% 55% 50% 49% 59%
No 16% 15% 16% 16% 15% 13% 19% 17% 16% 12% 11%
Not sure 31% 25% 36% 29% 31% 30% 32% 28% 34% 40% 30%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 668 820 220 413 552 303 1,061 167 152 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 54% 50% 54% 60% 48% 58% 63% 60% 49% 55% 52% 62%
No 16% 19% 15% 12% 16% 16% 17% 12% 17% 13% 17% 14%
Not sure 31% 32% 31% 28% 36% 26% 20% 28% 33% 32% 31% 24%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 546 591 351 680 407 185 216 295 329 586 278

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 54% 57% 46% 52% 64% 57% 54% 60% 36%
No 16% 14% 19% 18% 11% 17% 16% 14% 16%
Not sure 31% 29% 35% 30% 24% 27% 30% 26% 48%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,274 214 568 486 440 441 449 158
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58. Court oversight
Do you believe the Foreign Intelligence Surveillance Court provides effective judicial oversight?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 14% 14% 13% 14% 15% 14% 10% 11% 20% 22% 12%
No 35% 44% 27% 26% 33% 37% 45% 39% 21% 28% 37%
Not sure 51% 42% 60% 60% 52% 49% 46% 50% 60% 50% 51%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 667 816 220 413 549 301 1,055 167 153 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 14% 20% 10% 12% 12% 13% 23% 13% 12% 12% 15% 13%
No 35% 30% 37% 39% 33% 37% 40% 36% 29% 40% 34% 40%
Not sure 51% 50% 54% 49% 55% 50% 37% 51% 59% 49% 50% 47%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 544 588 351 681 405 184 213 294 325 583 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 14% 14% 14% 17% 11% 16% 14% 12% 12%
No 35% 40% 24% 32% 49% 36% 34% 45% 14%
Not sure 51% 47% 62% 51% 40% 48% 52% 43% 73%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,483 1,266 217 563 485 438 440 450 155
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59. Back door searches
Do you think the Foreign Intelligence Surveillance Act allows for "back-door searches" of Americans’ communications?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 47% 53% 40% 37% 49% 48% 51% 49% 37% 38% 51%
No 10% 12% 8% 13% 10% 8% 9% 10% 13% 8% 10%
Not sure 44% 35% 52% 50% 41% 43% 39% 41% 50% 54% 39%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 667 818 218 413 549 305 1,060 164 153 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 47% 43% 46% 53% 40% 53% 58% 47% 41% 49% 47% 50%
No 10% 12% 9% 8% 11% 8% 13% 9% 11% 11% 9% 9%
Not sure 44% 45% 45% 39% 49% 39% 29% 44% 48% 40% 44% 41%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 548 589 348 682 407 185 211 294 329 581 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 47% 52% 33% 46% 62% 51% 44% 56% 22%
No 10% 10% 11% 11% 6% 11% 10% 9% 9%
Not sure 44% 38% 56% 43% 32% 38% 45% 34% 69%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,270 215 570 481 443 440 447 155
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60A. Issue importance - The economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very Important 66% 63% 68% 51% 60% 72% 78% 66% 66% 69% 59%
Somewhat Important 28% 30% 27% 35% 33% 25% 20% 29% 22% 23% 38%
Not very Important 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 7% 3%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 6% 4% 0% 0% 2% 5% 2% 0%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very Important 66% 66% 61% 74% 65% 69% 66% 63% 61% 70% 66% 66%
Somewhat Important 28% 30% 30% 22% 28% 27% 29% 30% 33% 27% 26% 29%
Not very Important 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 66% 71% 53% 67% 82% 65% 64% 72% 56%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 34% 28% 16% 32% 30% 21% 33%
Not very Important 4% 2% 7% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 6%
Unimportant 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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60B. Issue importance - Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very Important 42% 40% 44% 34% 36% 46% 53% 43% 37% 51% 32%
Somewhat Important 34% 34% 34% 37% 37% 31% 32% 33% 31% 36% 46%
Not very Important 17% 18% 15% 19% 16% 18% 12% 17% 25% 8% 13%
Unimportant 7% 8% 6% 9% 12% 5% 3% 7% 7% 5% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very Important 42% 40% 37% 55% 40% 45% 38% 48% 39% 42% 42% 48%
Somewhat Important 34% 39% 34% 28% 33% 35% 39% 33% 34% 32% 34% 36%
Not very Important 17% 17% 19% 13% 20% 14% 16% 12% 18% 19% 18% 9%
Unimportant 7% 5% 10% 4% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 42% 46% 32% 39% 66% 39% 35% 55% 35%
Somewhat Important 34% 34% 35% 40% 24% 35% 39% 30% 31%
Not very Important 17% 15% 21% 16% 7% 18% 21% 10% 20%
Unimportant 7% 5% 12% 4% 3% 8% 6% 4% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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60C. Issue importance - The environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very Important 52% 47% 56% 56% 54% 53% 44% 48% 62% 59% 54%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 29% 32% 31% 30% 30% 31% 30% 30% 33%
Not very Important 12% 14% 10% 7% 9% 11% 21% 14% 5% 9% 10%
Unimportant 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% 2% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very Important 52% 73% 50% 26% 55% 48% 45% 53% 51% 51% 52% 55%
Somewhat Important 31% 24% 32% 38% 31% 31% 33% 28% 34% 29% 31% 29%
Not very Important 12% 2% 12% 25% 10% 14% 17% 12% 10% 15% 13% 10%
Unimportant 5% 1% 6% 11% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 52% 51% 55% 76% 22% 79% 55% 26% 50%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 32% 20% 40% 18% 34% 37% 37%
Not very Important 12% 13% 8% 2% 26% 3% 9% 25% 9%
Unimportant 5% 5% 5% 1% 12% 1% 3% 12% 4%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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60D. Issue importance - Terrorism
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very Important 60% 57% 63% 42% 53% 67% 75% 61% 62% 57% 50%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 28% 33% 32% 23% 20% 26% 27% 31% 27%
Not very Important 9% 11% 8% 14% 9% 9% 4% 8% 7% 9% 19%
Unimportant 4% 6% 2% 10% 5% 1% 1% 4% 5% 2% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 670 829 222 417 555 305 1,067 170 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very Important 60% 51% 58% 77% 60% 58% 56% 64% 55% 58% 64% 60%
Somewhat Important 27% 34% 26% 19% 26% 30% 28% 24% 33% 28% 24% 23%
Not very Important 9% 12% 11% 2% 10% 8% 11% 7% 6% 9% 9% 14%
Unimportant 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 552 595 352 689 408 184 218 295 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 60% 62% 54% 51% 80% 43% 59% 76% 60%
Somewhat Important 27% 28% 24% 33% 16% 35% 28% 17% 31%
Not very Important 9% 8% 11% 14% 3% 18% 8% 4% 6%
Unimportant 4% 2% 10% 2% 1% 5% 5% 2% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,280 219 573 487 445 443 451 160
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60E. Issue importance - Gay rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very Important 23% 20% 26% 31% 23% 21% 17% 22% 25% 26% 22%
Somewhat Important 25% 22% 28% 28% 25% 22% 27% 24% 23% 32% 26%
Not very Important 23% 23% 23% 16% 24% 27% 24% 23% 26% 22% 27%
Unimportant 28% 35% 23% 25% 27% 30% 32% 31% 26% 20% 25%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 670 829 222 416 556 305 1,067 169 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very Important 23% 37% 20% 8% 23% 25% 20% 23% 24% 23% 21% 28%
Somewhat Important 25% 33% 23% 18% 24% 27% 25% 24% 28% 28% 23% 23%
Not very Important 23% 16% 25% 30% 25% 21% 26% 19% 20% 19% 27% 25%
Unimportant 28% 14% 31% 44% 28% 27% 29% 33% 29% 31% 29% 24%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 553 594 352 689 407 185 218 296 331 590 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 23% 23% 22% 44% 5% 46% 19% 9% 21%
Somewhat Important 25% 27% 21% 33% 17% 33% 28% 16% 23%
Not very Important 23% 23% 24% 14% 30% 14% 26% 26% 29%
Unimportant 28% 27% 33% 9% 47% 7% 28% 48% 27%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,280 219 574 486 445 443 451 160
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60F. Issue importance - Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very Important 60% 54% 67% 57% 65% 59% 61% 56% 71% 70% 65%
Somewhat Important 29% 33% 25% 29% 26% 30% 31% 32% 23% 25% 23%
Not very Important 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 8% 3% 3% 9%
Unimportant 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very Important 60% 71% 56% 52% 60% 59% 60% 65% 55% 61% 63% 60%
Somewhat Important 29% 23% 29% 37% 29% 32% 30% 24% 33% 30% 27% 28%
Not very Important 7% 3% 10% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 6% 6% 10%
Unimportant 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 60% 61% 59% 75% 49% 74% 57% 51% 64%
Somewhat Important 29% 31% 25% 21% 38% 22% 30% 37% 22%
Not very Important 7% 6% 9% 3% 9% 2% 10% 7% 10%
Unimportant 4% 2% 7% 1% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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60G. Issue importance - Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very Important 71% 64% 78% 56% 70% 75% 83% 70% 84% 70% 66%
Somewhat Important 22% 28% 17% 33% 22% 21% 14% 24% 7% 25% 26%
Not very Important 4% 6% 3% 9% 5% 3% 1% 3% 6% 5% 8%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very Important 71% 83% 66% 65% 72% 73% 68% 70% 72% 73% 72% 67%
Somewhat Important 22% 15% 25% 28% 21% 23% 25% 23% 20% 24% 21% 25%
Not very Important 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6%
Unimportant 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 71% 75% 62% 89% 66% 84% 70% 64% 67%
Somewhat Important 22% 21% 26% 10% 27% 15% 23% 27% 26%
Not very Important 4% 3% 8% 1% 4% 1% 5% 6% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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60H. Issue importance - Social security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very Important 64% 58% 70% 37% 57% 74% 84% 62% 79% 63% 54%
Somewhat Important 27% 31% 23% 40% 32% 22% 15% 28% 13% 28% 36%
Not very Important 7% 8% 5% 16% 8% 3% 1% 7% 5% 8% 9%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 0% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very Important 64% 74% 55% 66% 66% 64% 51% 66% 62% 64% 65% 65%
Somewhat Important 27% 20% 33% 25% 24% 28% 37% 26% 28% 28% 26% 26%
Not very Important 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Unimportant 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 64% 67% 57% 74% 68% 68% 62% 62% 65%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 29% 21% 26% 25% 28% 27% 26%
Not very Important 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 6% 7% 8% 6%
Unimportant 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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60I. Issue importance - The budget deficit
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very Important 39% 40% 39% 32% 32% 42% 51% 39% 48% 40% 30%
Somewhat Important 41% 39% 43% 42% 40% 43% 40% 43% 30% 41% 45%
Not very Important 14% 14% 14% 17% 18% 13% 8% 13% 15% 16% 17%
Unimportant 5% 7% 4% 9% 10% 2% 1% 5% 7% 3% 8%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very Important 39% 36% 37% 50% 38% 39% 40% 43% 35% 46% 38% 40%
Somewhat Important 41% 44% 40% 39% 41% 42% 43% 40% 42% 39% 42% 41%
Not very Important 14% 16% 16% 8% 15% 14% 14% 11% 16% 11% 14% 14%
Unimportant 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6% 7% 3% 5% 4%

Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 39% 43% 30% 35% 59% 29% 41% 51% 31%
Somewhat Important 41% 41% 41% 42% 35% 46% 41% 36% 44%
Not very Important 14% 13% 17% 19% 5% 19% 14% 8% 17%
Unimportant 5% 2% 12% 3% 1% 5% 5% 4% 8%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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60J. Issue importance - The war in Afghanistan
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very Important 31% 28% 34% 27% 25% 35% 36% 29% 40% 37% 26%
Somewhat Important 42% 42% 43% 39% 44% 39% 49% 46% 35% 36% 32%
Not very Important 20% 23% 17% 24% 20% 21% 12% 19% 16% 19% 29%
Unimportant 7% 7% 6% 9% 11% 5% 2% 5% 9% 8% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 670 829 222 417 555 305 1,066 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very Important 31% 32% 28% 37% 32% 33% 22% 33% 30% 31% 31% 33%
Somewhat Important 42% 42% 41% 45% 42% 45% 49% 35% 43% 43% 43% 38%
Not very Important 20% 21% 22% 15% 19% 17% 21% 25% 18% 18% 20% 24%
Unimportant 7% 5% 9% 3% 7% 5% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 552 595 352 689 407 185 218 296 331 590 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 31% 33% 27% 31% 37% 28% 29% 35% 34%
Somewhat Important 42% 44% 39% 42% 47% 44% 44% 46% 29%
Not very Important 20% 19% 21% 23% 14% 22% 20% 14% 26%
Unimportant 7% 4% 13% 4% 2% 6% 7% 5% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,280 219 573 487 445 443 451 160
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60K. Issue importance - Taxes
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very Important 52% 48% 55% 37% 48% 59% 60% 51% 58% 52% 45%
Somewhat Important 37% 38% 36% 44% 35% 33% 35% 38% 28% 39% 38%
Not very Important 8% 9% 7% 10% 12% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 15%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 9% 5% 2% 0% 3% 7% 4% 2%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 671 828 222 417 555 305 1,066 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very Important 52% 50% 47% 63% 51% 52% 55% 51% 48% 55% 53% 49%
Somewhat Important 37% 40% 37% 32% 34% 41% 38% 37% 38% 33% 37% 38%
Not very Important 8% 8% 10% 4% 11% 5% 5% 6% 8% 10% 6% 11%
Unimportant 4% 2% 6% 1% 4% 2% 1% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,499 553 594 352 689 407 185 218 296 330 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 52% 56% 40% 50% 69% 47% 50% 62% 41%
Somewhat Important 37% 37% 35% 41% 28% 40% 38% 31% 39%
Not very Important 8% 6% 14% 9% 3% 10% 9% 4% 11%
Unimportant 4% 1% 11% 0% 0% 2% 4% 3% 9%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,280 219 574 487 445 443 451 160

124



The Economist /YouGov Poll
November 12 - 14, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

60L. Issue importance - Medicare
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very Important 60% 55% 65% 39% 50% 67% 82% 58% 77% 57% 54%
Somewhat Important 29% 31% 27% 41% 34% 26% 16% 30% 15% 33% 35%
Not very Important 8% 9% 6% 12% 11% 6% 2% 9% 3% 7% 10%
Unimportant 3% 5% 2% 9% 4% 1% 0% 3% 6% 3% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 670 828 222 417 556 303 1,065 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very Important 60% 71% 53% 57% 63% 58% 50% 60% 59% 59% 61% 57%
Somewhat Important 29% 23% 33% 31% 28% 30% 33% 28% 28% 31% 27% 32%
Not very Important 8% 4% 9% 10% 6% 10% 12% 8% 9% 8% 7% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N 1,498 552 594 352 687 408 185 218 295 330 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 60% 64% 50% 75% 59% 68% 58% 55% 58%
Somewhat Important 29% 27% 35% 19% 29% 26% 30% 30% 29%
Not very Important 8% 8% 8% 4% 10% 4% 7% 11% 9%
Unimportant 3% 2% 7% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,279 219 573 486 444 443 451 160
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60M. Issue importance - Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very Important 36% 30% 41% 35% 38% 34% 37% 36% 34% 40% 29%
Somewhat Important 30% 28% 32% 34% 27% 31% 29% 29% 29% 35% 35%
Not very Important 20% 24% 16% 18% 20% 21% 21% 19% 27% 15% 28%
Unimportant 14% 18% 11% 13% 15% 15% 13% 16% 11% 10% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 669 829 222 416 556 304 1,066 169 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very Important 36% 38% 30% 42% 38% 36% 35% 29% 29% 38% 35% 43%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 31% 27% 29% 31% 28% 34% 33% 30% 30% 28%
Not very Important 20% 20% 22% 18% 20% 19% 22% 21% 22% 15% 23% 17%
Unimportant 14% 10% 17% 13% 13% 14% 15% 16% 16% 18% 12% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 553 594 351 689 407 185 217 296 331 590 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 36% 38% 30% 38% 41% 42% 26% 42% 32%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 30% 31% 27% 30% 33% 27% 31%
Not very Important 20% 19% 24% 21% 20% 18% 24% 18% 22%
Unimportant 14% 13% 16% 10% 12% 10% 18% 13% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,498 1,279 219 574 485 445 443 450 160
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60N. Issue importance - Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very Important 43% 45% 40% 37% 35% 44% 56% 43% 41% 40% 42%
Somewhat Important 40% 37% 43% 40% 39% 42% 38% 41% 38% 36% 43%
Not very Important 12% 12% 12% 16% 15% 11% 5% 10% 13% 22% 10%
Unimportant 5% 6% 5% 8% 11% 3% 0% 5% 8% 2% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very Important 43% 47% 36% 49% 37% 49% 50% 44% 39% 45% 43% 42%
Somewhat Important 40% 41% 41% 38% 41% 40% 37% 38% 42% 39% 39% 41%
Not very Important 12% 8% 15% 11% 15% 9% 11% 7% 11% 10% 12% 14%
Unimportant 5% 4% 8% 2% 6% 2% 2% 10% 8% 6% 5% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 43% 48% 30% 51% 52% 51% 40% 47% 24%
Somewhat Important 40% 41% 37% 40% 41% 41% 41% 39% 38%
Not very Important 12% 8% 20% 6% 6% 7% 14% 9% 23%
Unimportant 5% 2% 13% 2% 1% 2% 5% 4% 15%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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60O. Issue importance - Gun control
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very Important 46% 38% 54% 40% 46% 52% 42% 40% 64% 59% 43%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 27% 32% 30% 24% 28% 28% 23% 25% 35%
Not very Important 16% 19% 13% 17% 15% 15% 17% 18% 7% 14% 11%
Unimportant 10% 14% 7% 10% 9% 10% 12% 13% 5% 2% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 670 829 222 416 556 305 1,066 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very Important 46% 69% 37% 30% 47% 47% 44% 42% 49% 44% 47% 42%
Somewhat Important 28% 23% 31% 29% 29% 27% 23% 30% 30% 29% 26% 29%
Not very Important 16% 6% 19% 25% 16% 16% 21% 14% 11% 17% 18% 15%
Unimportant 10% 2% 14% 16% 8% 10% 12% 15% 10% 10% 9% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,499 553 595 351 689 408 184 218 296 331 591 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 46% 49% 39% 72% 28% 61% 45% 32% 51%
Somewhat Important 28% 26% 33% 22% 27% 29% 29% 27% 26%
Not very Important 16% 15% 18% 4% 23% 8% 16% 22% 17%
Unimportant 10% 10% 10% 1% 21% 2% 10% 19% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,499 1,280 219 574 486 445 444 450 160
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60P. Issue importance - International trade and globalization
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very Important 29% 28% 30% 25% 28% 29% 35% 27% 37% 32% 29%
Somewhat Important 48% 47% 48% 52% 42% 48% 49% 50% 39% 47% 49%
Not very Important 17% 17% 17% 15% 20% 20% 13% 17% 17% 19% 19%
Unimportant 6% 7% 5% 8% 10% 3% 3% 7% 6% 2% 4%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very Important 29% 34% 25% 30% 28% 29% 32% 30% 27% 28% 30% 31%
Somewhat Important 48% 50% 45% 50% 48% 51% 47% 43% 49% 52% 46% 46%
Not very Important 17% 13% 21% 16% 17% 17% 16% 19% 16% 14% 18% 19%
Unimportant 6% 3% 9% 3% 7% 2% 4% 8% 7% 5% 6% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 29% 32% 21% 34% 33% 31% 28% 31% 24%
Somewhat Important 48% 49% 46% 53% 48% 54% 46% 46% 43%
Not very Important 17% 16% 21% 12% 14% 14% 19% 17% 20%
Unimportant 6% 3% 12% 2% 5% 1% 6% 6% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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60Q. Issue importance - Use of military force
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very Important 41% 42% 40% 31% 36% 45% 50% 40% 49% 43% 36%
Somewhat Important 41% 39% 44% 41% 40% 42% 43% 43% 39% 35% 40%
Not very Important 13% 14% 12% 19% 17% 9% 7% 12% 8% 19% 17%
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% 9% 7% 3% 1% 5% 5% 3% 7%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very Important 41% 43% 37% 44% 42% 38% 46% 39% 37% 43% 41% 43%
Somewhat Important 41% 41% 39% 47% 39% 48% 35% 43% 43% 44% 41% 37%
Not very Important 13% 12% 16% 8% 13% 12% 15% 11% 13% 9% 13% 15%
Unimportant 5% 3% 8% 1% 6% 3% 3% 7% 7% 4% 5% 4%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very Important 41% 44% 33% 43% 48% 41% 40% 45% 35%
Somewhat Important 41% 44% 36% 42% 45% 41% 40% 45% 38%
Not very Important 13% 10% 20% 13% 6% 15% 14% 7% 18%
Unimportant 5% 3% 11% 2% 1% 4% 6% 3% 9%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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61. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The economy 13% 15% 10% 9% 14% 14% 11% 13% 13% 9% 12%
Immigration 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 12% 3%
The environment 9% 11% 7% 16% 5% 8% 6% 9% 3% 10% 14%
Terrorism 11% 10% 11% 7% 8% 12% 15% 13% 5% 11% 4%
Gay rights 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Education 7% 5% 8% 10% 10% 6% 2% 5% 8% 15% 9%
Health care 20% 17% 23% 17% 23% 25% 10% 20% 25% 12% 24%
Social security 13% 11% 16% 4% 8% 14% 27% 14% 18% 6% 8%
The budget deficit 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 5% 0%
Taxes 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Medicare 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 10% 4% 6% 1% 5%
Abortion 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 5%
Foreign policy 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Gun control 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 8%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 98% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,429 638 791 201 391 537 300 1,023 159 148 99

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

The economy 13% 10% 14% 14% 11% 15% 20% 10% 10% 15% 13% 13%
Immigration 6% 2% 8% 9% 5% 8% 8% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7%
The environment 9% 13% 9% 2% 8% 8% 13% 9% 10% 9% 7% 11%
Terrorism 11% 4% 10% 21% 12% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 12% 11%
Gay rights 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2%
Education 7% 6% 10% 3% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7%
Health care 20% 25% 18% 15% 19% 24% 13% 20% 18% 23% 19% 20%
Social security 13% 16% 11% 14% 17% 8% 7% 15% 18% 10% 14% 12%
The budget deficit 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Taxes 3% 2% 2% 7% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3%
Medicare 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1% 7% 4% 5% 5% 3%

131



The Economist /YouGov Poll
November 12 - 14, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Abortion 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Foreign policy 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Gun control 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2%

Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 102% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,429 533 553 343 646 397 179 207 277 317 564 271

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

The economy 13% 14% 9% 9% 19% 8% 15% 16% 7%
Immigration 6% 7% 5% 2% 14% 2% 5% 11% 6%
The environment 9% 9% 8% 16% 1% 20% 7% 2% 3%
Terrorism 11% 12% 9% 4% 20% 3% 10% 18% 13%
Gay rights 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 0%
Education 7% 6% 9% 6% 2% 7% 8% 3% 12%
Health care 20% 20% 20% 27% 12% 25% 21% 14% 23%
Social security 13% 13% 14% 15% 12% 11% 15% 12% 19%
The budget deficit 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1%
The war in Afghanistan 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Taxes 3% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 2% 6% 2%
Medicare 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Abortion 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 7% 2%
Foreign policy 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 0% 1%
Gun control 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,429 1,240 189 560 474 431 422 437 139
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62A. Favorability of Individuals - Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 21% 25% 17% 7% 15% 22% 40% 26% 5% 9% 16%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 12% 12% 12% 18% 12% 17% 8% 7% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 15% 10% 8% 7% 9% 6% 15% 20%
Very unfavorable 48% 42% 53% 52% 49% 48% 41% 42% 68% 58% 47%
Don’t know 8% 7% 9% 14% 14% 4% 0% 6% 14% 11% 10%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,491 667 824 219 413 555 304 1,061 168 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 21% 3% 18% 52% 19% 23% 24% 22% 18% 20% 22% 22%
Somewhat favorable 14% 5% 14% 27% 10% 16% 23% 17% 14% 19% 14% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 10% 7% 6% 13% 10% 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 48% 79% 43% 10% 49% 48% 44% 46% 45% 46% 48% 51%
Don’t know 8% 3% 14% 3% 11% 3% 2% 10% 10% 5% 8% 9%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 549 591 351 686 403 184 218 295 326 589 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 21% 26% 9% 1% 62% 3% 12% 50% 8%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 11% 3% 28% 2% 16% 23% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 15% 6% 5% 7% 12% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 48% 48% 46% 89% 3% 83% 51% 14% 45%
Don’t know 8% 3% 19% 2% 1% 4% 9% 2% 24%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,272 219 568 485 440 441 450 160
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62B. Favorability of Individuals - Mike Pence
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 21% 24% 17% 8% 12% 23% 40% 26% 4% 14% 13%
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 13% 15% 13% 17% 15% 16% 16% 8% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 13% 15% 13% 10% 10% 11% 13% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 34% 34% 34% 34% 33% 35% 33% 32% 39% 33% 38%
Don’t know 18% 14% 22% 29% 28% 15% 2% 14% 29% 30% 18%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 667 824 219 415 553 304 1,062 167 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 21% 4% 16% 54% 17% 25% 28% 21% 17% 23% 21% 21%
Somewhat favorable 15% 9% 15% 25% 13% 20% 21% 12% 16% 19% 16% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 13% 7% 13% 9% 14% 11% 12% 9% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 34% 61% 28% 7% 31% 40% 30% 34% 34% 34% 31% 40%
Don’t know 18% 13% 28% 8% 26% 6% 6% 22% 22% 15% 19% 16%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 549 591 351 684 404 185 218 294 327 588 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 21% 27% 5% 1% 65% 3% 12% 52% 4%
Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 13% 7% 21% 5% 19% 25% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 14% 15% 4% 16% 16% 6% 7%
Very unfavorable 34% 36% 28% 70% 4% 67% 37% 7% 24%
Don’t know 18% 10% 39% 7% 5% 10% 15% 11% 57%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,491 1,272 219 569 485 442 441 449 159
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62C. Favorability of Individuals - Paul Ryan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 9% 5% 4% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 19% 11% 16% 20% 28% 22% 9% 13% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 23% 17% 18% 17% 22% 22% 22% 14% 16% 19%
Very unfavorable 33% 35% 31% 25% 31% 37% 37% 32% 38% 29% 36%
Don’t know 24% 18% 29% 41% 33% 18% 3% 19% 36% 38% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 666 823 219 413 553 304 1,061 166 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 4% 2% 2% 12% 3% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 19% 9% 14% 43% 17% 23% 27% 15% 17% 21% 19% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 19% 21% 21% 20% 22% 27% 14% 20% 18% 23% 15%
Very unfavorable 33% 54% 29% 10% 30% 36% 31% 37% 32% 32% 31% 41%
Don’t know 24% 16% 34% 15% 30% 14% 9% 27% 27% 25% 23% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,489 547 592 350 684 403 184 218 294 325 588 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 4% 6% 1% 2% 10% 2% 3% 9% 2%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 12% 5% 42% 6% 19% 37% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 20% 22% 14% 20% 26% 19% 24% 21% 11%
Very unfavorable 33% 36% 25% 64% 13% 59% 33% 17% 20%
Don’t know 24% 14% 47% 8% 8% 14% 20% 16% 63%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,271 218 568 484 439 443 448 159
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62D. Favorability of Individuals - Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 10% 8% 10% 10% 17% 12% 10% 9% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 17% 13% 13% 22% 27% 21% 10% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 36% 41% 32% 26% 33% 41% 43% 36% 38% 30% 41%
Don’t know 32% 22% 40% 49% 43% 26% 10% 28% 40% 43% 32%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 668 820 219 414 551 304 1,058 167 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 2% 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 11% 9% 7% 23% 10% 14% 16% 8% 14% 10% 10% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 12% 19% 28% 15% 23% 24% 19% 19% 18% 21% 15%
Very unfavorable 36% 55% 33% 16% 33% 43% 38% 37% 31% 38% 36% 41%
Don’t know 32% 22% 41% 28% 40% 19% 17% 34% 35% 31% 30% 31%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,488 546 590 352 682 405 185 216 293 327 587 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 0%
Somewhat favorable 11% 12% 9% 5% 20% 6% 11% 19% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 13% 12% 33% 10% 20% 31% 7%
Very unfavorable 36% 42% 22% 67% 26% 62% 37% 23% 16%
Don’t know 32% 22% 55% 14% 17% 21% 29% 24% 73%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,270 218 567 485 440 440 449 159
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62E. Favorability of Individuals - Nancy Pelosi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 7% 8% 7% 4% 7% 9% 8% 6% 13% 7% 11%
Somewhat favorable 21% 21% 22% 20% 19% 21% 26% 20% 28% 21% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 15% 11% 12% 11% 15% 11% 14% 6% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 35% 39% 30% 20% 28% 37% 52% 41% 13% 24% 29%
Don’t know 24% 17% 31% 44% 35% 18% 2% 19% 40% 34% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N 1,488 668 820 219 413 552 304 1,061 166 153 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 7% 16% 3% 1% 7% 9% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 10%
Somewhat favorable 21% 42% 11% 10% 19% 24% 25% 24% 25% 23% 21% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 15% 9% 12% 14% 17% 10% 13% 9% 14% 15%
Very unfavorable 35% 9% 37% 66% 31% 40% 40% 32% 29% 40% 34% 36%
Don’t know 24% 19% 33% 14% 32% 13% 11% 27% 25% 23% 25% 23%

Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 547 589 352 682 404 185 217 294 325 588 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 7% 9% 3% 17% 3% 17% 5% 1% 6%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 16% 46% 6% 38% 26% 11% 5%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 11% 17% 8% 17% 16% 9% 6%
Very unfavorable 35% 39% 24% 9% 78% 12% 31% 66% 18%
Don’t know 24% 16% 46% 12% 6% 16% 23% 13% 66%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,272 216 567 486 438 442 449 159
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62F. Favorability of Individuals - Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 9% 12% 15%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 15% 17% 16% 18% 22% 19% 21% 14% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 11% 8% 9% 13% 13% 12% 6% 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 28% 35% 22% 12% 25% 32% 43% 31% 20% 22% 27%
Don’t know 34% 25% 43% 54% 44% 28% 12% 31% 43% 42% 35%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,490 669 821 219 415 553 303 1,061 167 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 8% 20% 3% 2% 7% 11% 11% 7% 11% 6% 7% 9%
Somewhat favorable 18% 31% 12% 11% 13% 22% 24% 22% 24% 18% 15% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 8% 12% 6% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 28% 13% 31% 47% 24% 35% 34% 29% 22% 36% 27% 31%
Don’t know 34% 27% 43% 29% 44% 21% 18% 33% 31% 34% 37% 33%

Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 548 590 352 684 405 185 216 295 327 588 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 8% 10% 5% 20% 2% 18% 6% 3% 5%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 13% 40% 7% 31% 23% 10% 2%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 8% 12% 9% 11% 16% 9% 4%
Very unfavorable 28% 33% 17% 11% 63% 15% 24% 53% 12%
Don’t know 34% 25% 57% 17% 19% 24% 31% 26% 77%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,272 218 567 486 440 441 450 159
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63A. Favorability of Political Parties - The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 14% 11% 17% 14% 15% 14% 13% 10% 28% 22% 14%
Somewhat favorable 24% 22% 26% 26% 21% 25% 26% 23% 32% 25% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 18% 15% 21% 19% 13% 18% 13% 18% 12%
Very unfavorable 32% 39% 25% 22% 25% 34% 47% 40% 12% 14% 27%
Don’t know 13% 11% 14% 23% 19% 8% 1% 10% 15% 21% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 659 821 220 408 551 301 1,052 168 153 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 14% 35% 4% 2% 16% 13% 8% 12% 15% 12% 13% 16%
Somewhat favorable 24% 47% 15% 8% 22% 28% 24% 25% 26% 25% 24% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 11% 21% 18% 16% 18% 24% 14% 16% 11% 20% 18%
Very unfavorable 32% 4% 36% 66% 27% 36% 41% 35% 27% 39% 31% 32%
Don’t know 13% 3% 24% 5% 18% 4% 4% 15% 16% 12% 12% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 547 588 345 679 404 181 216 292 326 581 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 14% 15% 11% 29% 2% 27% 13% 3% 14%
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 21% 48% 8% 45% 27% 9% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 19% 15% 11% 16% 19% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 32% 36% 21% 4% 75% 6% 30% 64% 17%
Don’t know 13% 7% 28% 3% 4% 5% 11% 6% 43%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 1,265 215 570 477 441 436 444 159
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63B. Favorability of Political Parties - The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 11% 10% 5% 5% 1%
Somewhat favorable 18% 18% 18% 15% 13% 20% 25% 22% 5% 14% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 21% 21% 20% 19% 23% 20% 22% 20% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 41% 42% 39% 35% 42% 42% 42% 37% 55% 40% 46%
Don’t know 12% 11% 14% 22% 18% 9% 2% 9% 14% 24% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 667 818 219 411 551 304 1,057 166 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 8% 1% 3% 29% 8% 8% 11% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8%
Somewhat favorable 18% 7% 13% 45% 15% 23% 21% 18% 15% 22% 20% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 18% 23% 19% 19% 22% 26% 18% 23% 21% 20% 19%
Very unfavorable 41% 69% 38% 4% 39% 43% 38% 43% 37% 39% 41% 47%
Don’t know 12% 4% 23% 3% 18% 4% 4% 14% 18% 10% 11% 11%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 547 590 348 680 406 182 217 295 326 583 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 8% 9% 5% 1% 20% 2% 6% 18% 1%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 14% 4% 40% 6% 18% 35% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 22% 16% 15% 27% 16% 20% 27% 16%
Very unfavorable 41% 43% 36% 77% 10% 69% 45% 14% 32%
Don’t know 12% 6% 29% 3% 3% 6% 10% 6% 43%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,271 214 570 483 443 439 446 157
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64. Democratic Party Ideology
Is the Democratic Party...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too liberal 36% 43% 30% 25% 28% 40% 52% 45% 13% 19% 22%
About right 26% 23% 28% 29% 27% 23% 26% 21% 41% 35% 30%
Not liberal enough 13% 15% 11% 12% 13% 15% 11% 13% 14% 8% 18%
Not sure 25% 19% 30% 33% 32% 23% 11% 21% 33% 39% 29%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N 1,495 669 826 221 416 554 304 1,066 167 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Too liberal 36% 10% 33% 80% 30% 41% 55% 36% 26% 42% 38% 36%
About right 26% 50% 17% 8% 26% 29% 19% 24% 32% 24% 24% 26%
Not liberal enough 13% 24% 10% 3% 12% 16% 14% 12% 12% 12% 13% 15%
Not sure 25% 15% 41% 9% 32% 14% 11% 28% 30% 22% 25% 22%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,495 550 593 352 686 407 185 217 295 329 589 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Too liberal 36% 43% 19% 15% 81% 10% 34% 74% 9%
About right 26% 26% 26% 44% 5% 44% 31% 10% 14%
Not liberal enough 13% 15% 9% 25% 4% 33% 8% 4% 7%
Not sure 25% 17% 46% 16% 10% 14% 27% 11% 70%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,278 217 571 487 444 444 449 158
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65. Republican Party Ideology
Is the Republican Party...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Too conservative 37% 39% 35% 40% 34% 38% 36% 36% 42% 38% 33%
About right 16% 16% 16% 17% 15% 15% 19% 19% 8% 12% 16%
Not conservative enough 21% 24% 18% 12% 17% 22% 31% 24% 12% 13% 20%
Not sure 26% 21% 31% 31% 34% 25% 14% 22% 38% 37% 31%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,497 669 828 221 416 555 305 1,066 168 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Too conservative 37% 65% 29% 11% 33% 44% 45% 32% 36% 37% 38% 37%
About right 16% 8% 12% 37% 16% 18% 17% 15% 13% 19% 16% 17%
Not conservative enough 21% 8% 20% 39% 18% 21% 29% 21% 17% 21% 21% 23%
Not sure 26% 20% 38% 13% 33% 16% 10% 32% 34% 23% 25% 24%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,497 551 594 352 688 407 184 218 296 329 590 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Too conservative 37% 41% 26% 75% 10% 74% 45% 9% 11%
About right 16% 17% 14% 4% 32% 7% 17% 27% 11%
Not conservative enough 21% 24% 12% 5% 46% 5% 12% 50% 6%
Not sure 26% 18% 48% 15% 12% 14% 25% 15% 73%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,497 1,278 219 572 487 444 443 450 160
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66. Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 17% 21% 13% 6% 12% 19% 33% 22% 2% 9% 13%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 15% 16% 15% 17% 20% 19% 11% 10% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 13% 15% 17% 11% 8% 12% 14% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 43% 38% 47% 46% 41% 45% 38% 38% 57% 48% 50%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 17% 15% 8% 2% 8% 15% 19% 11%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 17% 2% 14% 46% 14% 20% 23% 19% 13% 16% 19% 21%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 18% 31% 15% 18% 24% 18% 14% 23% 17% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 14% 10% 16% 11% 7% 8% 14% 11% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 43% 75% 36% 9% 42% 47% 40% 42% 42% 44% 41% 46%
Not sure 11% 6% 18% 4% 13% 4% 6% 14% 16% 6% 10% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 17% 21% 7% 1% 53% 2% 10% 44% 4%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 14% 3% 35% 4% 19% 27% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 16% 10% 6% 10% 15% 10% 16%
Strongly disapprove 43% 45% 38% 83% 3% 79% 46% 12% 35%
Not sure 11% 5% 25% 3% 3% 5% 10% 6% 32%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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67A. Trump Approval on Issues - Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 14% 16% 11% 9% 12% 14% 19% 15% 10% 8% 13%
Somewhat approve 14% 17% 11% 11% 12% 14% 19% 16% 4% 8% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10% 11% 12% 8% 11% 9% 13% 16% 10%
Strongly disapprove 33% 28% 37% 38% 31% 33% 29% 31% 36% 38% 40%
No opinion 29% 27% 31% 30% 32% 32% 21% 29% 37% 29% 20%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 663 819 219 411 548 304 1,059 164 153 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 14% 3% 12% 33% 12% 15% 17% 15% 10% 14% 15% 13%
Somewhat approve 14% 4% 15% 26% 12% 17% 18% 15% 14% 16% 13% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 12% 7% 12% 11% 8% 6% 13% 8% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 33% 56% 28% 8% 32% 34% 30% 35% 29% 33% 30% 42%
No opinion 29% 25% 34% 26% 33% 23% 27% 29% 34% 30% 30% 21%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,482 544 588 350 680 404 185 213 292 326 583 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 14% 15% 9% 1% 35% 3% 9% 32% 6%
Somewhat approve 14% 15% 10% 3% 29% 3% 15% 24% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10% 12% 5% 10% 13% 9% 7%
Strongly disapprove 33% 35% 28% 66% 4% 63% 34% 8% 25%
No opinion 29% 24% 42% 19% 26% 21% 29% 27% 51%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 1,265 217 566 482 441 439 447 155
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67B. Trump Approval on Issues - Budget deficit
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 14% 17% 11% 4% 15% 16% 22% 18% 5% 7% 10%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 14% 13% 12% 19% 23% 20% 6% 13% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 15% 18% 17% 13% 15% 15% 19% 18% 14%
Strongly disapprove 32% 31% 33% 31% 32% 34% 29% 29% 40% 33% 42%
No opinion 22% 16% 27% 33% 24% 18% 12% 19% 30% 29% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 662 819 218 412 551 300 1,056 166 153 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 14% 4% 11% 36% 13% 14% 20% 15% 10% 15% 15% 16%
Somewhat approve 17% 5% 17% 33% 13% 20% 24% 19% 15% 18% 18% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 16% 13% 18% 15% 13% 11% 17% 14% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 59% 27% 4% 31% 36% 32% 30% 30% 35% 30% 35%
No opinion 22% 16% 29% 15% 25% 16% 11% 24% 28% 18% 20% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 543 587 351 681 403 182 215 293 327 581 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 14% 17% 7% 2% 38% 1% 8% 33% 9%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 11% 3% 39% 4% 14% 32% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 17% 17% 10% 14% 22% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 25% 66% 2% 65% 32% 9% 21%
No opinion 22% 14% 39% 12% 11% 15% 23% 13% 46%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,481 1,265 216 565 481 437 438 449 157
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67C. Trump Approval on Issues - Civil rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 15% 18% 12% 6% 12% 16% 26% 18% 6% 9% 11%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 14% 15% 10% 18% 22% 19% 7% 12% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 9% 11% 13% 8% 9% 9% 13% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 38% 34% 41% 37% 39% 40% 33% 33% 51% 43% 47%
No opinion 21% 18% 25% 30% 26% 19% 10% 20% 24% 25% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 665 824 220 412 552 305 1,062 166 155 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 15% 4% 12% 36% 11% 16% 20% 20% 9% 15% 18% 15%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 17% 29% 15% 19% 23% 11% 16% 18% 15% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 8% 12% 10% 11% 6%
Strongly disapprove 38% 68% 32% 5% 36% 41% 37% 37% 34% 39% 36% 44%
No opinion 21% 12% 29% 19% 27% 14% 9% 24% 30% 19% 19% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 547 590 352 684 405 183 217 295 328 585 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 15% 18% 7% 2% 43% 1% 10% 36% 6%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 13% 5% 35% 6% 14% 29% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 12% 9% 6% 8% 16% 8% 6%
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 29% 78% 2% 75% 38% 9% 27%
No opinion 21% 14% 40% 7% 14% 11% 21% 18% 47%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,271 218 568 484 442 440 450 157
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67D. Trump Approval on Issues - Economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 22% 28% 17% 12% 18% 24% 37% 28% 9% 11% 17%
Somewhat approve 17% 21% 14% 17% 15% 19% 18% 20% 7% 17% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 14% 11% 17% 13% 13% 13% 21% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 30% 25% 34% 31% 30% 31% 25% 26% 38% 35% 40%
No opinion 17% 13% 21% 29% 21% 12% 7% 14% 24% 25% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 659 814 216 408 546 303 1,054 164 150 105

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 22% 4% 20% 54% 18% 25% 30% 28% 17% 24% 24% 24%
Somewhat approve 17% 10% 18% 27% 17% 19% 25% 10% 14% 19% 18% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 18% 14% 7% 15% 14% 10% 11% 15% 11% 16% 10%
Strongly disapprove 30% 54% 25% 3% 29% 30% 28% 31% 29% 31% 27% 34%
No opinion 17% 14% 23% 10% 21% 12% 6% 19% 24% 15% 15% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 539 585 349 674 404 183 212 292 323 580 278

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 22% 27% 12% 2% 63% 3% 17% 52% 7%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 14% 8% 27% 6% 19% 25% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 17% 18% 4% 17% 18% 8% 11%
Strongly disapprove 30% 31% 25% 61% 1% 60% 28% 6% 27%
No opinion 17% 11% 31% 10% 6% 14% 17% 9% 37%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,473 1,260 213 563 482 439 431 447 156
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67E. Trump Approval on Issues - Education
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 14% 18% 11% 7% 13% 16% 22% 18% 5% 9% 10%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 15% 13% 14% 18% 25% 20% 9% 12% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 10% 13% 13% 8% 11% 10% 17% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 35% 33% 37% 36% 35% 35% 32% 32% 40% 39% 44%
No opinion 22% 18% 27% 31% 25% 23% 11% 21% 28% 28% 20%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,479 660 819 218 411 546 304 1,057 164 152 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 14% 4% 13% 31% 13% 14% 17% 17% 10% 14% 16% 16%
Somewhat approve 17% 5% 16% 36% 15% 20% 27% 13% 15% 22% 17% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 13% 7% 12% 11% 9% 9% 11% 7% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 35% 64% 28% 6% 33% 38% 35% 34% 32% 37% 32% 41%
No opinion 22% 16% 29% 19% 26% 17% 12% 27% 32% 19% 21% 18%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 541 587 351 675 406 182 216 294 325 578 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 14% 17% 9% 2% 38% 2% 10% 31% 11%
Somewhat approve 17% 21% 9% 4% 38% 4% 16% 32% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 12% 6% 10% 15% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 35% 37% 28% 72% 3% 72% 35% 8% 23%
No opinion 22% 15% 41% 10% 15% 12% 24% 19% 45%

Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 1,265 214 568 484 438 436 450 155
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67F. Trump Approval on Issues - Environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 15% 19% 11% 6% 12% 17% 23% 18% 5% 7% 12%
Somewhat approve 14% 17% 12% 11% 13% 14% 20% 16% 8% 11% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% 12% 11% 10% 11% 12% 8% 12% 7%
Strongly disapprove 41% 39% 43% 43% 41% 42% 38% 37% 51% 43% 54%
No opinion 19% 15% 22% 28% 24% 17% 8% 16% 28% 27% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,480 664 816 217 410 549 304 1,058 164 153 105

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 15% 4% 13% 34% 11% 19% 21% 17% 9% 17% 16% 16%
Somewhat approve 14% 4% 13% 31% 13% 16% 20% 13% 13% 15% 15% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 6% 14% 10% 13% 10% 10% 7% 12% 10% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 41% 73% 34% 9% 40% 44% 36% 43% 41% 42% 38% 46%
No opinion 19% 12% 26% 16% 24% 10% 13% 20% 25% 17% 18% 16%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 543 587 350 678 403 184 215 295 322 584 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 15% 18% 6% 2% 43% 2% 10% 35% 7%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 9% 1% 33% 3% 14% 28% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 16% 7% 9% 4% 16% 10% 16%
Strongly disapprove 41% 44% 34% 83% 3% 82% 44% 9% 26%
No opinion 19% 13% 34% 6% 12% 9% 17% 18% 44%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 1,264 216 564 483 440 435 449 156
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67G. Trump Approval on Issues - Foreign policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 19% 23% 15% 8% 15% 21% 33% 23% 5% 13% 16%
Somewhat approve 14% 18% 11% 11% 13% 16% 17% 17% 7% 6% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 15% 18% 16% 12% 10% 13% 16% 17% 8%
Strongly disapprove 36% 34% 38% 35% 35% 39% 34% 33% 43% 40% 46%
No opinion 17% 12% 21% 27% 21% 13% 6% 14% 28% 24% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 659 818 216 408 550 303 1,054 164 153 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 19% 5% 17% 45% 16% 22% 25% 21% 13% 21% 21% 20%
Somewhat approve 14% 6% 14% 28% 12% 15% 20% 16% 14% 17% 13% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 16% 15% 9% 16% 14% 8% 11% 16% 12% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 36% 63% 32% 6% 35% 39% 40% 34% 34% 36% 35% 42%
No opinion 17% 11% 23% 13% 21% 10% 6% 18% 24% 14% 17% 11%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 546 582 349 678 402 181 216 294 324 579 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 19% 24% 8% 3% 57% 3% 13% 45% 6%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 10% 4% 29% 5% 12% 26% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 19% 12% 6% 12% 20% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 30% 76% 2% 71% 40% 7% 26%
No opinion 17% 10% 34% 6% 6% 8% 16% 11% 43%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,477 1,264 213 570 476 438 436 446 157
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67H. Trump Approval on Issues - Gay rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 11% 14% 7% 6% 10% 11% 15% 13% 6% 4% 9%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 12% 13% 9% 13% 23% 16% 8% 10% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10% 10% 13% 8% 10% 11% 9% 11% 9%
Strongly disapprove 35% 31% 38% 38% 34% 35% 31% 32% 37% 41% 42%
No opinion 30% 28% 33% 33% 33% 32% 22% 29% 40% 34% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,478 659 819 216 409 550 303 1,055 166 152 105

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 11% 2% 9% 25% 9% 13% 12% 10% 8% 10% 12% 11%
Somewhat approve 14% 7% 13% 26% 11% 17% 20% 18% 16% 15% 14% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 12% 11% 7% 13% 9% 11% 6%
Strongly disapprove 35% 59% 31% 6% 35% 35% 35% 34% 32% 35% 31% 47%
No opinion 30% 20% 37% 33% 35% 24% 23% 31% 31% 31% 32% 25%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,478 543 585 350 677 404 182 215 294 326 579 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 11% 12% 6% 2% 29% 1% 9% 22% 6%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 10% 4% 28% 5% 13% 26% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 11% 12% 7% 12% 13% 7% 8%
Strongly disapprove 35% 37% 29% 71% 4% 68% 34% 10% 25%
No opinion 30% 25% 44% 11% 32% 13% 31% 34% 53%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N 1,478 1,264 214 568 480 438 438 446 156
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67I. Trump Approval on Issues - Gun control
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 18% 23% 14% 8% 14% 21% 28% 23% 8% 9% 12%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 14% 12% 18% 16% 21% 19% 4% 13% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 11% 12% 11% 11% 7% 9% 16% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 31% 40% 38% 34% 35% 35% 31% 43% 45% 44%
No opinion 19% 17% 21% 30% 23% 16% 9% 17% 29% 23% 15%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 659 817 215 410 548 303 1,055 165 151 105

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 18% 4% 16% 44% 15% 20% 26% 20% 13% 18% 21% 18%
Somewhat approve 17% 7% 17% 30% 14% 18% 23% 16% 12% 21% 16% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 13% 5% 14% 8% 7% 6% 15% 8% 11% 5%
Strongly disapprove 36% 66% 28% 6% 34% 39% 35% 36% 35% 38% 31% 43%
No opinion 19% 12% 27% 15% 23% 15% 10% 21% 24% 14% 21% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 542 587 347 676 403 183 214 292 325 580 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 18% 22% 8% 2% 53% 2% 13% 42% 8%
Somewhat approve 17% 17% 15% 2% 31% 5% 16% 29% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 13% 11% 3% 9% 16% 5% 15%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 26% 78% 3% 71% 36% 10% 25%
No opinion 19% 12% 38% 7% 10% 13% 20% 15% 40%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,476 1,263 213 566 481 439 437 444 156
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67J. Trump Approval on Issues - Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 15% 17% 13% 11% 13% 15% 23% 18% 7% 8% 11%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 13% 12% 14% 18% 23% 20% 7% 12% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 10% 14% 13% 10% 12% 12% 8% 15%
Strongly disapprove 42% 38% 45% 42% 42% 42% 40% 37% 54% 50% 47%
No opinion 15% 11% 18% 26% 17% 11% 5% 12% 20% 22% 16%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 657 817 216 410 545 303 1,053 164 151 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 15% 4% 12% 37% 14% 15% 18% 17% 9% 17% 17% 17%
Somewhat approve 17% 4% 18% 32% 13% 18% 26% 18% 15% 19% 18% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 14% 12% 13% 12% 12% 9% 14% 12% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 42% 74% 35% 8% 41% 46% 37% 39% 39% 43% 40% 47%
No opinion 15% 9% 21% 11% 18% 8% 7% 17% 24% 9% 14% 11%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 540 585 349 674 404 184 212 293 326 575 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 15% 17% 10% 2% 37% 3% 10% 34% 10%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 10% 1% 40% 4% 14% 33% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 15% 8% 12% 6% 17% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 31% 85% 4% 80% 45% 11% 31%
No opinion 15% 7% 34% 4% 6% 7% 15% 11% 35%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,474 1,260 214 565 480 440 434 447 153

153



The Economist /YouGov Poll
November 12 - 14, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

67K. Trump Approval on Issues - Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 20% 23% 18% 10% 16% 24% 30% 25% 7% 11% 13%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 14% 10% 13% 17% 21% 19% 8% 8% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 10% 16% 15% 11% 8% 12% 18% 14% 10%
Strongly disapprove 39% 35% 44% 45% 39% 39% 36% 34% 50% 50% 52%
No opinion 12% 10% 15% 19% 16% 10% 6% 10% 18% 17% 13%

Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 660 821 214 413 550 304 1,058 165 153 105

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 20% 5% 18% 47% 17% 23% 28% 21% 14% 22% 22% 23%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 16% 28% 14% 16% 16% 18% 14% 18% 16% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 14% 12% 14% 12% 10% 9% 14% 9% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 39% 71% 34% 6% 39% 41% 41% 37% 37% 41% 37% 46%
No opinion 12% 7% 19% 7% 15% 8% 6% 15% 22% 10% 11% 8%

Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 544 587 350 680 403 184 214 293 326 580 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 20% 24% 9% 2% 56% 1% 15% 46% 11%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 13% 3% 30% 5% 13% 25% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 15% 9% 8% 7% 19% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 41% 35% 81% 2% 79% 39% 11% 28%
No opinion 12% 6% 28% 5% 4% 7% 14% 7% 31%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,481 1,268 213 567 483 437 440 450 154
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67L. Trump Approval on Issues - Medicare
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 12% 15% 9% 8% 9% 13% 17% 13% 6% 9% 13%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 15% 14% 14% 18% 26% 22% 4% 13% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 16% 10% 12% 17% 12% 12% 12% 18% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 36% 33% 40% 37% 34% 39% 34% 32% 50% 43% 43%
No opinion 21% 16% 26% 30% 26% 19% 11% 21% 22% 25% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,483 662 821 217 411 552 303 1,058 167 152 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 12% 5% 9% 27% 11% 11% 11% 15% 7% 11% 15% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 4% 19% 36% 14% 20% 30% 18% 16% 21% 17% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 15% 8% 14% 15% 9% 8% 17% 11% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 66% 30% 7% 38% 38% 33% 33% 34% 36% 35% 42%
No opinion 21% 13% 28% 22% 23% 16% 17% 26% 25% 21% 21% 17%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 547 585 351 678 405 185 215 294 327 581 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 12% 13% 9% 2% 31% 2% 8% 26% 10%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 11% 2% 41% 5% 16% 33% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 15% 13% 7% 13% 16% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 36% 38% 32% 73% 3% 68% 38% 11% 30%
No opinion 21% 16% 34% 10% 18% 13% 22% 20% 37%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,483 1,269 214 571 481 442 440 446 155
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67M. Trump Approval on Issues - Social security
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 13% 16% 9% 5% 14% 13% 19% 16% 5% 7% 9%
Somewhat approve 16% 20% 13% 12% 10% 20% 23% 19% 10% 13% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 16% 16% 12% 14% 14% 14% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 30% 27% 33% 27% 30% 33% 29% 27% 41% 33% 39%
No opinion 26% 22% 31% 39% 30% 22% 15% 25% 29% 33% 24%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 661 822 217 413 551 302 1,057 167 154 105

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 13% 3% 10% 30% 12% 13% 14% 14% 9% 11% 15% 14%
Somewhat approve 16% 6% 17% 31% 12% 20% 27% 17% 12% 19% 18% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 17% 14% 11% 17% 15% 8% 9% 15% 13% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 30% 55% 24% 6% 31% 30% 27% 31% 31% 31% 28% 35%
No opinion 26% 19% 35% 22% 28% 21% 24% 30% 34% 27% 24% 23%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 545 589 349 680 405 183 215 295 327 579 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 13% 14% 9% 2% 35% 1% 8% 28% 10%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 10% 4% 36% 4% 15% 31% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 16% 14% 7% 15% 17% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 30% 33% 25% 64% 3% 57% 32% 8% 24%
No opinion 26% 21% 40% 17% 20% 22% 28% 21% 44%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,483 1,268 215 568 482 440 437 449 157
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67N. Trump Approval on Issues - Taxes
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 17% 22% 13% 6% 14% 20% 28% 22% 5% 12% 11%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 15% 17% 15% 19% 21% 21% 7% 15% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 12% 18% 12% 11% 12% 18% 10% 16%
Strongly disapprove 35% 32% 39% 38% 32% 36% 35% 31% 45% 42% 44%
No opinion 16% 12% 20% 27% 21% 12% 5% 13% 25% 21% 14%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,482 663 819 218 412 551 301 1,058 166 153 105

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 17% 4% 13% 44% 14% 21% 24% 19% 12% 15% 20% 20%
Somewhat approve 18% 6% 20% 32% 17% 17% 28% 17% 18% 22% 17% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 15% 7% 15% 14% 10% 8% 14% 11% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 35% 65% 29% 5% 35% 38% 32% 35% 34% 37% 33% 39%
No opinion 16% 11% 22% 12% 19% 10% 7% 21% 21% 15% 15% 12%

Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N 1,482 545 589 348 679 404 184 215 294 327 579 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 17% 22% 7% 2% 51% 2% 11% 42% 7%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 15% 3% 34% 4% 17% 33% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 17% 15% 7% 14% 18% 9% 12%
Strongly disapprove 35% 38% 29% 73% 2% 70% 37% 8% 26%
No opinion 16% 9% 33% 7% 6% 10% 17% 8% 42%

Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102%
Unweighted N 1,482 1,270 212 570 481 439 439 447 157
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67O. Trump Approval on Issues - Terrorism
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 24% 30% 18% 11% 19% 27% 39% 29% 6% 16% 21%
Somewhat approve 15% 18% 12% 14% 12% 16% 17% 17% 9% 11% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 14% 13% 15% 11% 11% 12% 14% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 32% 27% 36% 36% 31% 33% 26% 27% 44% 37% 40%
No opinion 17% 14% 20% 26% 23% 13% 7% 14% 27% 23% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,477 660 817 217 410 551 299 1,053 166 153 105

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 24% 5% 22% 55% 20% 27% 32% 28% 18% 24% 26% 28%
Somewhat approve 15% 10% 15% 21% 12% 20% 20% 13% 16% 15% 15% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 16% 12% 8% 15% 10% 9% 12% 16% 10% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 32% 57% 27% 4% 33% 32% 32% 27% 28% 33% 31% 35%
No opinion 17% 12% 24% 11% 21% 11% 8% 20% 21% 18% 16% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 542 586 349 676 401 184 216 294 324 578 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 24% 29% 11% 3% 66% 4% 16% 53% 15%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 12% 9% 23% 9% 15% 22% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 15% 16% 4% 15% 15% 8% 11%
Strongly disapprove 32% 33% 28% 64% 1% 59% 33% 9% 27%
No opinion 17% 10% 34% 8% 5% 12% 21% 8% 37%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,477 1,263 214 567 479 436 435 448 158
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67P. Trump Approval on Issues - Veterans
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 23% 29% 18% 13% 19% 25% 38% 29% 10% 14% 16%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 15% 16% 13% 20% 20% 19% 16% 12% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 11% 9% 14% 12% 9% 11% 14% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 25% 21% 30% 29% 26% 25% 21% 22% 30% 36% 32%
No opinion 22% 18% 27% 33% 28% 18% 12% 20% 31% 28% 21%

Totals 98% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 661 824 217 413 551 304 1,058 166 155 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 23% 6% 21% 54% 19% 27% 31% 26% 17% 23% 26% 27%
Somewhat approve 17% 14% 17% 24% 16% 19% 24% 15% 15% 21% 19% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 16% 11% 6% 11% 14% 11% 10% 14% 7% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 25% 44% 22% 3% 29% 24% 22% 19% 23% 27% 23% 33%
No opinion 22% 20% 29% 13% 25% 16% 12% 30% 32% 21% 21% 17%

Totals 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,485 547 590 348 680 405 185 215 294 327 584 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 23% 28% 12% 4% 64% 4% 17% 52% 11%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 13% 13% 24% 13% 20% 23% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 11% 16% 5% 15% 15% 7% 7%
Strongly disapprove 25% 27% 21% 50% 2% 48% 25% 5% 27%
No opinion 22% 14% 44% 17% 6% 19% 23% 13% 46%

Totals 98% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,269 216 569 482 441 440 447 157
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67Q. Trump Approval on Issues - Women’s rights
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 15% 17% 13% 3% 13% 17% 29% 19% 4% 8% 13%
Somewhat approve 13% 16% 10% 11% 10% 13% 17% 15% 8% 5% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12% 15% 14%
Strongly disapprove 37% 32% 42% 41% 37% 37% 33% 34% 43% 43% 44%
No opinion 23% 23% 23% 34% 28% 22% 9% 22% 33% 28% 15%

Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,479 662 817 217 411 547 304 1,055 166 153 105

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 15% 3% 13% 38% 13% 15% 20% 19% 10% 14% 18% 17%
Somewhat approve 13% 4% 11% 28% 10% 15% 21% 12% 11% 15% 13% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 12% 9% 14% 11% 9% 5% 15% 10% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 37% 66% 32% 6% 37% 40% 36% 35% 33% 39% 35% 44%
No opinion 23% 15% 32% 20% 26% 19% 14% 29% 31% 22% 23% 18%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,479 546 583 350 676 404 184 215 293 326 580 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 15% 19% 6% 2% 45% 2% 9% 37% 7%
Somewhat approve 13% 15% 7% 3% 29% 3% 12% 24% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 13% 12% 7% 10% 17% 9% 5%
Strongly disapprove 37% 40% 30% 76% 3% 74% 39% 8% 31%
No opinion 23% 15% 44% 7% 16% 12% 23% 22% 47%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,479 1,266 213 571 478 440 439 446 154
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68A. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Honest
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check
all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Positive 20% 23% 16% 9% 15% 20% 36% 24% 6% 10% 16%
Negative 44% 38% 49% 45% 41% 46% 42% 41% 47% 52% 48%
No Opinion 37% 38% 35% 45% 44% 35% 22% 34% 47% 38% 36%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Positive 20% 4% 16% 49% 17% 21% 21% 24% 15% 22% 20% 20%
Negative 44% 70% 41% 13% 43% 47% 44% 43% 47% 43% 41% 47%
No Opinion 37% 27% 43% 38% 40% 32% 34% 33% 37% 35% 39% 33%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 20% 23% 11% 2% 55% 3% 11% 46% 11%
Negative 44% 46% 40% 80% 7% 73% 48% 14% 44%
No Opinion 37% 31% 49% 18% 38% 24% 41% 39% 44%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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68B. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Intelligent
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check
all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Positive 25% 27% 22% 9% 20% 26% 43% 32% 3% 12% 15%
Negative 36% 33% 38% 41% 34% 38% 29% 33% 39% 44% 42%
No Opinion 40% 40% 39% 50% 46% 36% 27% 35% 57% 44% 44%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Positive 25% 5% 23% 56% 21% 28% 31% 27% 22% 28% 24% 24%
Negative 36% 61% 32% 9% 35% 39% 38% 33% 33% 39% 34% 41%
No Opinion 40% 35% 46% 35% 44% 33% 31% 40% 45% 33% 42% 35%

Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 25% 29% 12% 4% 67% 4% 17% 54% 16%
Negative 36% 38% 32% 69% 3% 69% 36% 8% 33%
No Opinion 40% 33% 56% 27% 30% 27% 47% 38% 51%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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68C. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Religious
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check
all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Positive 9% 9% 9% 3% 8% 7% 20% 12% 1% 5% 7%
Negative 32% 32% 32% 27% 32% 35% 31% 32% 31% 33% 29%
No Opinion 59% 59% 59% 70% 60% 57% 49% 56% 69% 62% 64%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Positive 9% 1% 6% 25% 9% 8% 7% 13% 8% 8% 10% 9%
Negative 32% 46% 29% 18% 29% 31% 39% 37% 36% 33% 30% 30%
No Opinion 59% 52% 65% 57% 62% 61% 54% 49% 56% 59% 60% 61%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 9% 11% 5% 1% 25% 1% 4% 24% 4%
Negative 32% 35% 25% 55% 15% 48% 31% 20% 28%
No Opinion 59% 55% 70% 44% 61% 51% 65% 56% 68%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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68D. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Inspiring
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check
all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Positive 14% 18% 11% 8% 11% 14% 24% 18% 4% 6% 12%
Negative 39% 34% 44% 41% 35% 42% 35% 37% 39% 44% 42%
No Opinion 47% 49% 46% 52% 53% 43% 42% 45% 57% 50% 46%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Positive 14% 1% 13% 34% 12% 17% 15% 15% 10% 17% 15% 14%
Negative 39% 61% 35% 14% 38% 37% 43% 41% 39% 39% 36% 45%
No Opinion 47% 37% 52% 52% 50% 46% 42% 44% 51% 45% 49% 41%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 14% 17% 7% 1% 41% 1% 9% 34% 6%
Negative 39% 42% 31% 73% 8% 68% 40% 14% 34%
No Opinion 47% 41% 61% 26% 51% 31% 51% 51% 60%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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68E. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Patriotic
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check
all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Positive 30% 35% 26% 16% 25% 34% 47% 38% 9% 19% 22%
Negative 23% 20% 26% 23% 23% 24% 22% 21% 27% 26% 32%
No Opinion 47% 45% 48% 61% 53% 42% 31% 42% 63% 56% 46%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Positive 30% 7% 28% 68% 24% 33% 44% 37% 25% 36% 30% 30%
Negative 23% 40% 21% 3% 23% 22% 24% 24% 22% 23% 21% 29%
No Opinion 47% 53% 51% 28% 53% 45% 32% 40% 53% 41% 48% 41%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 30% 36% 15% 5% 80% 6% 24% 65% 16%
Negative 23% 25% 18% 48% 1% 44% 23% 6% 21%
No Opinion 47% 38% 67% 47% 19% 50% 53% 29% 63%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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68F. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Strong
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check
all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Positive 28% 30% 25% 12% 23% 30% 45% 34% 4% 21% 19%
Negative 26% 24% 28% 29% 27% 26% 21% 24% 30% 29% 30%
No Opinion 47% 46% 47% 58% 51% 44% 34% 42% 66% 50% 51%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Positive 28% 7% 24% 63% 23% 32% 35% 30% 27% 30% 28% 25%
Negative 26% 47% 21% 4% 24% 28% 28% 29% 27% 27% 23% 30%
No Opinion 47% 46% 54% 32% 53% 41% 37% 41% 46% 44% 49% 45%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 28% 32% 16% 4% 74% 5% 22% 57% 19%
Negative 26% 28% 20% 56% 1% 52% 26% 6% 21%
No Opinion 47% 40% 64% 41% 25% 43% 53% 37% 61%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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68G. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Bold
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check
all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Positive 40% 43% 38% 30% 34% 42% 56% 47% 27% 20% 35%
Negative 15% 14% 16% 19% 14% 14% 12% 13% 18% 21% 11%
No Opinion 45% 44% 46% 51% 52% 44% 32% 40% 54% 58% 54%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Positive 40% 20% 40% 70% 38% 40% 45% 45% 41% 45% 40% 35%
Negative 15% 27% 11% 3% 14% 15% 17% 15% 13% 16% 13% 19%
No Opinion 45% 53% 49% 27% 48% 46% 38% 39% 46% 39% 47% 46%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 40% 44% 30% 19% 78% 20% 34% 68% 33%
Negative 15% 15% 13% 30% 1% 26% 14% 4% 19%
No Opinion 45% 41% 56% 51% 20% 54% 53% 28% 49%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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68H. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Experienced
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check
all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Positive 13% 15% 11% 6% 12% 13% 21% 16% 2% 7% 13%
Negative 42% 40% 45% 44% 41% 42% 43% 42% 41% 45% 41%
No Opinion 45% 45% 44% 49% 48% 45% 36% 42% 57% 47% 46%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Positive 13% 3% 12% 28% 11% 12% 17% 17% 10% 11% 15% 11%
Negative 42% 65% 37% 21% 40% 46% 42% 44% 43% 49% 39% 44%
No Opinion 45% 32% 51% 51% 49% 42% 41% 39% 48% 39% 46% 45%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 13% 15% 8% 2% 35% 2% 6% 30% 9%
Negative 42% 47% 31% 73% 20% 68% 43% 23% 35%
No Opinion 45% 39% 60% 24% 45% 29% 51% 47% 55%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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68I. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Sincere
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check
all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Positive 19% 23% 14% 9% 11% 21% 34% 24% 4% 9% 14%
Negative 41% 36% 45% 43% 41% 42% 36% 38% 50% 42% 47%
No Opinion 40% 40% 41% 47% 48% 38% 30% 38% 46% 49% 39%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Positive 19% 2% 17% 46% 16% 20% 24% 20% 16% 20% 20% 18%
Negative 41% 67% 36% 12% 40% 42% 37% 42% 41% 44% 38% 43%
No Opinion 40% 30% 47% 43% 43% 37% 38% 38% 44% 36% 42% 39%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 19% 23% 9% 1% 55% 3% 11% 45% 9%
Negative 41% 43% 35% 76% 6% 69% 45% 15% 33%
No Opinion 40% 34% 56% 23% 39% 28% 44% 40% 57%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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68J. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Partisan
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check
all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Positive 15% 19% 12% 13% 14% 16% 18% 16% 12% 11% 18%
Negative 16% 17% 16% 12% 14% 17% 21% 17% 13% 17% 15%
No Opinion 69% 65% 72% 75% 72% 67% 61% 67% 75% 71% 68%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Positive 15% 21% 15% 7% 13% 20% 20% 13% 16% 15% 14% 17%
Negative 16% 16% 14% 20% 14% 18% 20% 19% 17% 16% 15% 17%
No Opinion 69% 63% 71% 73% 74% 62% 61% 69% 67% 69% 70% 66%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 15% 18% 9% 31% 8% 30% 15% 8% 3%
Negative 16% 18% 12% 15% 24% 14% 12% 22% 15%
No Opinion 69% 65% 79% 54% 68% 56% 73% 70% 82%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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68K. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Effective
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check
all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Positive 20% 25% 15% 13% 14% 21% 32% 24% 4% 13% 17%
Negative 35% 32% 38% 33% 34% 38% 33% 33% 37% 37% 41%
No Opinion 45% 44% 47% 54% 52% 41% 35% 43% 58% 50% 42%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Positive 20% 4% 20% 43% 17% 19% 24% 26% 15% 19% 22% 21%
Negative 35% 61% 29% 8% 32% 38% 40% 35% 32% 38% 33% 39%
No Opinion 45% 35% 51% 50% 51% 43% 36% 39% 52% 43% 45% 40%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 20% 22% 13% 2% 56% 3% 13% 45% 10%
Negative 35% 38% 26% 70% 5% 69% 34% 10% 26%
No Opinion 45% 39% 61% 29% 39% 28% 52% 45% 63%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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68L. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Exciting
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check
all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Positive 14% 19% 10% 13% 13% 11% 22% 16% 4% 8% 18%
Negative 28% 25% 31% 28% 27% 30% 25% 26% 35% 35% 29%
No Opinion 58% 57% 59% 59% 60% 59% 53% 58% 62% 57% 53%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Positive 14% 2% 14% 31% 12% 15% 15% 19% 14% 13% 15% 13%
Negative 28% 40% 26% 13% 30% 25% 30% 26% 26% 33% 26% 29%
No Opinion 58% 57% 60% 56% 58% 60% 56% 55% 59% 54% 59% 58%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 14% 15% 12% 1% 37% 3% 10% 31% 7%
Negative 28% 29% 25% 48% 8% 42% 30% 13% 32%
No Opinion 58% 56% 63% 51% 55% 55% 61% 56% 61%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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68M. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Steady
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check
all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Positive 13% 16% 11% 7% 11% 12% 24% 16% 2% 7% 20%
Negative 34% 33% 34% 33% 32% 37% 31% 35% 33% 23% 34%
No Opinion 53% 51% 55% 61% 57% 51% 44% 49% 65% 69% 46%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Positive 13% 3% 11% 32% 12% 15% 10% 15% 12% 14% 14% 13%
Negative 34% 50% 30% 16% 28% 39% 43% 35% 33% 38% 31% 35%
No Opinion 53% 47% 58% 53% 59% 46% 47% 50% 55% 48% 55% 52%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 13% 15% 8% 1% 37% 4% 9% 29% 6%
Negative 34% 37% 24% 63% 11% 59% 35% 15% 23%
No Opinion 53% 47% 68% 36% 52% 37% 56% 56% 72%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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68N. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Hypocritical
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check
all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Positive 45% 40% 50% 47% 42% 48% 42% 42% 55% 51% 44%
Negative 15% 18% 12% 7% 9% 15% 30% 18% 2% 10% 15%
No Opinion 40% 43% 37% 46% 49% 37% 29% 40% 43% 38% 41%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Positive 45% 70% 43% 14% 47% 45% 42% 42% 47% 43% 44% 47%
Negative 15% 4% 13% 34% 13% 18% 16% 16% 12% 14% 17% 15%
No Opinion 40% 26% 44% 52% 41% 37% 41% 41% 42% 43% 39% 38%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 45% 46% 42% 81% 8% 73% 51% 16% 43%
Negative 15% 18% 7% 2% 43% 1% 9% 36% 7%
No Opinion 40% 36% 50% 17% 49% 25% 40% 48% 50%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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68O. Trump Negative and Positive Words - Arrogant
Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check
all that apply.)

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Positive 64% 59% 70% 62% 65% 69% 60% 63% 68% 76% 60%
Negative 10% 13% 7% 7% 7% 9% 19% 12% 3% 5% 12%
No Opinion 25% 28% 23% 31% 29% 22% 20% 25% 30% 19% 29%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,500 671 829 222 417 556 305 1,067 170 155 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Positive 64% 87% 61% 40% 67% 62% 67% 59% 66% 65% 64% 62%
Negative 10% 2% 10% 23% 10% 10% 8% 12% 7% 9% 12% 11%
No Opinion 25% 12% 30% 37% 23% 28% 25% 30% 27% 26% 24% 26%

Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,500 553 595 352 689 408 185 218 296 331 591 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Positive 64% 66% 61% 91% 34% 87% 71% 42% 57%
Negative 10% 11% 8% 1% 27% 1% 6% 24% 6%
No Opinion 25% 23% 31% 8% 40% 12% 22% 34% 37%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,500 1,281 219 574 487 445 444 451 160
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69. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very liberal 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 11% 6% 2%
Liberal 4% 5% 4% 8% 2% 5% 2% 3% 7% 6% 4%
Moderate 17% 19% 16% 16% 12% 18% 23% 20% 7% 13% 14%
Conservative 24% 27% 20% 16% 22% 23% 34% 29% 5% 15% 22%
Very conservative 18% 19% 17% 21% 18% 15% 19% 18% 19% 16% 19%
Not sure 34% 28% 39% 35% 41% 36% 21% 28% 51% 44% 38%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,496 670 826 220 415 556 305 1,066 168 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very liberal 3% 6% 2% 1% 5% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1%
Liberal 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Moderate 17% 7% 20% 26% 14% 20% 23% 19% 13% 24% 18% 14%
Conservative 24% 17% 19% 42% 17% 33% 33% 23% 21% 23% 23% 28%
Very conservative 18% 26% 13% 15% 20% 18% 16% 12% 19% 19% 16% 20%
Not sure 34% 40% 41% 11% 38% 24% 27% 40% 40% 29% 33% 33%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 550 594 352 686 408 184 218 296 330 590 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Liberal 4% 3% 7% 1% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3%
Moderate 17% 20% 11% 6% 38% 6% 22% 28% 6%
Conservative 24% 27% 14% 21% 41% 23% 20% 37% 3%
Very conservative 18% 20% 12% 30% 9% 37% 13% 12% 6%
Not sure 34% 26% 53% 36% 8% 28% 36% 16% 78%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 98% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,496 1,280 216 573 487 444 443 451 158
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70. Trump Sincerity
Do you think Donald Trump...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Says what he believes 45% 45% 44% 35% 44% 45% 53% 49% 31% 39% 40%
Says what he thinks people

want to hear 39% 40% 37% 40% 35% 41% 38% 37% 48% 36% 37%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 25% 20% 14% 9% 14% 21% 25% 22%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,494 669 825 220 415 554 305 1,066 167 154 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Says what he believes 45% 28% 42% 73% 42% 46% 49% 47% 41% 51% 43% 45%
Says what he thinks people

want to hear 39% 59% 33% 19% 39% 44% 38% 31% 40% 37% 39% 36%
Not sure 17% 13% 25% 8% 19% 11% 13% 22% 19% 11% 18% 19%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 549 593 352 685 408 184 217 296 330 587 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Says what he believes 45% 48% 37% 22% 83% 28% 35% 72% 37%
Says what he thinks people

want to hear 39% 40% 34% 65% 10% 58% 45% 17% 35%
Not sure 17% 12% 29% 12% 7% 14% 20% 11% 28%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,494 1,277 217 571 487 444 442 450 158
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71. Trump Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A lot 19% 21% 16% 7% 12% 20% 35% 24% 3% 9% 12%
Some 13% 16% 10% 16% 10% 14% 13% 14% 12% 8% 13%
Not much 15% 17% 12% 19% 17% 13% 11% 14% 18% 10% 21%
Doesn’t care at all 44% 36% 51% 41% 47% 45% 39% 39% 57% 57% 41%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 17% 14% 7% 2% 8% 10% 16% 13%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 668 824 219 415 553 305 1,065 165 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

A lot 19% 2% 16% 47% 16% 20% 29% 18% 13% 22% 19% 19%
Some 13% 5% 13% 25% 10% 17% 17% 15% 14% 17% 12% 10%
Not much 15% 15% 16% 12% 15% 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 17% 13%
Doesn’t care at all 44% 76% 38% 8% 47% 44% 36% 38% 44% 44% 41% 50%
Not sure 10% 3% 16% 7% 12% 5% 4% 15% 14% 5% 11% 8%

Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 548 592 352 685 407 184 216 296 328 588 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

A lot 19% 24% 6% 2% 55% 3% 11% 47% 4%
Some 13% 13% 13% 2% 28% 5% 15% 21% 8%
Not much 15% 13% 19% 12% 9% 13% 17% 13% 17%
Doesn’t care at all 44% 45% 41% 82% 4% 75% 47% 13% 44%
Not sure 10% 5% 21% 2% 4% 4% 10% 6% 28%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,276 216 569 487 443 442 449 158
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72. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very strong 22% 26% 18% 14% 18% 21% 36% 26% 9% 13% 18%
Somewhat strong 21% 25% 18% 21% 22% 25% 15% 24% 14% 20% 18%
Somewhat weak 17% 17% 18% 23% 20% 14% 14% 16% 22% 17% 18%
Very weak 39% 32% 46% 42% 40% 40% 35% 34% 55% 49% 47%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,487 667 820 218 412 552 305 1,062 165 154 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very strong 22% 4% 20% 50% 19% 24% 27% 23% 20% 20% 23% 22%
Somewhat strong 21% 11% 23% 34% 21% 21% 24% 22% 21% 27% 20% 19%
Somewhat weak 17% 20% 18% 12% 19% 19% 11% 13% 23% 11% 18% 15%
Very weak 39% 65% 38% 5% 40% 36% 38% 42% 36% 41% 38% 44%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 546 590 351 682 407 184 214 295 328 584 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very strong 22% 25% 14% 2% 59% 4% 14% 50% 11%
Somewhat strong 21% 20% 25% 6% 32% 10% 23% 29% 23%
Somewhat weak 17% 15% 23% 16% 8% 17% 24% 10% 20%
Very weak 39% 40% 38% 76% 2% 69% 39% 11% 45%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,273 214 568 486 440 442 449 156
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73. Trump Honesty
Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Honest and trustworthy 29% 36% 23% 20% 22% 31% 45% 36% 12% 17% 21%
Not honest and trustworthy 54% 48% 60% 57% 54% 57% 47% 49% 68% 62% 64%
Not sure 16% 16% 17% 23% 24% 12% 8% 15% 19% 21% 15%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 667 821 219 413 551 305 1,061 165 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Honest and trustworthy 29% 8% 25% 69% 26% 33% 40% 28% 25% 34% 31% 25%
Not honest and trustworthy 54% 86% 51% 15% 55% 57% 51% 51% 56% 53% 51% 62%
Not sure 16% 6% 25% 16% 20% 10% 9% 21% 19% 13% 18% 13%

Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,488 547 589 352 684 405 183 216 296 324 588 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Honest and trustworthy 29% 34% 18% 2% 77% 7% 21% 64% 13%
Not honest and trustworthy 54% 55% 53% 93% 8% 84% 61% 22% 55%
Not sure 16% 11% 29% 4% 15% 9% 18% 14% 33%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,272 216 569 486 442 439 449 158
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74. Trump Temperament
Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 30% 37% 23% 20% 25% 31% 42% 35% 17% 18% 23%
No 57% 51% 62% 64% 56% 57% 50% 52% 72% 68% 61%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 16% 18% 12% 8% 13% 11% 15% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,485 664 821 218 413 551 303 1,058 166 155 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 30% 7% 28% 66% 27% 33% 37% 30% 25% 35% 31% 28%
No 57% 88% 53% 19% 59% 59% 53% 51% 57% 56% 56% 60%
Not sure 13% 5% 19% 15% 15% 8% 10% 19% 18% 9% 13% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 545 588 352 681 405 183 216 294 326 585 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 30% 35% 17% 3% 77% 5% 24% 64% 15%
No 57% 57% 57% 95% 10% 87% 64% 26% 53%
Not sure 13% 9% 26% 2% 13% 7% 12% 11% 32%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,485 1,271 214 568 485 439 442 446 158
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75. Trump Get Us into a War
How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very likely 27% 20% 34% 29% 29% 31% 18% 23% 45% 33% 26%
Fairly likely 30% 30% 29% 31% 28% 29% 31% 31% 26% 25% 31%
Fairly unlikely 16% 20% 11% 11% 11% 17% 23% 19% 4% 11% 17%
Very unlikely 9% 11% 6% 9% 5% 9% 11% 10% 3% 10% 3%
Not sure 19% 18% 19% 20% 25% 14% 16% 17% 21% 21% 22%

Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 98% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,488 667 821 217 413 553 305 1,061 165 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very likely 27% 43% 24% 11% 30% 25% 21% 26% 25% 28% 28% 28%
Fairly likely 30% 38% 28% 20% 29% 33% 32% 26% 37% 27% 29% 28%
Fairly unlikely 16% 5% 16% 30% 12% 20% 20% 18% 14% 18% 15% 18%
Very unlikely 9% 3% 9% 17% 8% 9% 14% 7% 4% 10% 11% 8%
Not sure 19% 10% 23% 23% 21% 12% 13% 23% 20% 19% 18% 19%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,488 548 590 350 684 407 183 214 293 328 587 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very likely 27% 27% 28% 46% 6% 38% 32% 11% 33%
Fairly likely 30% 31% 27% 40% 18% 41% 33% 21% 21%
Fairly unlikely 16% 18% 10% 4% 39% 8% 10% 32% 7%
Very unlikely 9% 9% 7% 3% 18% 3% 8% 16% 7%
Not sure 19% 15% 27% 7% 20% 10% 17% 20% 33%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,488 1,273 215 569 485 442 441 449 156

182



The Economist /YouGov Poll
November 12 - 14, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

76. Trump Appropriate Twitter Use
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Appropriate 24% 30% 17% 21% 22% 22% 31% 27% 12% 22% 19%
Inappropriate 58% 50% 65% 55% 58% 60% 57% 56% 66% 59% 58%
Not sure 19% 19% 18% 25% 21% 18% 12% 18% 22% 19% 23%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 666 823 218 412 554 305 1,064 164 154 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Appropriate 24% 8% 22% 49% 22% 27% 28% 21% 21% 22% 26% 22%
Inappropriate 58% 86% 51% 30% 57% 62% 58% 52% 57% 58% 56% 62%
Not sure 19% 6% 27% 22% 21% 11% 14% 27% 21% 20% 18% 16%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 548 590 351 684 406 184 215 295 328 585 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Appropriate 24% 26% 18% 3% 58% 9% 18% 48% 12%
Inappropriate 58% 61% 49% 93% 22% 84% 63% 32% 52%
Not sure 19% 13% 33% 3% 20% 7% 19% 20% 36%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,273 216 569 484 443 442 448 156
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77. Optimism
Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next four years with Donald Trump as President?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Optimistic 33% 41% 26% 28% 24% 33% 48% 39% 17% 21% 26%
Pessimistic 47% 42% 51% 48% 48% 47% 43% 45% 51% 51% 48%
Not sure 20% 17% 23% 24% 28% 20% 9% 16% 32% 27% 26%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 665 824 218 413 553 305 1,063 164 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Optimistic 33% 8% 31% 72% 28% 37% 45% 35% 28% 38% 33% 35%
Pessimistic 47% 79% 40% 14% 46% 52% 46% 41% 47% 46% 46% 48%
Not sure 20% 14% 29% 14% 26% 11% 9% 24% 25% 16% 21% 17%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 548 590 351 685 406 183 215 295 328 585 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Optimistic 33% 38% 21% 5% 83% 8% 28% 69% 15%
Pessimistic 47% 49% 40% 87% 7% 82% 51% 18% 35%
Not sure 20% 13% 39% 8% 10% 10% 21% 13% 51%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,272 217 569 484 443 441 448 157

184



The Economist /YouGov Poll
November 12 - 14, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

78. Run for Reelection
Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 2020?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 27% 35% 20% 16% 22% 28% 43% 34% 8% 13% 21%
No 57% 50% 64% 65% 55% 58% 48% 51% 74% 67% 61%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 19% 23% 14% 9% 15% 19% 20% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,492 667 825 218 414 555 305 1,063 167 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 27% 4% 24% 66% 24% 31% 36% 27% 21% 29% 29% 28%
No 57% 88% 52% 19% 60% 57% 50% 52% 62% 54% 55% 58%
Not sure 16% 7% 24% 14% 16% 13% 14% 22% 17% 17% 16% 13%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,492 549 593 350 686 406 184 216 296 328 587 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 27% 33% 14% 3% 74% 5% 21% 59% 15%
No 57% 56% 59% 94% 11% 88% 61% 26% 56%
Not sure 16% 12% 27% 3% 15% 8% 18% 15% 29%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,492 1,276 216 571 485 443 443 449 157
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79. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0%
Somewhat approve 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 5% 8% 5% 6% 12%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 17% 15% 18% 23% 20% 14% 11% 15% 19% 21% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 19% 24% 22% 15% 14% 17%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 35% 24% 31% 46% 56% 42% 36% 34% 37%
Not sure 14% 10% 19% 25% 20% 10% 3% 12% 23% 22% 12%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 668 827 219 416 555 305 1,066 167 154 108

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Somewhat approve 8% 6% 4% 16% 9% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 9% 6%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 17% 16% 19% 15% 20% 16% 12% 12% 23% 14% 15% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 16% 18% 29% 17% 22% 29% 21% 16% 21% 21% 20%
Strongly disapprove 40% 51% 38% 26% 35% 47% 46% 38% 33% 45% 38% 44%
Not sure 14% 11% 20% 9% 17% 7% 3% 23% 20% 11% 15% 11%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,495 549 594 352 686 407 185 217 295 328 590 282

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 0%
Somewhat approve 8% 7% 8% 3% 11% 5% 8% 10% 5%
Neither approve nor

disapprove 17% 15% 23% 11% 11% 12% 19% 15% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 23% 12% 18% 30% 16% 23% 27% 7%
Strongly disapprove 40% 46% 24% 61% 39% 59% 34% 38% 20%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Not sure 14% 8% 32% 6% 6% 7% 14% 8% 43%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,277 218 570 487 444 443 450 158
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80A. Favorability of Congressional political parties - Democrats in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 12% 11% 13% 15% 12% 13% 8% 8% 23% 21% 16%
Somewhat favorable 22% 21% 24% 23% 19% 24% 23% 21% 33% 23% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 18% 15% 20% 18% 14% 19% 13% 12% 21%
Very unfavorable 32% 40% 24% 18% 25% 34% 50% 39% 12% 15% 27%
Don’t know 17% 12% 22% 29% 23% 11% 5% 14% 19% 30% 19%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 660 815 215 408 548 304 1,052 164 154 105

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 12% 31% 3% 2% 14% 10% 9% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13%
Somewhat favorable 22% 43% 14% 9% 22% 26% 19% 20% 25% 21% 23% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 14% 19% 18% 16% 20% 22% 14% 14% 16% 19% 18%
Very unfavorable 32% 3% 36% 63% 27% 36% 42% 34% 27% 38% 31% 32%
Don’t know 17% 9% 27% 8% 22% 8% 8% 20% 22% 14% 15% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 541 586 348 677 403 183 212 291 326 583 275

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 22% 2% 26% 10% 3% 11%
Somewhat favorable 22% 25% 15% 48% 7% 40% 22% 11% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 16% 18% 11% 17% 25% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 32% 36% 20% 6% 75% 6% 29% 65% 14%
Don’t know 17% 8% 38% 6% 5% 10% 14% 9% 52%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,475 1,264 211 565 480 438 437 445 155
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80B. Favorability of Congressional political parties - Republicans in Congress
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very favorable 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 1% 0%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 16% 14% 13% 16% 18% 17% 3% 17% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 25% 21% 19% 19% 26% 27% 25% 22% 16% 21%
Very unfavorable 40% 43% 38% 34% 38% 42% 46% 39% 50% 37% 44%
Don’t know 17% 12% 21% 28% 23% 12% 5% 13% 22% 29% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98%
Unweighted N 1,480 663 817 216 407 552 305 1,058 163 155 104

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 5% 1% 1% 16% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 15% 5% 10% 39% 14% 16% 17% 15% 15% 17% 16% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 20% 22% 30% 20% 28% 29% 21% 23% 26% 22% 22%
Very unfavorable 40% 64% 40% 8% 39% 43% 42% 41% 36% 40% 41% 45%
Don’t know 17% 9% 27% 7% 21% 9% 7% 20% 22% 14% 16% 15%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 542 588 350 679 404 184 213 293 328 583 276

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very favorable 5% 5% 4% 1% 8% 2% 4% 9% 2%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 11% 3% 32% 6% 14% 27% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 23% 26% 15% 15% 37% 16% 23% 36% 10%
Very unfavorable 40% 44% 32% 75% 17% 67% 45% 19% 28%
Don’t know 17% 8% 39% 6% 4% 9% 15% 9% 51%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,480 1,269 211 566 484 439 439 447 155
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81. Ryan Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Paul Ryan is handling his job as Speaker of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5% 4%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 18% 16% 15% 16% 27% 20% 13% 14% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 22% 16% 16% 16% 21% 22% 20% 15% 17% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 34% 30% 24% 29% 36% 39% 33% 34% 25% 35%
Not sure 27% 20% 33% 40% 37% 23% 8% 22% 37% 39% 32%

Totals 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,489 668 821 220 412 552 305 1,062 166 154 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 4% 1% 2% 11% 3% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Somewhat approve 18% 9% 14% 39% 17% 23% 24% 10% 17% 21% 18% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 18% 19% 21% 17% 19% 30% 17% 17% 19% 21% 17%
Strongly disapprove 32% 52% 29% 10% 28% 38% 31% 35% 31% 34% 30% 36%
Not sure 27% 20% 36% 19% 34% 16% 9% 34% 31% 23% 28% 26%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 549 591 349 683 406 183 217 296 328 585 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 4% 5% 2% 1% 7% 3% 3% 7% 1%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 10% 7% 39% 7% 19% 33% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 21% 13% 16% 27% 16% 22% 24% 7%
Strongly disapprove 32% 37% 21% 64% 16% 59% 29% 17% 18%
Not sure 27% 17% 53% 12% 11% 15% 26% 18% 69%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,275 214 570 485 443 443 447 156
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82. McConnell Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 3% 0%
Somewhat approve 12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 12% 13% 12% 11% 14% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 18% 17% 13% 17% 19% 21% 19% 12% 17% 19%
Strongly disapprove 38% 44% 32% 27% 30% 43% 51% 41% 35% 24% 40%
Not sure 30% 22% 38% 44% 42% 25% 12% 27% 36% 42% 34%

Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,493 669 824 220 415 554 304 1,065 167 155 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1%
Somewhat approve 12% 9% 7% 25% 11% 14% 17% 8% 14% 10% 12% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 12% 18% 24% 16% 20% 27% 14% 15% 18% 18% 19%
Strongly disapprove 38% 53% 35% 21% 32% 45% 42% 42% 34% 41% 36% 42%
Not sure 30% 24% 38% 26% 38% 19% 11% 35% 33% 28% 31% 27%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N 1,493 550 592 351 685 407 184 217 296 330 588 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Somewhat approve 12% 12% 10% 5% 19% 5% 13% 20% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 21% 11% 13% 27% 10% 21% 27% 7%
Strongly disapprove 38% 44% 21% 66% 35% 61% 34% 30% 20%
Not sure 30% 21% 55% 14% 16% 21% 30% 21% 68%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,278 215 572 486 443 444 449 157
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83. Schumer Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S. Senate?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 18% 18% 17% 22% 23% 21% 23% 11% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 12% 13% 12% 18% 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 35% 21% 14% 23% 29% 46% 32% 17% 17% 24%
Not sure 32% 23% 40% 50% 42% 26% 11% 27% 40% 45% 39%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 665 818 219 412 551 301 1,060 163 153 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 7% 16% 3% 1% 6% 10% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 11%
Somewhat approve 20% 32% 13% 15% 16% 24% 31% 21% 25% 21% 19% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 14% 11% 14% 14% 13% 10% 13% 9% 15% 15%
Strongly disapprove 28% 10% 30% 49% 23% 32% 38% 31% 22% 34% 26% 32%
Not sure 32% 28% 39% 24% 41% 21% 12% 34% 31% 31% 34% 29%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N 1,483 544 588 351 681 402 183 217 295 326 585 277

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 7% 9% 2% 18% 2% 17% 5% 1% 4%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 12% 43% 8% 35% 22% 12% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 13% 12% 10% 13% 18% 12% 6%
Strongly disapprove 28% 32% 18% 9% 63% 11% 23% 53% 16%
Not sure 32% 23% 55% 18% 17% 24% 31% 21% 69%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,483 1,269 214 565 486 441 439 446 157
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84. Pelosi Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Minority Leader of the U.S. House of Representatives?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 8% 7% 8% 5% 8% 8% 9% 6% 13% 10% 11%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 19% 18% 16% 21% 24% 20% 24% 16% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 13% 15% 14% 14% 9% 13% 12% 15% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 39% 26% 18% 25% 35% 52% 39% 12% 20% 22%
Not sure 27% 20% 33% 43% 37% 22% 6% 22% 38% 39% 34%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 668 822 218 414 554 304 1,064 165 154 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly approve 8% 18% 3% 2% 7% 9% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 11%
Somewhat approve 20% 37% 13% 10% 18% 22% 24% 19% 22% 21% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 15% 11% 14% 13% 17% 10% 13% 11% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 9% 33% 64% 27% 40% 41% 33% 25% 38% 32% 34%
Not sure 27% 23% 36% 14% 34% 16% 9% 33% 31% 23% 27% 24%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 546 593 351 685 404 184 217 296 329 586 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Strongly approve 8% 9% 3% 20% 1% 18% 6% 2% 4%
Somewhat approve 20% 23% 13% 44% 7% 36% 23% 10% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 16% 7% 15% 18% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 32% 37% 20% 8% 77% 8% 27% 65% 17%
Not sure 27% 17% 51% 13% 8% 22% 26% 13% 65%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,274 216 568 486 442 442 448 158
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85. Congressional Accomplishment
Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point in its two-year term?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More than usual 6% 6% 5% 9% 4% 6% 4% 5% 9% 5% 5%
About the same 22% 22% 21% 23% 23% 21% 19% 23% 14% 20% 26%
Less than usual 47% 51% 43% 29% 38% 54% 66% 50% 45% 34% 41%
Not sure 26% 20% 31% 40% 35% 19% 11% 22% 31% 41% 28%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 669 826 220 415 555 305 1,066 167 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

More than usual 6% 3% 6% 9% 5% 5% 11% 7% 5% 8% 5% 5%
About the same 22% 16% 20% 32% 21% 27% 23% 15% 22% 23% 22% 19%
Less than usual 47% 62% 40% 38% 42% 53% 57% 46% 43% 50% 47% 50%
Not sure 26% 19% 34% 21% 32% 15% 10% 33% 31% 19% 26% 26%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,495 550 593 352 687 407 184 217 296 329 589 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

More than usual 6% 5% 7% 3% 8% 2% 5% 9% 6%
About the same 22% 23% 17% 12% 34% 14% 25% 28% 13%
Less than usual 47% 55% 27% 73% 44% 68% 47% 41% 21%
Not sure 26% 17% 49% 12% 14% 15% 23% 22% 59%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,495 1,278 217 571 487 443 444 449 159
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86. Blame
Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Democrats in Congress 10% 11% 9% 3% 10% 10% 13% 12% 6% 2% 7%
Republicans in Congress 46% 43% 49% 41% 41% 51% 45% 42% 61% 50% 55%
Both equally 40% 43% 38% 46% 44% 36% 42% 44% 26% 41% 30%
Neither 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 0% 0% 4% 5% 6%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 786 390 396 68 185 327 206 585 85 65 51

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Democrats in Congress 10% 2% 8% 32% 8% 11% 12% 13% 9% 9% 9% 13%
Republicans in Congress 46% 70% 36% 8% 42% 49% 53% 44% 51% 42% 44% 49%
Both equally 40% 23% 52% 59% 46% 37% 35% 36% 37% 47% 42% 32%
Neither 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 4%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 786 366 281 139 328 231 115 112 152 176 295 163

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Democrats in Congress 10% 11% 3% 1% 33% 1% 6% 29% 4%
Republicans in Congress 46% 49% 31% 77% 9% 72% 47% 12% 27%
Both equally 40% 37% 58% 19% 58% 22% 45% 59% 58%
Neither 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%
Not sure 2% 1% 6% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 786 731 55 414 214 323 225 201 37
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87. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Getting better 27% 34% 19% 15% 20% 28% 43% 33% 8% 14% 28%
About the same 35% 36% 34% 34% 35% 37% 33% 34% 42% 39% 26%
Getting worse 23% 18% 28% 26% 26% 24% 18% 22% 29% 24% 27%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 25% 19% 11% 6% 12% 21% 23% 19%

Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 667 823 217 414 554 305 1,061 169 155 105

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Getting better 27% 9% 24% 58% 19% 34% 40% 31% 23% 33% 27% 24%
About the same 35% 46% 32% 25% 36% 37% 38% 27% 39% 30% 37% 33%
Getting worse 23% 34% 22% 10% 29% 20% 13% 19% 20% 27% 22% 27%
Not sure 15% 11% 22% 6% 16% 9% 9% 23% 19% 10% 15% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 550 591 349 685 404 184 217 296 329 585 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Getting better 27% 32% 12% 10% 65% 11% 21% 54% 9%
About the same 35% 36% 32% 49% 25% 41% 41% 28% 27%
Getting worse 23% 21% 29% 31% 6% 34% 22% 12% 29%
Not sure 15% 10% 27% 10% 3% 14% 15% 6% 35%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,276 214 572 485 442 442 448 158
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88. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Higher 25% 31% 19% 17% 21% 26% 36% 29% 14% 15% 26%
About the same 26% 26% 26% 27% 26% 26% 24% 25% 30% 25% 30%
Lower 20% 21% 19% 22% 20% 22% 15% 22% 17% 17% 11%
Not sure 29% 22% 36% 34% 33% 27% 25% 24% 39% 43% 33%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 667 820 219 415 549 304 1,062 164 154 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Higher 25% 12% 22% 50% 19% 32% 38% 25% 20% 31% 26% 22%
About the same 26% 31% 23% 23% 28% 26% 28% 18% 29% 20% 28% 24%
Lower 20% 31% 19% 7% 21% 22% 20% 15% 18% 24% 17% 27%
Not sure 29% 27% 36% 19% 33% 20% 14% 42% 33% 26% 30% 27%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,487 546 591 350 682 405 183 217 294 327 587 279

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Higher 25% 30% 12% 12% 55% 12% 22% 45% 11%
About the same 26% 25% 28% 28% 23% 28% 32% 24% 13%
Lower 20% 21% 19% 32% 6% 31% 21% 10% 18%
Not sure 29% 24% 42% 28% 16% 28% 25% 21% 57%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,487 1,270 217 567 486 442 440 448 157
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89. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Better off financially than
you were a year ago 18% 21% 15% 19% 16% 18% 17% 19% 12% 18% 18%

About the same financially
as you were a year ago 48% 50% 46% 37% 43% 53% 59% 51% 47% 41% 42%

Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 22% 20% 25% 22% 22% 23% 23% 23% 19% 22% 22%

Not sure 12% 9% 14% 22% 20% 6% 1% 8% 23% 19% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 668 822 219 413 554 304 1,062 167 155 106

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Better off financially than
you were a year ago 18% 11% 16% 31% 14% 21% 35% 13% 14% 19% 19% 18%

About the same financially
as you were a year ago 48% 56% 43% 48% 45% 55% 51% 47% 48% 49% 46% 53%

Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 22% 24% 24% 16% 28% 18% 11% 19% 22% 24% 22% 22%

Not sure 12% 9% 17% 5% 14% 6% 4% 21% 16% 7% 13% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,490 548 591 351 685 404 184 217 295 328 587 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Better off financially than
you were a year ago 18% 20% 11% 12% 34% 11% 14% 31% 10%

About the same financially
as you were a year ago 48% 52% 38% 59% 51% 52% 53% 47% 35%

Worse off financially than
you were a year ago 22% 21% 25% 25% 12% 27% 22% 18% 23%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Not sure 12% 6% 25% 4% 3% 10% 11% 4% 32%

Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,490 1,273 217 569 486 440 442 449 159
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90. Own Home/Rent
Is the place where you live owned or rented?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Owned by you or your family 58% 59% 57% 41% 49% 64% 76% 66% 34% 43% 49%
Rented from someone else 39% 39% 39% 53% 46% 34% 22% 31% 59% 54% 48%
Other 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 666 823 219 413 553 304 1,061 166 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Owned by you or your family 58% 52% 55% 72% 45% 76% 83% 56% 55% 59% 60% 55%
Rented from someone else 39% 45% 41% 26% 52% 23% 13% 39% 42% 37% 37% 43%
Other 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 549 588 352 686 405 182 216 294 329 586 280

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Owned by you or your family 58% 66% 37% 65% 80% 57% 57% 70% 37%
Rented from someone else 39% 32% 56% 34% 18% 42% 41% 27% 54%
Other 3% 2% 7% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,489 1,275 214 570 486 442 443 447 157
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91. Own mortgage
Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes 44% 47% 42% 37% 48% 50% 37% 44% 40% 48% 43%
No 56% 53% 58% 63% 52% 50% 63% 56% 60% 52% 57%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,110 513 597 104 274 454 278 860 92 86 72

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 44% 44% 42% 48% 33% 56% 66% 34% 45% 49% 43% 42%
No 56% 56% 58% 52% 67% 44% 34% 66% 55% 51% 57% 58%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,110 400 416 294 437 340 165 168 220 250 432 208

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Yes 44% 47% 35% 49% 45% 42% 46% 45% 40%
No 56% 53% 65% 51% 55% 58% 54% 55% 60%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,110 1,008 102 438 432 322 329 380 79
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92. Jobs in Six Months
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More jobs 29% 36% 23% 18% 23% 31% 46% 34% 16% 18% 27%
The same amount of jobs 34% 34% 34% 36% 34% 36% 28% 33% 33% 41% 32%
Fewer jobs 19% 17% 20% 21% 21% 19% 13% 17% 24% 19% 23%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 25% 21% 14% 13% 15% 27% 23% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 669 824 220 414 554 305 1,064 167 155 107

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

More jobs 29% 10% 26% 62% 24% 34% 40% 31% 21% 33% 31% 31%
The same amount of jobs 34% 43% 34% 22% 34% 38% 39% 26% 36% 34% 34% 32%
Fewer jobs 19% 29% 17% 8% 22% 18% 13% 14% 21% 17% 18% 19%
Not sure 18% 18% 23% 9% 20% 10% 8% 29% 23% 16% 17% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,493 549 592 352 686 406 184 217 296 329 587 281

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

More jobs 29% 34% 17% 10% 68% 9% 24% 61% 12%
The same amount of jobs 34% 33% 36% 45% 21% 44% 38% 22% 31%
Fewer jobs 19% 18% 19% 27% 4% 29% 20% 9% 18%
Not sure 18% 14% 28% 18% 7% 18% 18% 8% 38%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,493 1,277 216 570 487 442 444 449 158
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93. Worried about losing job
How worried are you about losing your job?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very worried 9% 7% 11% 9% 11% 8% 7% 8% 5% 24% 5%
Somewhat worried 26% 26% 25% 30% 26% 26% 14% 26% 25% 13% 36%
Not very worried 66% 67% 64% 61% 62% 66% 79% 66% 70% 63% 59%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 904 460 444 120 300 377 107 641 116 80 67

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very worried 9% 9% 8% 11% 14% 5% 5% 5% 9% 10% 8% 10%
Somewhat worried 26% 24% 27% 25% 27% 28% 21% 21% 26% 23% 27% 25%
Not very worried 66% 67% 65% 64% 59% 67% 74% 73% 65% 66% 66% 65%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N 904 342 351 211 347 286 156 115 184 203 348 169

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very worried 9% 8% 13% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 15%
Somewhat worried 26% 25% 26% 23% 23% 22% 30% 25% 25%
Not very worried 66% 67% 61% 68% 70% 70% 62% 66% 60%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 904 802 102 367 300 290 266 280 68
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94. Job Availability
If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very hard – I would probably
have to take a pay cut. 27% 24% 31% 12% 25% 34% 31% 29% 24% 26% 21%

Somewhat hard – It might
take a while before I found
a job that paid as much. 36% 38% 33% 50% 32% 35% 27% 36% 35% 36% 39%

Not very hard 25% 26% 24% 25% 28% 22% 29% 27% 22% 21% 22%
Not sure 12% 12% 11% 13% 15% 9% 13% 9% 20% 17% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 907 461 446 121 301 378 107 642 116 81 68

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very hard – I would probably
have to take a pay cut. 27% 30% 25% 26% 28% 26% 32% 22% 31% 26% 25% 29%

Somewhat hard – It might
take a while before I found
a job that paid as much. 36% 36% 34% 40% 34% 41% 33% 35% 39% 36% 37% 29%

Not very hard 25% 25% 24% 28% 27% 25% 26% 19% 23% 24% 24% 31%
Not sure 12% 9% 18% 6% 12% 8% 9% 24% 7% 13% 14% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 907 343 352 212 349 287 156 115 184 202 352 169

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very hard – I would probably
have to take a pay cut. 27% 27% 27% 23% 29% 30% 19% 31% 25%

Somewhat hard – It might
take a while before I found
a job that paid as much. 36% 37% 32% 41% 36% 33% 42% 35% 32%

Not very hard 25% 26% 23% 24% 29% 25% 22% 29% 23%
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Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Not sure 12% 10% 18% 13% 6% 12% 17% 4% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N 907 803 104 366 301 289 268 281 69
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95. Happy with job
How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very happy 24% 26% 21% 20% 25% 23% 30% 23% 26% 38% 13%
Happy 31% 31% 31% 32% 32% 31% 27% 33% 26% 24% 30%
Neither happy nor unhappy 35% 35% 34% 34% 30% 38% 37% 34% 34% 31% 47%
Unhappy 6% 6% 7% 12% 8% 4% 3% 7% 8% 1% 7%
Very unhappy 4% 3% 7% 2% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 904 460 444 119 301 377 107 640 116 81 67

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

Very happy 24% 25% 21% 27% 21% 27% 28% 20% 20% 26% 24% 25%
Happy 31% 34% 27% 34% 26% 34% 39% 31% 35% 32% 30% 26%
Neither happy nor unhappy 35% 32% 41% 27% 39% 28% 29% 39% 37% 31% 34% 39%
Unhappy 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 8% 1% 5% 5% 5% 7% 7%
Very unhappy 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 2% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 904 342 351 211 348 287 156 113 184 201 350 169

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

Very happy 24% 25% 18% 21% 30% 22% 24% 26% 22%
Happy 31% 32% 26% 36% 37% 35% 28% 32% 26%
Neither happy nor unhappy 35% 33% 41% 32% 27% 29% 37% 36% 39%
Unhappy 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 5%
Very unhappy 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N 904 801 103 366 300 288 268 279 69
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96. Generic Congressional vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The Democratic Party
candidate 42% 39% 44% 50% 45% 42% 35% 35% 73% 53% 44%

The Republican Party
candidate 34% 38% 30% 23% 24% 33% 49% 42% 3% 19% 17%

Other 3% 4% 3% 0% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 0% 19%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 21% 20% 18% 13% 17% 19% 17% 19%
I would not vote 4% 3% 4% 7% 6% 3% 1% 3% 5% 11% 0%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N 1,277 574 703 148 321 514 294 945 136 109 87

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Prefer not to say Northeast Midwest South West

The Democratic Party
candidate 42% 87% 25% 3% 45% 42% 36% 38% 48% 36% 41% 45%

The Republican Party
candidate 34% 1% 27% 88% 29% 35% 44% 36% 27% 37% 35% 35%

Other 3% 0% 9% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Not sure 17% 9% 33% 8% 18% 17% 16% 18% 16% 21% 18% 12%
I would not vote 4% 2% 7% 0% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N 1,277 497 460 320 544 378 177 178 241 301 494 241

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

The Democratic Party
candidate 42% 42% ∗ 85% 5% 85% 43% 8% 32%

The Republican Party
candidate 34% 34% ∗ 3% 74% 2% 26% 71% 7%

Other 3% 3% ∗ 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2%
Not sure 17% 17% ∗ 10% 16% 8% 24% 15% 38%

207



The Economist /YouGov Poll
November 12 - 14, 2017 - 1500 US Adults

Voter Registration (2 category) 2016 Vote Ideology (3 category)

Total Registered Not registered Hillary Clinton Donald Trump Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

I would not vote 4% 4% ∗ 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 22%

Totals 100% 100% ∗ 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N 1,277 1,277 0 572 486 398 387 413 79
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Sponsorship The Economist

Fieldwork YouGov

Interviewing Dates November 12 - 14, 2017

Target population US Adult Population

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey
Registration and Voting Supplement.

Weighting The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education, 2012 and
2016 Presidential votes (or non-votes). The weights range from 0.223 to
3.875, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.62.

Number of respondents 1500
1281 (Registered voters)

Margin of error ± 3% (adjusted for weighting)
± 3% (Registered voters)

Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 26 questions not reported.
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